NEW IDEA

- !.l,'

iva( IDEA

FARM EQUIPMENT




EGT 80- EGT 100

LOT NO. MODEL YEAR
LT 1 80 1973
LT 2 100 1973
LT 5 80 1974
LT 6 100 1974
LT 9 100 1974

EGT 120 - EGT 150

LOT NO. MODEL YEAR
LT 3 120 1973
LT 4 150 1973
LT 7 120 1974
LTS8 150 1974
LT 10 120 1974
LT N 150 1974

EGT 200
LOT NO. MODEL YEAR
LT 12 200 1974

AVCO NEW IDEA



DIRECTIONS FOR ORDERING

! DO NOT ORDER REPAIR PARTS FROM ILLUSTRATION ONLY
: ALSO REFER TO THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PART

Always order repairs by number and give the description of the part. Right or left hand parts are determined by standing back
of the machine looking in the direction of travel. Also give model, lot and serial number of unit.

When more than one part is used (in each group) it is so indicated in the description of the part.

DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE

Accessory Outlet . ............. ... ... ... 44 Main Frame & Attaching Parts EGT 120-150-200 . . . .. 10-11
Brake and Clutch Assembly EGT 80-100 ........... 7-8 12-13
Brake and Lift EGT 120-150-200 ................ 89 - 36”Mower Mid-Mount ............... e .34-35
Dump Cart . . ...t ittt it e e e e 33 42” Mower Mid-Mount .. .................... 35-36
42” Dozer Blade ....... P, 46 42" MowerFrontMount . .................... 37-38
/" 487 DozerBlade . . ... .. ... it e 47 Manual Rear Lift . ... ............ .. ... ... 42-43
Drive Motor EGT 80-100 . . . . . ... .. .. ... 48 Platform Lift . ... ... .. ... ... .. 50
\ // Drive Motor EGT' 80-120 . . .. .. ................. 49 Power Pack Booster ....... e e e 4243
Electrical System EGT 80 - Standard . ............ 13-14 PTOOutlet ... ... .. .. ittt it ine e ennn 45
Electrical System EGT 80 - Extended Range . ....... 15-16 RadioBracket . . ... ... .. .. ...t ueraeenns 44
Electrical System EGT 100 ................... 16-17 Rear Tail Light . ............ ... .. 0. 45
Electrical System EGT 120 .. ................. 18-19 RearElectric Lift . . ........ ... ... ... 50
Electrical System EGT 150 . .................. 20-21 Sweeper . ....... e e e e e e e e e e e e e 30-31
Electrical System EGT 200 ................... 22-23 Sweeper Motor Drive . ... ... .. ... .. i ennn 32
Electric HOMn . . . v v v vt e et et e et e e iieee e 44 SnowThrower . ... .........oiiiiinnnen.s - .39-40
Front Lift Derrick . .. ... ... cveuerieenennnn.n 43 Snow Thrower Lift Assy. . .................... 41-42
Front Imple. Mt. Bracket EGT 120-150-200 . ......... 43 SleeveHitch .............. ... iiiinnnn 44
Front Imple. Mt. Bracket EGT 80-100. ... .......... 44 Speed Reduction ... .........c..0uniieninnnns 45
Fuel Gauge ... ... ...t iieenennenns e 45 Transaxle EGT 80-100. . .. . .. . e vt i i vt i ivnnnn. 24-25
Hitch Adaptor . . . .. ..o vttt it it e i 43 Transaxle EGT 120 . .. ... ... i, 26-27
Head Light Kit . . . .. . ... ..ttt i e 45 Transaxle EGT 150-200 . . . . . .. ..... ... e 28-29
Main Frame & Attaching Parts EGT 80-100 . ... ..... 4-5-6 Index . .. .. i it it i e e e e e e e e 51-52-53-54
/“\\
v/
- ' : LAWN & GARDEN ACCESSORIES
Part No. Description Part No. Description
120621 42” Rear Discharge Kit 120641 Inverter
120622 42” Side Discharge Kit 120642 D.C. Arc Welder
120623 Horn Kit 120643 Welder Kit
120624 Rear Tail Light Kit 120644 Electric Saw
120625 Accessory Outlet 120645 Electric Hoe
120626 Fuel Gage Kit 120646 ~ Edger - Trimmer
120627 Head Light Kit 120647 25’ Ext. Cord
120628 Power Handle 120648 Tire Chains - 80
120630 1/4”* Drill Head 120649 Tire Chains - 100
120632 Hedge Trimmer 120650 Tire Chains - 120
121291 Blade : 120651 Tire Chains - 150
S 120633 Grass Trimmer Head 120663 Tire Chains - 200
i 120634 Enclosed Cab 120-150-200 120653 Safety Hitch Pin
) 120635 Enclosed Cab 80-100 121154 Tractor Cover
- 120636 Hitch Adapter 120657 - Hydrometer
120637 Double Set 120658 Hydrometer
120638 Canopy Top 120659 Battery Filler
120639 Golf Bag Holder - 120660 Tire.Gage
120640 Radio Bracket
LAWN & GARDEN TOOLS
Part No. Description Part No. Description
120658: Hydrometer 120659 Battery Filler
120755 Multimeter 120759 Battery Lifting Strap
120756 Battery Service Kit 120760 Battery Discharge Tester
J 120757 Crimping tool - small 120761 Battery Charger Kit
120758 Crimping tool - large 120750 ° Tool Kit Complete

AVCO NEW IDEA




4 N

MAIN FRAME AND ATTACHING PARTS
FOR EGT 80 AND EGT 100

EGT80-LOTLT-1-
EGT 100- LOT LT - 2-

EGT 100-i01B

AVCO NEW IDEA

N

/

W

U



®

/‘\

SN

Key Part No. Description Used| Lot No.
1 120670 LT 1 LT1-
2 120672 Seat HOUusing . . ... i it ittt ittt e it e et e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
120065 B 1 o' S 1 LT 1-
3 120413 Seat Pin . . . . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
120888 R T 4V 2 LT 1-
010214 Cotter pin, 1/8” x 3/4” . .. . . i it e e e e e e e 2 | LT1-
4. 120607 Decal ... .. .. e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
5 120101 Battery Cover Rear . . ... ... .. .. i ittt ittt eteeeiannnenns 1 LT1-
6 120073 Steeringwheel cap . . . . . .. .. . i e i i e 1 LT 1-
120614 Steering wheel decal . ... ... .. ... ...t e 1 LT 1-
7 120072 Steeringwheel ... .................... e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
8 120418 Roll pin, 1/47 x 1-1/4 . . . e e e e e e e e . 1 LT1-
9 120081 | Steeringsleeve . .. .. ... .. .. ... e e e i e e 1 LT 1-
10 120212 Bearing and bearing cup, 5/8” I.D. .. .. .. .. .. e e 5 LT 1-
K-4511 Bolt, 3/87 x 17 . . . e e e e e e i e e e e e 10 LT1-
011937 Lockwasher, /8% . . . . . . i it it et e e e e e e e e 10 LT1-
013465 Nut, 8/8 i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 10 LT 1-
11 120420 Locking Collar with set screw . .. . ... .. . . i it ittt it e it ennnn 1 LT 1-
12 120434 Steering.Shaft support ........... e e e e e e e e e 1 LT1-
13 120433 S+ 1 ¢ 1 LT1-
14 120432 Steering shaft and pinion . . ... ... ... ... . .. . ... . . et e, 1 LT1-
15 120435 Steering shaft assembly for EGT 80only .. ... ... ... ... .. 1 LT 1-
120679 Steering shaft assembly for EGT 100o0nly . ... . ... ... ...t nenn. 1 LT 2-
16 120436 Washer . ... it i e e e e e e e e et e e, AR. LT1-
17 120437 ROl Pin, 1/47 X 17 . it it e it et e e et e e e e e e e et e et e 1 LT 1-
18 120062 0 o ' e e e 1 LT1-
120093 Charging Instructions Decal . . . .. ... ... ... ... ...t rinmnnnnnn. 1 LT 1-
19 120605 Emblem, EGT 80 Right Side . ... .. ... ... . ...t iiatinnnenn 1 LT 1-
120606 Emblem, EGT 80 Left Side . . . .. . ... ittt ittt ittt teeennn 1 LT1-
120608 Emblem, EGT 100 Right Side . ... ... .. ... ...t iiieeennnnn 1 LT 2-
120609 Emblem, EGT 100 Left Side . . ... ... . ittt it ittt en e 1 LT 2-
20 120107 Dash Compartment, EGT 80only . .......... ...ttt nnnennenn 1 LT1-
120106 Dash Compartment, EGT 100 0nly . . . . . . .. i it it ittt e et et e e neennnnn 1 LT 2-
120880 Pop RiIVet . . ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4 LT1-
011002 Bolt, 1/4”-20x 3/4”, Grade 5 . . .. .. i i it e e e e e 3 LT 1-
120881 Bolt, 1/4”-20x 1-1/8”,Grade 5 . . . . . . . ittt it i e e e e 3 LT1-
120891 Flat washer, 1/4” . .. .. . . i ittt it et e e ettt e e 6 LT1-
011935 Lockwasher . ... ... .. ittt ittt ittt it ettt st 6 LT 1-
21 120063 Grill, front . . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT1-
120080 1 0 1 3 LT 1-
120860 Machine screw, #10 - 32 x 1-1/4 | . . . .. L e e e e e e 3 LT1-
011933 Lockwasher, #10 . . . . . .. ittt i ittt et et e e e 3 LT 1-
013458 NUE . it it it e e et e e et et e e e 3 LT 1-
120861 2 =3 4 LT 1-
120612 Decal .. ... ... .00 ennens S 1 LT 1-
22 120067 Front tire and rim for EGT 80 only . .. ... .. .. i i ittt it et 2 LT1-
120068 Front tire and rim for EGT 100 o0nly .. ... ... ..ttt 2 LT 2-
120376 Bearing . . v it it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
011976 Grease fIbbiNg . . .. . . .. ittt it e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
120424 Washer . ..o it e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e 2 LT1-
120828 Dustecap .......... e e e e et et e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
23 120897 Hinge assembly . . . .. .. ... i i it e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
24 120137 * Right Rear Battery Compartment Clamp forEGT100only ................ 1 LT 2-
120138%* Right Rear Battery Compartment Clamp for EGT 80 extended range kit only . . . . . 1 LT 1-
25 120162 Spindle, right side . ... ... ... . . e e 1 LT 1-
120161 Spindle, left side . . . . ... i i e e e e e e 1 LT1-
26 120163 Thrust washer . .. ............... e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
27 011976 Grease fitbing . . ... ... .0ttt ittt e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
28 120160 Frontaxle . ....... .. ittt ittt iattaenonoersoeneenenaen 1 LT1-LT2
121008 Front axle . ... ... . . it it e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 5-
29 120169 Steering arm . . . v v . v i e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
30 120170 RO PN . o ittt it et e e e e e e ' 1 LT 1-
31 120168 Tierod,short . ... ... ...ttt it ittt i et 1 LT 1-
K 4442 Jam Nut, 1727 - 20 . . it e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
011939 Lockwasher . .. ... .. ittt ittt et e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
32 120141 Steering arm . . . . . . L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
33 120136 Left Rear Battery Compartment Clamp for EGT 100only ................. 1 LT 2-
120139% Left Rear Battery Compartment Clamp for EGT 80 extended range kitonly ..... 1 LT1-
011001 Machine bolt, 1/4” x 5/8”, Grade 5 . . . .. . . .. ittt it it i e e 2 LT 1-

*Notes Non-Electrical Parts Used With EGT 80 Extended Range - Option '

AVCO NEW IDEA




6
Key | Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
34 120439 Spacer . . . ... e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
35 014190 Set Screw for EGT 80only ................. e e e e 1 LT 1-
36 120438 Woodruff Key for EGT 80 only . ... ... .. it 1 LT 1-
37 010032 LocKknut, 5/87 . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
38 120065 B3 1 LT 1-
39 120166 Bushing .. ...... ... ... e, e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
40 K 4873 Hex head bolt, Grade 5, 5/8 x 2-1/27 . . . ... . i i ittt i ittt s 1 LT 1 only
41 120164 Snapring . ... ... e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1 only
42 013614 Hex head bolt, Grade 5, 1/27 x 1-1/27 . . . . . . .. it it 2 LT 1 only
43 120171 Bushing . .. ... .. . . e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1 only
44 011939 Lockwasher, 1/27 . .. . . . i e e e e e i e e 2 LT 1-
45 013469 3 2 2 LT 1-
46 120167 Tiexod, 1ong . . . . ...ttt i e e e e e e e e e i e 1 LT 1-
K 4442 dJam nut, 1/27 - 20 . . .. e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
011939 LoCKWASHer . . . oo oo oo e e e e e e e e e e e s .2 | LT1-
47 120091 Left Front Battery Compartment Clamp EGT80only ..........c.c....v.... 1 LT 1-
120103 Left Front Battery Compartment Clamp EGT 100only .................. 1 LT 2-
011935 Lockwasher ....................". e e e e e et e e 1 LT 1-
013461 NUE .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
48 120064 Bumper, front . .. ... . e e e e e e e et e e 1 LT 1-
K 1758 Carriage bolt, 5/16™ x 17 . . . . . it e e e 2 LT 1-
011936 Lockwasher, 5167 . .. . ... . . it it e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
013463 NUt, 571687 L . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
49 | 120674 Main frame . ... . .. i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1 only
121007 Main frame . .. .. it ittt et e e e e e e e 1 LT 5-
50 120082* Front and Rear Battery Compartment Tray .. ... .. .. ... ... ... .n.. 1 LT 1-
51 120083* Front and Rear Compartment Poly Bag . . . .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 LT 1-
120084 Front Battery Protector (notshown) ........ ... ... ... ninnn. 1 LT 1-
120085% Rear Battery Protector (notshown) ... .......... ... ... ... ....... e 1. LT 1-
52 120089% Front Battery Cover . ... ... .. ...ttt ittt it e eeneeenens 1 LT 1-
53 120215 Lift Handle Grip . . . .« o ottt e it e e et e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
54 120210 Lift Handle Button . ... ... .. ... ...ttt enannans e 1 LT 1-
55 120209 Lift Handle Spring . . . . . . . ... 0ttt it it ettt e e e et e e 1 LT 1-
56 120090 Right Front Battery Compartment Clamp EGT 80 only ............... e 1 LT1-
120102 Right Front Battery Compartment Clamp EGT 100only .................. 1 LT 2-
011935 Lockwasher ... ... .. ittt it it e ittt e 1 LT1-
013461 D 1 LT 1-
57 120208 Lift Handle . ... ... .. . i i ittt ie s s e iannnes e 1 LT1-
58 120207 Lift Rod . . . i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
120891 Washer ... ... ittt et et e e e e e e A.R. LT 1-
59 120211 Roller . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
60 120140% Holddownstud ................... e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
61 120214 S 4V 1 LT 1-
62 120205 Lift Quadrant Assembly . ... ... . ... . .. i e e e e 1 LT 1-
63 120206 Lift Arm Assembly ... ... ... . . e 1 LT 1-
120889 -+ T AR. LT 1-
64 120213 Lift Cable ... .. ...ttt ittt it e et e e e e e e p 2 LT 1-
120890 Washer . ... ... i it i e e e e e e e e s 2 LT 1-
120869 Cotter Pin . . . . .. . e e e 2 LT 1-
65 120147 Rivet, drilled ......... e e e e e e e ettt e e e e 2 LT 1-
014238 Cotter pin . ... ...t iiniineenneaneans e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
66 120146 B A+ O 2 LT 1-
011936 Lockwasher, 5/167 . . . . .. ittt i et e e e e e e e e, ) 4 LT 1-
013463 Nut, 5/16% .. i it it e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e 4 LT 1-
67 120070 Reartireand rim EGT 80 only ... .. ... i it ittt ittt it netenennns 2 LT 1-
120071 Rear tire and rim EGT 100only . ... ... ....... e e e . 2 LT 2-
68 120876 Foot rest assembly, leftside ......... ... .. 1 LT 1-
120077 Decal, parking brake . .. .. ... ... .. e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
120877 Foot rest assembly, rightside . .... ... ... ... ... .. . . ..., 1 LT1-
69 120123 Motor Compartment Cover . ....... ...t iiinneeeeaaan.. e e 1 LT 1-
70 120124 Decal, Shifting . .. ... .. ittt ittt et n sttt e 1 LT 1-
71 120133 - 1 LT 1-
72 120134 Rope Line Assembly . ... ... ... . . it e e 1 LT 1-
120894 Drilled Rivet . . .. .. .. ... i ittt it e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
120895 Cotter PIN . . . . . e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
120896 Hair pincotter . .. ... .. .. ittt tnnennnn e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
73 120132 Seat SpPring ... ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e 1 LT 1-
120892 Washer . ... i i i i it et it ittt i e e e . 1 LT 1-
120893 Cotterpin .. ...... .. ... i eeeneeeneas Ot 1 LT 1-
74 120135 Seat Support Assembly . ... ... ... e e i e e e 1 LT 1-
011002 Bolt, hex head, 1/4”-20x 3/4”,Grade 5 ... ... ... ..ttt nnan .. 4 LT 1-
011935 Lockwasher . . ... ...ttt it in et it eaeinennaans e e e e 4 LT 1-
013461 Nut, 1/47 - 20 . .ttt s e e e e e e e et e e 4 LT 1-
75 120157 Grommet . . ... . e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-

*Notes Non-Electrical Parts Used With EGT 80 Extended Range - Option

AVCO NEW IDEA

s

Y



o

EGT 100-1028B

7

BRAKE AND CLUTCH ASSY.
EGT 80 & EGT 100

EGT 80- LOT NO. LT 1—
EGT 100- LOT NO. LT 2—

Key | Part No. v Description : Used | Lot No.
1 120150 Diskand hub . ... .. ... ... e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
2 011253 Woodruff key, 3/167° x 3/4% . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
3 120149 - Brake Caliper Assembly . . ... ... . .. i e e e 1 LT 1-

011012 Machine bolt, 5/16” x 2-1/2”, Grade b . . . . . . i i i ittt it it 2 LT1-
4 120885 Retaining ring . . . . . v i ittt ittt i e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
5 120075 Footbrake pad . .. .. .. .. it it i e i e e e e 1 LT 1-
6 120154 Belt guard, plastic . .. ... . . . . e e e e 1 LT 1-
120883 Washer . ... i i e e e e e e e e e e e 4 LT 1-
013461 Nut, 1/47 - 20 . . . e e e e e e e e e e 4 LT 1-
7 120151 Brake Adjustment Rod . . . .. ... .. .. i e e e 1 LT 1-
8 120153 S 7 HOOK . ottt it it e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
9 120152 Return spring . . .. .. .. . i e e e e e 1 LT 1-

10 120241 Arm and Shaft Assembly . ... ... ... . ... e e 1 LT1-

11 120240 Brake adjustment nut, 5/16™ . . . .. ... ... e e 1 LT 1-

12 120066 Gearshift knob . . . . . . ... .. e e 1 LT 1-

13 K 2902 Jam nut, 571687 . . . .. e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

14 120864 Spacer, short . . . . ... (. e e e e e 1 LT 1-

15 120865 ROIL DIN & . .o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-

16 120866 03 Y 1 LT 1-

17 120242 Flange bearing . . . .. . v i vt it e ettt et e e e e e e e 2 LT1-

18 120868 BUShing . . . oottt e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

19 120678 . Mounting Plate . ... .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

120863 Bolt, 8/8”self-locking . . ... .. ... e e e e 4 LT 1-

011008 Bolt, 5/167 x 17, Grade 5 . . . . . o i i e e e e e e e e e e, 4 LT 1-

20 120176 Idler arm assembly . . . . . . .. i i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
21 014813 Roll Pin, 8/8” X 17 . i i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

© 22 120677 S T =3 1 LT 1-

23 120887 Washer ... ... ... e e e 1 LT 1-

24 120175 Idler Pulley . . . . ittt et it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT1-

25 120178 Parking brake angle . . . . . ... ... e e e e 1 LT 1-

26 120179 Parking brake lever . . . . .. . .. .. . e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

27 120180 Parking brakelever grip . . . . . . . . i i e e e 1 LT 1-

28 120181 3 ¢35 4 V= 1 LT 1-

AVCO NEW IDEA




Key Part No. Description Used| Lot No.
120867 Drilledrivet . . ... ... ... ..ttt e e S 1 LT 1-

010211 Cotter Pin . . .. ... . . e e e e e 1 LT 1-

29 120079 Belt Retainer . . ... ... ...ttt et ettt et iin e 1 LT 1-
013569 Bolt, hex head, 5/167 x 2% . . . .. . . it i i e e e e 1 LT 1-

011002 Bolt, hex head, 1/4” x 3/4”°,Grade 5 . ... . .. i it 2 LT 1-

120888 Washer, 5/167 . ... .. i i e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

011935 Lockwasher, 1/47 . . . . . e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-

013461 Nut, 1/4” .. e e 2 LT 1-

30 120173 Motor sheave with set screw . . . . . . . . ... .. it e 1 LT 1-
120383 2 1 LT1-

31 120074 Brake pedalincludespad ... .. ... ... . ... e e 1 LT 1-
32 120671 Push nut . ... e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
33 120886 Washer . .. ... e e e e e e e e AR. LT 1.
34 120754 PUusSh NUL . ... . e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-
- 35— 120142~ | - Brake Connecting Rod ... ... ... e L. [, . 1| LT1-
36 120414 Clevis PIn . . . et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
37 120143 Clevis for connectingrod . ... .. ... . . . e e e 1 LT 1-
38 010211 Cotter pin, 3/82% X 17 . . . i i it et e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
39 120174 Drive belt . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
40 120148 Transaxle sheave with set screw . . . . . .. .. . . . ... . . . .. 1 LT 1-
41 120145 Complete transaxle . . ... ... .. ... ittt e e e 1 LT 1-
42 120078 Belt cover metal (attached toleftfootrest) .. ........ ... ... ... ......... 1 LT 1-
011002 Bolt, hex head, 1/4” x 3/4”, Grade 5 ... .. ... ... 2 LT 1-

43 120172 Clutch switch . . . .. .. . i i it e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
120870 Machine screw #10 - 32 X 3/87 . . . . i e e e e 2 LT 1-

44 © 120878 Ky o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
45 121068 Spacer, long . . ... . .. e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
46 120353 Transaxle lever and housing assembly .. .............. .. ... ... ... 1 LT 1-
120271 Gasket . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

47 120884 Spring, brake . ... ... ... . ... .. e e 2 LT 1-

BRAKE - TRANSAXLE AND LIFT
ASSY - EGT 120 - EGT 150

- EGT 200

"EGT 150-1038

EGT 120- LOT NO. LT 3—
EGT 150 - LOT NO. LT 4—
EGT 200- LOT NO. LT 12—

AVCO NEW IDEA

J

\

)



T

ST

Key Part No. Description Used |Lot No.
1 120874 Bracket . .. ... .. e e e e e 2 LT 3-
014082 Bolt, carriage, 5/167° x 3/4”,Grade 5 . .. ... .. .. e e e 2 LT 3-
2 120873 Lift Arm Assembly .......... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
3 120875 2 YO 1 LT 3-
-4 120394 Hairpincotter . . . . . . . . i i e e e 2 LT 3-
5 120600 Lift SErap . . o o v v i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
6 120603 Tie wrap (order 121186) . . . .. . . . Lttt i e e e e e . 2 LT 3-LT 4
121136 Lift strap retainer .. ............ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 7-
7 120590 Side support . . . . .. e e e 2 LT 3-
013812 Carriage bolt, 5/16" x 17 . . . . .. . e e e 4 LT 3-
8 120597 Bearing ............... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
9 120594 S 02 Ve - 6 LT 3-
10 120591 Spacer Plate . . . . . . . o .t e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
11 120596 Spacer . . . ... e e . - 8 LT 3-
12 120595 OPACEY . . e e e e e e e 3 LT 3-
13 120599 Wire CliP . . o ot o et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
14 120598 Bearing . . i e i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
15 120601 Clevis Pin . . . o oot i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
16 120592 Gear and Shaft Assembly . ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 LT 3-
17 120593 S T e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
18 120588 5 . £ o O 1 LT 3-
19 120075 Brakepedal pad . .. .. . .. e e e e e 1 LT 3-
20 120225 Brake Pedal . .. ... . . ... e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
21 120236 Brakepedallever . . . . . . .. ... e e e e 1 LT 3-
22 120237 Rivet . .. e e 1 LT 3-
23 120224 RollPin.................... e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
24 120222 Return spring for EGT 120 . . . .. .. .o i i e i e 1 LT 3-
120219 Return spring for EGT 150and 200 . . . ... .. ... ... rennen.. 1 LT 4-
25 120232 Brake Rod .. .. . . .. o e e e e 1 LT 3-
120754 Pushnut ........ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
26 120235 Shaftassembly . ...... ... ... i 1 LT 3-
011043 Bolt,hex, 3/8” x 1-1/8”, Grade 5 . .. . . . .. ... .. 1 LT 3-
27 120238 Brake switch . . . . . . . .. i e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
28 120080 0T V- 1 LT 3-
29 010211 Cotter pin, 8/327 X 17 . . . .t i i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
30 120143 103 1= 1 LT 3-
31 120221 2 1 LT 3-
32 120217 Diskand hubassembly ................. ... .. . . ... ... RS 1 LT 8-
33 011253 Woodruff key, 8/167 x 3/47 . . . . i i e e e e e 1 LT 3-
34 120233 Mounting bracket for EGT 120 . .. ... ... i ittt i 1 LT 3-
120223 Mounting bracket for EGT 150and 200 . ........ ... ... ... ... ..... 1 LT 4-
35 120216 Brakesubassembly . . ... ... ... .. e e e e e 1 LT 3-
36 120909 Pivot Pin . .. .. e e e e e 1 LT 3-
37 120910 Spacer . . ............. e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
38 120393 Hair pin cotter . . ... ... . ittt i i et e e e 1 LT 3-
39 120441 Transaxle for EGT 120 . . . . . ... i ittt it ie e ine e e e e 1 LT 3-
011010 Machine bolt, 3/8” x 1-3/4”, Grade 5 . ... ... ... .. i i 4 LT 3-
120907 Decal, shifting . .. .. . . .. i e e e e 1 LT 3-
120440 Transaxle for EGT 150 and 200 . . . ... .. .. it e i 1 LT 4-
010501 Machine bolt, 8/87 x 27, Grade 5 . . . . . .. ... .. e 4 LT 4-
120923 Decal, shifting . .. .. .. ... ... e e e e 1 LT 4-
011253 Ky ot e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
40 120452 Sheave, transaxle . . . . . v v ottt e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
010397 el SCrEW . . . i . . i e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
41 120454 Drive belt for EGT 120 .. . . . .. . ittt e e et e e e 1 LT 3-
120453 Drive belt set for EGT 150 and 200 . . ... ... . .. . ittt 1 LT 4-
42 120451 Sheave, drive motor, EGT 120 . . . . . .. .. it i et ee e e 1 LT 3-
120450 Sheave, drive motor, EGT 150and 200 . . ... ... ... ... .. ... uun.. 1 LT 4-
010397 SEl SCYEW . . i v i e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
011258 Key, #16 . ... .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
43 120924 Transaxle spacer EGT 150and 200 . . . . .. ... o ittt ittt i i e 2 LT 4-
44 120009 Gear shift knob . . . . . . .. e e 1 LT 3-
45 120311 Transaxle lever and housing assembly for EGT 120 ............. e e e 1 LT 3- .
120243 Transaxle lever and housing assembly for EGT 150 and 200 . ... ............ 1 LT 4-
120271 Gasket . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
46 120239 Bushing . . . . .o it i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 8-
47 121140 Pushnut .......... . ... et iiiiinean.. e e e e e 1 LT 3-

AVCO NEW IDEA




- 10

MAIN FRAME AND ATTACHING
PARTS FOR EGT 120 AND EGT 150

EGT 120- LOT NO. LT 3—
EGT 150 - LOT NO. LT 4—

-EGTI50-1028B

"

W

AVCO NEW IDEA



11

MAIN FRAME AND ATTACHING
PARTS FOR EGT 200

EGT 200- LOT NO. LT 12—

AVCO NEW IDEA .




12

Key | Part No. Description Used | Lot No
1 120006 Seat ...... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
2 120005 Battery box coverassembly . . . ... ... . i e e e e e 1 LT 3-
3 120413 Clevis Pin . o . .t e it e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
4 010214 Cotter pin, 1/8” x 8/47 . . . . i i e e e e e e e e e e 3 LT 8-
5 120183 Cover, Rear Battery Compartment . .................... e e e e e 1 LT 3-
6 120184 Clamp Assembly, Rear Battery Compartment . . . .. ..................... 2 LT 3-
7 120185 Poly Bag, Rear Battery Compartment ............... .. .00t onn.. 1 LT 3-
8 120133 RIVEt . .. e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
9 120920 Washer . .. e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

10 120132 Spring . ......... .. ... . ... e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

11 120004 Battery Box - Rear, includesfenders . . .. ........... ... ... ... ... ..... 1 LT 3-

12 120182 Rear Bottom Battery Tray . . ... .. it ittt it e et i e e 1 LT 3-

13 120021 Conveniencehitch . ... ... ... . . . .. . e 1 LT 3-

010476 Machine bolt, 1/2” x 1-1/4”, Grade 5 ........... e e e e e 1 LT 3-

14 120446 Motor mounting plate, EGT 120 . . ... ... . ... . ittt e 1 LT 3-

120445 Motor mounting plate, EGT 150 . ... ... ... .. .. it i i 1 LT 4-
121086 Motor mounting plate, EGT 200 .. ... .... .. ... ... .. . . 0. 1 LT 12-
15 120056 Reartireand vim, EGT 120 . . . . . . . .. ittt it it i it st e e e e e i e 1 LT 3-
120011 Rear tireand rim, EGT 150 . . . . . . . . .. i ettt 1 LT 4-
121135 Reartireand rim, EGT 200 . . . . . .. ... it ittt e e e 1 LT 12-

16 120012 Lug Bolt . . . e e e e e e e 10 LT 3-

17 120442 Transaxlehub . . ... .................. e e e e e 2 LT 3-

18 K 2902 dJam NUt . .. e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-

19 011572 Jam Bolt . . .. e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-

20 120382 Woodruff Key .. ... i ittt i ettt e et e e et e e e e e 2 LT 8-

21 120903 Footrest, RH. .. ... ... . .. . . i i e e e e 1 LT 3-

120904 Footrest, L.LH. . . ... ... ... . .. i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
011043 Machine bolt, 3/8” x 1-1/87, Grade 5 . . ... . .. .. it 2 LT 3-
011042 Machine bolt, 3/8” x 7/8”, Grade 5 . . . . .. .. .. i it e e 4 LT 3-
K 3004 Washer, 13/32” 1.D.x 13/16” O.D.x 1/167 thick . ........ ... ... ... .... 4 LT 3-
22 120465 Front Bottom Battery Compartment Tray . ... ..... ... ... ... ... ... 1 LT 3-
23 120002 Side Body Panel Right Hand . ... ... ... .. ... .. . . ... i 1 LT 3-
120003 Side Body Panel Left Hand . . . . . ... ... .. ittt et eennenn 1 LT 3-

24 120610 Side Body Panel Emblem . . .. .. .. . ... .. ittt 2 LT 3-

25 120902 Main Frame . . . . . . . . i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

26 120421 Mounting Bracket for steering staft . . . . ... ... ... .. .. .. . .. e e 1 LT 3-

27 120385 Shim washer . . . . . .. . e e e e e e e e e e A.R. LT 3-

28 120422 Bearing in mounting plate . . . . . . .. . ... e e e e e 1 LT 3-

29 120424 Washer . ... e e e e e e e e e 5 LT 3-

30 120917 Cotter Pin . . . . . . i e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
31 120423 Shaft and sector assembly . . . . . . .. . . . e e e e e 1 LT 3-
32 120589 Front bumper . . . . . . . . i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

013812 Bolt, carriage 5/167 X 177 . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e 4 LT 3-
33 120427 Tie rod and ball joint assembly -lefthand ........... ... ... ... ........ 1 LT 3-
013470 NUb .o e e e e e e e e e e e P 2 LT 3-
34 120425 Bearing and cupassembly .. ............ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
35 120426 Tie rod and ball joint assembly -righthand .. ......... ... .. ........... 1 LT 3-
013470 Nut ... . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
36 120164 BNAD TINE .« . o v i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
37 120430 Spindle, right hand . . . . . .. . . i i e e e e e 1 LT 3-
120429 Spindle, lefthand . ... ... ... ... .. e 1 LT 3-

38 120431 Grease fIbbINg . . . . . .. . it e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-

39 120163 Thrust washer . . . . ... o et e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-

40 120010 Front tire and rim, EGT 120 and 150 .. ... ... .. ... ittt nn.n 2 LT 3-

121085 Fronttireand rim, EGT 200 . ... ... ... ... .. ittt 2 LT 12-
120376 Bearing, front wheel . . ... ... .. ... . e e e 2 LT 3-

41 121095 Throttle plate, EGT 200 . . . . . . . ... it ittt et i e ieen e e 1 LT 12-

42 011976 Grease fitting . ... . .. .. i e e e . 2 LT 3-

43 120828 Dust COVers . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-

44 120428 Frontaxle ................ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

45 120444 301 o ' 'Y NP 2 LT 3-

46 120443 PivotPin ...................... e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

47 120001 Grill, fromt . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 8-

120612 Decal ..................... e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
011009 Machine bolt, 5/16” x 1-1/4”,Grade 5 ........... e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
48 120468 Battery Protector . . . .. . . . ... .. e e e e e 2 LT 3-
49 120055 Hood assembly, EGT 120 . . . . .. .. ittt ittt tee it tne e 1 LT 3-
120000 Hood assembly, EGT 150 ... .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-
121091 Hood assembly, EGT 200 . . . ... .. ...ttt ittt et ie e e 1 LT 12-
120375 Decal, Instructions (underhood) .. ... ... ... ... ... . .. il 1 LT 3-
120093 Decal, Charging (underhood) .. ... ... ... ...ttt 1 LT 3-
120914 Spacer, hood Pivot . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
120919 Screw, hood Pivot . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
120915 Washer, hoodpivot .. ........... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
50 120018 Rubber bumpers on innersideofhood . . ... . ... ... .. ... . o o L, 2 LT 3-
120019 Rubber bumpers on under side ofhood . .. ... ... ... e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
51 120616 Hood emblem EGT 120, rightside .. ... ... ... ... . ... it . 1 LT 3-
120617 Hood emblem EGT 120, left side . .. ... ... ... . ittt eneennn 1 LT 3-

AVCO NEW IDEA

\



Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
120618 Hood emblem EGT 150, rightside .. .. ... .. ... ... ... .. ... 0. ..... 1 LT 4-
120619 Hood emblem EGT 150, leftside . . . ... .. ... ..t ittt 1 LT 4-
121092 Hood emblem EGT 200, rightside ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .uuei... 1 LT 12-
' 121093 Hood emblem EGT 200,leftside . .. ... ... .00ttt e, 1 LT 12-
52 120388 Battery hold down assembly front compartment . . .. ... ... .............. 1 LT 3-
AN 53 120466 Battery Cover, front . .. .. ... ...ttt e e 1 LT 3-
54 120467 PoOlY Bag . .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
55 120017 Steering wheel cap . . . . . . .. . ... i e e e 1 LT 3-
120615 Decal, steering wheel cap . . ... ... ... ...t e e, 1 LT 3-
56 120016 Steering Wheel . ... . ... . . . i e e e e 1 LT 3-
57 120418 ROl Pin . . ot e e e e e e e e e e e -1 LT 8-
58 120419 Steering shaft and gear . . .. .. .. .. . .. .. e e e 1 LT 3-
59 120036 Steering sleeve . . . . .. . L e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
60 120035 Washer . ......... ... nnann. e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
61 120420 Lock collar with set screw . . . . . . .. ot ittt i i it et e e e e 1 LT 3-
62 120212 Bearing and flange . . . . . . . . . i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
63 120905 (7 ¢ <o Y - 1 LT 3-
120911 ShiMm . . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e A.R. LT 3-
011009 Machine bolt, 5/16” x 1-1/4”, Grade 5 . . . . . . .. ...ttt 4 LT 3-
e 64 120906 Console cover plate . . . . .. vt ittt e e e 1 LT 3-
. 120918 Machine screw #8 - 832 x 3/8% . . . . e e e e e e e e 9 LT 3-
~ 65. 120022 Upper and lower dash panel inserts-EGT 150 . ..................... e 1 LT 8-
121090 Dash panel - BGT 200 . . . .. .. ..ttt it it e et e e e e e e ee e el 1 LT12-
66 121115 Throttle box, EGT 200 . .. ... ... i ittt e e e e e e i 1 LT 12-
67 121106 Throttle cam, EGT 200 . . . .. ... .. ittt ettt e et e et e e e 1 LT12-
68 121107 Spring, EGT 200 . . . . .. ittt e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
69 120922 Washer, EGT 200 . . . .. ... ..ttt et et e e e e e 1 LT 12-
70 121108 Cover and Bracket assembly, EGT 200 ............. ... . ... ... ....... 1 LT 12-
71 121111 Spring, EGT 200 . . .. ... ...t iiiitannnn el e e e e 1 LT 12-
72 121112 Throttle pedal, EGT 200 . . . .. ... ittt e et eee e 1 LT 12-
) 121113 Throttle pedal pad, EGT 200 . . . . . . . . . ittt i it i et e e e e e ee 1 LT 12-
73 121114 Cover, EGT 200 . . .. . .. ittt i et e et i e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
74 121137 Angle, EGT 200 .. .. ittt it e et e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
75 121110 Machine bolt, 1/4 x 4-1/27 . . . . .. .. e e e 1 LT 12-
010161 Locknut nut, 1/4% . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
76 121062 Cord clip . . .o oo e e e e 1 LT 3-
VAR
. ~ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
o s ~» EGT 80 STANDARD
17
/\\.\ 1
&
N y NOTE =
BATTERIES SHOULD
BE i2 VOLT
EGT 80-10IB
EGT 80 STANDARD
EGT 80 - LOT NO. LT 1—

AVCO NEW IDEA



14

Key | Part No. Description Used| Lot No,
1 120024 P T.O. Switch . . ... e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
2 120110 TimerKnob .......... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
3 120109 e . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
4 120111 Timer Decal . . . ... .. e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
5 120027 Key Switch . . . .. i e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT1-
707017 Ky e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

6 120126 Cable harness . ... .. ... ittt e e e e e 1 LT 1 only
121009 Cable harness . ... .. ... .. ittt ittt et ettt e e e e 1 LT 5-

7 120128 Dash Wiring Harness . ... ... .. ...ttt ittt ittt it eneann. 1 LT 1-

8 120092 ‘AC’ Plug-infor Charging . ............ ... ..., e 1 LT1-

9 120116 LContactor .. ......... .t iiinennn e e e e e 1 LT 1-

10 120125 Connecting wire from L Contactor to P.T.O.

' Contactor (Number on Wire, 1011) .. ... ...t i it i it eenen, 1 LT 1-

11 120118 Fusible Link from L ContactortoInsultor . ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ...c... 1 LT 1-

12 120129 Insultor Stud . ... ... ittt et e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

13 120117 Insultor . . ... . e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

14 120040 Circuit Breaker . . . .. .. ... i ittt it ittt et e e e e 1 LT 1-

15 120119 Diode Assembly . . ... .. ... e e e e e 1 LT 1-

120120 Terminal Strip . ..................... e e e e e 1 LT 1-
120130 Diode . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e 1 LT 1-

16 120044 PT.O.Contactor . . ... ... .0ttt it e e et e eieen AP 1 LT 1-

17 120088 Battery Cable from Negative Post to Drive Motor Terminal . ................ 1 LT 1-

18 120087 Interconnecting Battery Cable . ... ... .. ... ... ... ... . .. . it 2 LT 1-

19 120094 Battery 12 volt witheaps . ... ... . .. . i it e e - 3 LT 1-

20 120681 Battery Cap . . . v v it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 6 LT1-

21 120086 Battery Cable from Positive Post to Insultor, Terminal . ... ... ............. 1 LT 1-

22 120195 Charger Assembly Includes Base, Transformer, Capacitor and Heat Sink ........ 1 LT 1-

23 120196 Capacitor . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

24 120197 Capacitor Clamp . . .. ... ittt ittt it e et e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

25 120198 Heat Sink . . .. ... i it e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

26 120200 Transformer . . . .. . ... e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

27 120201 Charger Base . .. ... .. ittt itee it teeeneetn ettt 1 LT 1-

28 120192 Plug (P-4) .o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

120202 Wire #30-01 Charger Negative . . . . .. ... 0. ittt i it it et i e 1 LT 1-
120203 Wire Charger Positive . . . . . . . . .. it i i it e e i e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
29 120204 Bulkhead . . . . ... ... .. e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
011001 Machine bolt, 1/4” x 5/8”, Grade 5 . . . . . . . ... ittt e e 6 LT 1-
011935 Lockwasher, 1/47 .. it e e e e e e e e e 6 LT 1-
013461 Nut, /47 e e e e e e e e e e e e e 6 LT1-

30 120122 Drive Motor . .. .. . i i it e et e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

31 120115 Extension Cable from Chargerto Timer . . . ... ...... ... ..., 1 LT 1-

32 120172 ClutchSwitch . . . ... ...... ... ... ... ........ e e e e 1 LT 1-

33 120131 Seat Switch . . . . ... . . e e e 1 LT 1-

34 121142 Control panel . . . . ... .. ... i e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

Not Shown
120417 Cable CliPS . . . it it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e A.R. LT 1-
120900 Cable ties . . . . ... i it i it i e e e et e e e e e e e A.R. LT 1-
121120 Terminal kit . . . .. ... ... .. .. e e e e e e e e e e e

AVCO NEW IDEA

-

J



4

15

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

110AGC PLUG IN.

EGT 80—I02 B
EGT 80 EXTENDED RANGE

EGT 80 - WITH EXTENDED RANGE

NOTE =
BATTERIES SHOULD
BE 12 VOLT

EGT 80- LOT NO. LT 1—-

Key | Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 120024 PT.O.Switch . ...... ... . i ittt e e e 1 LT 1-
2 120110 Timer Knob .. ... it e e et e e e 1 LT 1-
3 120932 B 5 1 0= SN 1 LT 1-
4 120111 Timerdecal . .. ... i it it i e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
5 120027 Key, sWitCh . .. .. .. it ittt e e e e s e 1 LT 1-
707017 202 1 LT 1-

6 120126 Cable harness . .. .o v v v v vt e st it ottt vttt ne et e 1 LT 1 only
121009 Cable harness ... ... vi v i it iniant it e oot tteoe et en e neessnens 1 LT 5-

7 120128 Dash Wiring Harness . .. .. ... it ittt it ittt ittt neeeneeneenns 1 LT 1-

8 120092 CAC’ Plug-in for Charging . .. .. v it i ittt it it ittt ettt e s iennnn 1 LT 1-

9 120116 - LContactor .......... it ienneenn. e e ettt e e, 1 LT 1-

10 120125 Connecting wire from L Contactor to P.T.O. Contactor (Number on Wire, 1011) . . 1 LT 1-

11 120118 Fusible Link from L ContactortoInsultor . . ............... e e e e 1 LT 1-

12 120129 Insultor Stud . ... ... ittt it i ittt it e e e 1 LT 1-

13 120117 T 0 o 1 LT 1-

14 120040 Circuit Breaker . . ... .. it ittt it it it ettt et eee et eanaen 1 LT1-

15 120119 Diode Assembly . ... ... ... ..ttt e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

120120 Terminal Strip . ... it i e et e et e 1 LT 1-
_ 120130 L0 ) T 1 LT 1-

16 120044 PO, Contactor . . . ..ttt it ittt i e et e et e 1 LT 1-

17 120088 Battery Cable from Negative Post to Drive Motor Terminal .. ............... 2 LT 1-

18 120087 Interconnecting Battery Cable . . . .. .. ... ... .. ...t ieiinmeneennn 4 LT 1-

19 120094 Battery 12 Voltwith ecaps . . . ... .. .. ittt e et e e e 6 LT 1-

AVCO NEW IDEA




16

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
20 120681 Battery Cap . . . i it i e et e e et e e e 12 LT 1-
21 120086 Battery Cable from Positive Post to Insultor Terminal . ................... 2 LT 1-
22 120195 Charger Assembly Includes Base, Transformer, Capacitor and Heat Sink. ... ... .. 1 LT 1-
23 120196 L7 T o ) 1 LT 1-
24 120197 Capacitor Clamp . . ..o ittt it et e e e e e et e e e i LT 1-
25 120198 Heat Sink ... ... .. ittt i e e e e 1 LT 1-
26 120200 Bt V4TS5 o3 ' 1= o 1 LT 1-
27 120201 Charger Base ... ... .ttt ittt it it ittt e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
28 120192 g T O 1 LT 1-

120202 Wire #30-01 Charger Negative . ... ..o i ittt i e ittt i et ereae e 1 LT 1-

120203 Wire Charger Positive ... ... ... .00ttt it teneaaneeen 1 LT 1-
29 120204 Bulkhead . ... ... . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

011001 Bolt, 1/4” x 5/87, Grade B. . . v v v vttt ettt e e e e e e et 6 LT 1-

011935 Lockwasher ............... v e e e e et et 6 LT 1-

013461 B 1 6 LT 1-
30 120122 Drive Motor SeePage 48 . . . . ... ..... e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
31 120115 Extension Cable from Chargerto Timer . . . .. ... ... ... ... .. ..., 1 LT 1-
32 120172 Clutch Switch . . . . . ... . i it it e et et it 1 LT 1-
33 120131 Seat Switeh . ... . ... i e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
34 120142 Control panel . . .. . . .. . e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

- EGT 100

FUEL
GAUGE

PTO
SWITGH

AGCESSARY \
OUTLET

EGT 100- LOT NO. LT 2—

NOTE=

BATTERIES SHOULD

BE 6vOLT

“EGT 100- 103 B

AVCO NEW IDEA

N



17

Key Part No. Description Used [ Lot No.
1 120112 Accessory Qutlet . . .. . . .o it e e e e e e 1 LT 2-
2 120024  P.T.0.Switch .. ... @ e et et e s i et e e e e e e e 1 LT 2-
3 120032 Fuel Level Gauge ... ... i i ittt ittt et eneneeeseenaennanas 1 LT 2-
4 120110 Timer Knob ........ e e e e e s et e re ettt 1 LT 2-
5 120109 B ' - o 1 LT 2-
6 120111 Timer Decal . .. .. ...ttt it ittt ittt et it et aeeenenas 1 LT 2-
7 120027 Keyswitch . . . ... 0 i i e i i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 2-
707017 .72 1 LT 2-

8 120126 Cable harness . . .. v v v it i it s et et s et e e e e e e 1 LT 2 only
121009 Cableharness . .............. e et e e e 1 LT 5-

9 120127 Dash wiringharness . . ........... e e e e e e e e e e e e, 1 LT 2-

10 120092 “AC” plug-incord forcharging ... ......... ...ttt 1 LT 2-

11 120116 LiContactor ... ..ttt i it et ittt e et e e e 1 LT 2-

12 120125 Connecting wire from L Contactor to P.T.O. Contactor (Number on wire, 1011):_ , .~ 1 LT 2-

13 120118 Fusible Link from L ContactortoInsultor . .. ........ ... ... ..... 1 LT 2-

14 120129 Insultor Stud ... ... i ittt it ettt et ettt e te e e e 1 LT 2-

15 120117 Insultor . .. .. .. et e ettt e e et 1 LT 2-

16 120040 Circuit Breaker . . ... .ottt i it ittt ettt eso st neetoasenanennsas 1 LT 2-

17 120119 Diode Assembly . . ..ot ittt ittt e e e et e e e e e e 1 LT 2-

120120 Terminal Strip . . ..o it it it ettt et e et e e e e et e e 1 LT 2-
120130 Diode ...ttt e et e e e e e e e 1 LT 2-

18 120044 PT.O.Contactor . . .. .o i it ittt e ittt e e e e e e, 1 LT 2-

19 120100 Battery Cable connecting front battery compartment to rear battery compartment . 1 LT 2-

20 120676 Interconnecting Battery Cables . .. .. ...... ...ttt eennennean 4 LT 2-

21 120095 Battery 6 Volt Standard . .. . ... ... ... ittt ttnneeensnnn 6 LT 2-

120096 Battery 6 Volt Heavy Duty . . . .. .. 0 i ittt it it ittt i et et et aa e 6 LT 2-

22 120104 Battery Cap . .. -0 it ittt et i e e e et e e e 18 LT 2-

23 120199 Battery Cable from Positive Post to Insultor Terminal .................... 1 LT 2-

24 120194 Charger Assembly Includes Base, Transformer, Capacitor and Heat Sink . ....... 1 LT 2-

25 120187 Capacitor . . ... ..........c.... S e e e, 1 LT 2-

26 120197 Capacitor Clamp . . ... ... i i it it ittt it ettt e et teanaeeaaens 1 LT 2-

27 120198 Heatsink . . . ..o i ittt it et et e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 2-

28 120190 B T3 i o+ V=3 1 LT 2-

29 120201 Charger Base ... ..t i i ittt ettt et e et e e e e e 1 LT 2-

30 120192 PIug (P-4) .ttt i e e e e e e et e et e e e 1 LT 2-

120202 Wire #30-01 Charger Negative ...... e e e e e et e e e e 1 LT 2-
120203 Wire Charger Positive . ... .. ... .. .ttt ittt i eieeennnenn 1 LT 2-
31 120204 Bulkhead . . ... ... ... i i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 2-
011001 Bolt, 1/47” x 5/167, Grade 5 . . . . . . . it e e e 6 LT 2-
011935 Lockwasher .. ....v ittt ittt it e eeneotnsoseseeeneen 6 LT 2-
.013461 Nut, 1747 .. i et et e e e e e e e e et e e 6 LT 2-

32 120121 Drive Motor ........ e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e 1 LT 2-

33 120115 .~ Extensiori Cable from Chargerto Timer . . . . . .. ... . vttt ineen.. 1 LT 2-

34 120172 Cluteh Switch . . . . . .. ittt i i e e e e e e e e, 1 LT 2-

35 120131 Seat SWItCh . . . . it i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 2-

36 120088 Battery cable from negative post to drive motor terminal . ................. 1 LT 2-

37 121142 Control panel . . . .. ... it ittt e i e e e e e e 1 LT 2-

Not Shown_
120417 Cableclip ....... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et A.R.
120900 Cable tie . . . it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e AR.
121120 Terminal Kit . . . . . .. it e e e e e e e

AVCO NEW IDEA




18

ﬁ -
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM @Wm k
EGT 120 — ) P

BATTERIES SHOULD
BE 6 VOLT HEAVY

PTO OUTLET
NOTE=

ACCESSORY
OUTLET

EGT 120-1018

G4 =

(LA
X\

SEAT
SWITCHN <B

S

EGT 120 - LOT NO. LT 3— -3 -
EGT 140- LOT NO. LT

AVCO NEW IDEA



R

TN

19

Key Part No. Description Used |Lot No.
1 120007 Power Disconnect . ... .. ... ittt it i e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
2 120008 Fusible Hnk . . ... ... i ittt i it it e et e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
3 120032 Fuelgauge .. ... ... ... .ttt itin e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
4 120033 POWeEr USAZE BAUZE . . o v o vt v e v v e e e e m et e et ettt e 1 LT 3-
5 120029 Light Switch . ... ... .. i il i e ittt ie e ianeens e e 1 LT 3-
6 120028 Powerpulse switCh ... ... .. ...ttt ii it ittt ettt i 1 LT 3-
7 120027 Key Switeh . ... . i it e e e e e e e e e e, 1 LT 3-

707017 Key (notshown) .. ... ittt it et i it ittt ettt et 1 LT 3-
8 120025 Dash Light . . ............. ... ..., e e e e e e e et e e e 1 LT 3-
120026 Dash light bulb (not shown) . ... ... .. i ittt ittt sanan 1 LT 3-
9 120024 PT.O.switch . . ... . i e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
10 120023 Liftswitch . . .. .. e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
11 120030 Dash Harness .. ... e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e i e 1 LT 3-
12 120045 Control panel harness . . . . . .. . ... i ittt i i e e e e e 1 LT 3 only
121012 Controlpanel harness . . . . . .. it ittt it it it e ittt ettt 1 LT 7-

13 120037 Fuseblock .. ...... ... ... . ... ... et e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3 only
121013 Fuse block . . . . . i it e it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 7-
120475 Fusedecal . ........ ...ttt ittt ittt ittt 1 LT 3 only
121014 Fusedecal ... ... ... ... .ttt e e e e e e, 1 LT 7-

14 120039 Fuse, 20 amp . ...t i it i e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e 3 LT 3-
121011 Fuse, 10 amp . ... oo it ittt it et ettt e e e e e e 1 LT 7-

15 120040 Circuit Breaker . .................. e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

16 120041 Relay . ... . e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

17 120057 Diode and varistor assembly . .. ... .. .. ... . e e e e 1 LT 3-

18 120043 Contactor (1Aand 2A) ... .. .. it i ittt nnnns e e e e 2 LT 3-

19 120044 Contactor (F, R, and P.T.0.) . . .. ... . i ittt ittt ettt eeen 3 LT 3-

20 120112 Accessory OQutlet . . . . . .. . e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

21 120474 PT.O.outlet ... ... .t ittt e e s e e e 1 LT 3-

120457 Cable ties . . . ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e A.R. LT 3-

.22 120473 Grill Harness . ............... e e e e et e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
23 120014 Front light reflector . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-
120013 Frostedlens (notshown) .. .... ... ... ... iiinininnnnnan 2 LT 3-

120015 - Light bulb (notshown) .............0 . ..., e e 2 LT 3-

24 120469 Chargercover ............ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
120386 Speednut . .. .. ... e e e e e e e 4 LT 3-

25 120110 - Timer Knob . ... ... . i i e e e e e 1 LT 3-

26 120111 Timer Decal . . .. ..ottt it et e ettt e e e e . 1 LT 3-

27 120109 B ) ¢+ = 1 LT 3-

28 120092 “AC” Plug-in for charging . .. ... e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 1. LT 3-

29 120187 Capacitor . . .. ..... ... ... ... e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

30 120188 Capacitor Brackets .......... e e e e et e e e 2 LT 3-

31 120198 Heat sink assembly . . ... ... .. ... i it e e 1 LT 3-

32 120190 . Transformer-. . . .. . .o i i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

33 120191 Charger Dase . . . . . . i it ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

34 120186 Complete charger (includes base, transformer, capacitor and heat sink assembly) . . . 1 LT 3-

010058 Machine bolt, 5/16” x 2, Grade 5 . . . . . . .. .t ittt e et e 2 LT 3-
120922 Washers & . . .ot e e e e et e e et e e e e 2 LT 3-

35 120192 Plug (P-4) .. e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

36 120193 Jack (J-4) . . .. e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

37 120096 Batteries6-volt ....................... e e e e e e e e 6 LT 3-

38 120104 Battery caps (3 required per battery) ... ... .. ... ... . ..., 18 LT 3-

39 120676 Interconnecting battery cable ... .. ... ... ... . . . . ... e 4 LT 3-

40 121134 Battery cable connecting front battery compartment to rear battery compartment 1 LT 3-

41 120099 Battery cable from B-2 positive post to power disconneet .. ............... 1 LT 3-

42 121133 Battery cable from B-5 negative post to “R” contactor terminal ............. 1 LT 3-

43 120448 Drive Motor . ... . . . i e e e et e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

44 120131 Seat Switch . .. .. ... . e e e e 1 LT 3-

45 120238 Brakeswitch . ....................... e e e e e 1 LT 3-

120464 Cableclip .........cuiviiuinnnn e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

46 120456 Underecarriage harness from P-3 . . . .. . .. .. .. ... . ... 1 LT 3-

47 120058 Adderharness from P-2 . . .. . .. . . .. e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

48 120061 Speed control harnessfrom dJ-2 .. ... ... ... .. . ... . e e 1 LT 3-

49 120009 KNob . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

50 120059 Speed control assembly (includes handle bracket and switches) .......... e 1 LT 3-

120054 Decal ............ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e 1
51 120049 Start switch, 3 tabs - N.O.,, N.C.,andcommon ...............¢cvev'ur.. 1 LT 3-
120050 Switch 1A-2A, 2 tabs- N.O.andcommon ........ e e e et 2 LT 3-

52 120060 Reverseswitech ... ................... et e e e 1 LT 3-

53 120470 Resistor assembly . ... ... ... .. .. i e e e e e 1 LT 3-

54 121138 Uppercontrol panel . . . ... .. ... .. . . e e 1 LT 3-

55 121139 Lower control panel . .. ... ... . ...ttt e e e 1 LT 3-

Not Shown
121120 Terminal kit . . . . . ... e e

AVCO NEW IDEA




20

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
EGT 150

ATTERIES SHOULD
E 6 VOLT HEAVY

4 ‘/22
)

PTO OL;TLET

2L

S
£

z B S
o, — .‘ G, =4
U)" I"a 1
g /X Q
oF ) 1)
oD -
<0

[

Q

L

2 Y%
G S A S\ A
NN Y DT DNFFLL o

]
R
5 | A

N4~ CB2-CIRCUIT BREAKER

- EGT 150 - LOT NO. LT 4-

J

<

AVCO NEW IDEA



)

/

/“\_

21

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 120007 Power Disconnect . .. ... ... ...ttt ittt e e e e e 1 LT 4-
2 120008 Fusible Link . . . . . . .o i e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-
3 120032 Fuelgauge . .. ... ...t et e e e e e e 1 LT 4-
4 120033 POWer USage Balge . . . . . o v it i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-
5 120029 Light switch . . . . . . .. et e et et e e e e 1 LT 4-
6 120028 Power pulse switch . . . ... .. .. . e e e e e 1 LT 4-
7 120027 Key switch . . ... o i e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

707017 Key (ot shown) . . ... i ittt il e e e e it e e et enne 1 LT 4-
8 120025 Dash light . ... . ... i ittt e et e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-
120026 Dash Light bulb (not shown) . . . ... .. ..ttt ittt e et ieenn 1 LT 4-
9 120024 - PT.O.switch . . ... i e e e e et e e e 1 LT 4-
10 120023 Lift sWitch . . . o e e e e e e e e e et e e e 1 LT 4-
11 120030 Dash Harness . ... ...ttt ittt ittt ittt ettt e 1 LT 4-
12 120045 Controlpanel harness . . . . . ... .. . . ittt ittt e 1 LT 4 only
121012 Control panel harness . . . . . . . . . . i i i ittt i it e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 8-

13 120037 Fuse block . . .. .. . i e e e e e e e 1 LT 4 only
121013 Fuseblock ............. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 8-
120475 Fuse decal . .. ... i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4 only
121014 Fusedecal . . ... ... .. ... it e e e e e e e e 1 LT 8-

14 120039 Fuse, 20 amP . . . . ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 LT 4-
121011 Fuse, 10 amp . . . . ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 7-

15 120040 Circuit Breaker . . .. .. . .. . i i vt e i e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

16 120041 Relay . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

17 120042 Diode and varistor assembly . . . . . .. . ... e e e e e 1 LT 4-

18 120047 Field resistor assembly . . .. ... .. ... i e e 1 LT 4-

19 120043 Contactor (LA - 2A) . .. o e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

20 120044 Contactor (F,R,and P.T.O.) .. . ... ... i i e e 3 LT 4-

21 120112 Accessory Outlet . . . . . .. .. . e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

22 120474 PT.O.0utlet .. ... .. ittt e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

120457 Cable tie . ... ... it ittt e e e e e e e A.R. LT 4-

23 120473 GrIll harness . . . . . v v ittt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

24 120014 Reflector, frontlight . . .. .. .. ... . .. i i e i e 2 LT 4-

120013 Frosted lens (not shown) .......... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-
120015 Light bulb, front (not shown) . . . ... ... . .. .. ittt 2 LT 4-

25 120469 Charger COVEY . . . . i i it it ettt et e et e e e e et e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

26 120110 Timer Knob . . . .. . e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

27 120111 Timerdecal . ... ..... ...t inenennneenesann N 1 LT 4-

28 120109 B '+ 1 LT 4-

29 120092 “AC” Plug-in forcharging . .. .. ... ..ttt ittt ettt et 1 LT 4-

30 120187 Capacitor . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

31 120188 Capacitor brackets . . . . . . . .. . i e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

32 120198 Heat sink assembly . . . .. ... .. it i et e e e e 1 LT 4-

33 120190 Transformer . . . .. ... ...ttt A, : 1 LT 4-

34 120191 Charger base . . . . . .. i i i it e e e e e et e e e e 1 LT 4-

35 120186 Complete charger (includes base, transformer,.

capacitor with brackets and heat sinkassembly) . . ... .. ................ 1 LT 4-
010058 Machine bolts, 5/16” x 2”, Grade 5 ... ... .. . ...ttt 2 LT 4-
120922 Washer . .. it i e e e e e e et e e e e it e e e e e 2 ~ LT 4-

36 120192 Plug (P-4) . . e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

37 120193 Jack (J-4) . .. e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

38 120096 Battery, 6-volt . . . .. . e e e e e e e e 6 LT 4-

39 120104 Batteriescaps (3 perbattery) . . . . .. .. .. L e e 18 LT 4-

40 120676 Interconnecting battery cable . . ... ... ... ... ... . e e e 4 LT 4-

41 121134 Battery cable, front battery compartment to rear battery compartment ........ 1 LT 4-

42 120099 Battery cable, B-2 positive post to power disconnect terminal . .............. 1 LT 4-

43 121133 Battery cable, B-5 negative post to “R” contactor terminal .. .............. 1 LT 4-

44 120447 Drive motor . . . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

120449 Circuit breaker on motor (notshown) . . . ... ..., ... ... ... .. ... 1 LT 4-

45 120131 Seat switch . .. . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e i 1 LT 4-

46 120238 Brake switch . .. ... .. . e e 1 LT 4-

47 120455 Undercarriage harness fromP-3 . ........... e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

48 120046 Adder harness from P-2 . . . . ... ... .. e e e e 1 LT 4-

49 120053 Speed control harness from J-2 . . . . . ... L e e e e 1 LT 4-

50 120470 Resistor assembly . . . .. .. . . . e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

51 120048 Speed control bracket (includes bracket and switches) . ................... 1 LT 4-

120054 Speed controldecal . ~. ... ... it e e e e e 1 LT 4-

52 120009 Knobspeed control . . .. ... ... .. e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

53 120049 Start switches, 3 tabs, N.O.,, N.C.andecommon ...................c00.... 1 LT 4-

120050 Switch 1A -2A,2tabs, NO.andcommon . . . . ... ... ...ttt uneneenn. 1 LT 4-
.| 120051 Switch (FW 1-4) . ... .. i ittt ettt e et e e e e e e et et e e e e 1 LT 4-

54 120060 Reverseswitch . .. .. ... ... .. . .. i et iie e 1 LT 4-

55 121138 Uppercontrol panel . . . . . ... ... e e 1 LT 4-

56 121139 Lower control panel . . . ... ... ...t et . 1 LT 4-

Not Shown
120031 Tubing insulation for switches . . . .. .. .ot i ittt it it ittt ean L\.R. LT 4-
120464 Cableclip ......... S A.R. LT 4-
121120 Terminal Kit . . . . . .. . ittt it i it i ettt et et e e s

AVCO NEW IDEA




22

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
EGT 200 "

TO LIFT

22

32
K3
)’ a'
> [

21

0
PTO QUTLET

EGT 200-103B

=X

<

N
0
a0
17

”'
o 1L~

it

-~ \/ &£ Y

» () ‘A Vi:}'«‘fv;v‘A
e

Mse /

.
A

)
i
e
L1V

: \ COR: )
N AR R

45

EGT 200- LOT NO. LT 12—

AVCO NEW IDEA



s

TN

23

Key | Part No. Description " Used | Lot No.
1 120007 Powerdisconnect ...................... e e e e e ’ 1 LT 12-
120008 Fusible ink . . . . . ... . e e e e 1 LT 12-
2 120033 Poweruse gauge . .. ... ..ttt e e e e e e e e : 1 LT 12-
3 120032 Fuelgauge ... .... ... ... i ieedin.. e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
4 120029 Light switch . . . .. o i i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
5 120028 Power pulsebutton ... .. .. ... ... . .. i e e 1 LT 12-
6 120027 Rey switch . . . . . e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
707017 Koy oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
7 120025 Dash light . . .. .. e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
120026 Dash light . .. ... e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
8 120024 P T.O.switch . ... . e e e e 1 LT 12-
9 120023 Lift switch . . . ... e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
10 121013 Fuse block . . . ... ... i e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
121014 Fuseblock decal . . ... ... ... ... ... ittt 1 LT 12-
121011 Fuse, 10amp. . ...... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
120039 FUSE, 20 amD. & ¢« v i ittt et e e e e e e e e e e e e . 3 LT 12-
11 120030 Dash harness . . ... ... .. . i it i et e 1 LT 12-
12 121012 Controlpanel harness . . . . . ... ... ittt ittt i i e i i 1 LT 12-
13 120040 Circuit breaker ... ... ... ... . ... i i e e e 1 LT 12-
14 120041 2 4 LT 12-
15 120042 Diode assembly . . . .o v vt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
16 121096 Diode assembly . . . .. . e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
17 120043 Contactor, 1A, 2A . . . . . . .. . it e e e e 2 LT 12-
18 120044 Contactor, F, R,and P.T.O. .. ... ... ... ittt it 3 LT 12-
19 120047 . Resistorassembly ... ... ... ... . . i e e e e 1 LT 12-
20 120112 Accessory outlet . . . . . .. L e e e e e e e e e e e : 1 LT 12
21 120474 P T.O.outlet .. .. e e e e e e e e e e, 1 LT 12-
22 120014 Frontlight reflector . . .. .. .. .. . i i it it e e et 2 LT 12-
120013 Frostedlens . . ... ... ittt e e e e e e e e 2 LT12-
120015 Frontlight bulb . ... ... . ... et e et e et e 2 LT 12-
23 120469 Charger COVer . . . . . . i i it i it it e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
24 120110 Timer knob . . . .. . ... e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
25 - 120111 Timerdecal .. ... ... ...ttt it e e e e e 1 LT 12-
26 120109 B '+ Y- 1 LT 12-
27 120092 “AC” plug-inforcharging . ... .. ... it it ittt it i e e 1 LT 12-
28 120187 Capacitor . . . .. . i e e e e e 1 LT 12-
29 120188 Capacitorbrackets . . . . .. ..... ... ... .. . i, S 2 LT 12-
30 120198 Heat sink assembly . ... ... ... ...t it ettt et 1 LT 12-
31 120190 Transformer . . . .. ... . . e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
32 120191 | Charger base . . . .. v it ittt ittt it et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
33 120186 Charger, complete (includes base, transformer,
capacitor with brackets and heatsinkassembly) .. ..................... 1 LT 12-
010058 Bolt, hex, 5/16” x 2”, Grade 5 . .. .. . .. ...ttt i e e e 2 LT 12-
120922 Washer . . . . . e e e e 4 LT 12-
34 120192 Plug (P-4) ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
35 120193 Jack (J-4) ... .. ... . .. ... ... N 1 LT 12-
36 120470 Resistor assembly . . ... .. . ... . i e e e 1 LT12-
37 120473 Grill harness . . . .. o v it ittt ittt e e s e e e et e e e e e 1 LT12-
38 120096 Battery, B volt . .. .. .. e e e e e e e e 6 LT 12-
39 120104 Battery caps (3 perbattery) ..... ... .t e e e e 18 LT 12-
40 120676 Interconnecting battery cable . ........... ... .. ... i i i 4 LT 12-
41 120086 Battery cable from B-2 positive post to power disconnect .......... e 1 LT 12-
42 120100 Battery cable connecting front battery compartment to rear battery compartment 1 LT12-
43 120088 Battery cable from B-5 negative post to ‘“‘R” contactor terminal ............. . 1 LT 12-
44 121087 Drive MOtOr . . . . i e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
121088 Circuit breaker . ... ... . ittt ettt et e e e et e e 1 LT 12-
45 120131 Seat switch . . . . ... .. e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
46 120238 Brakeswitech ... .......... ... ... .. ..... P, 1 LT 12-
120464 Cable Gl . ..o i e e e e et e e e e e 1 LT 12-
47 121103 Adder harness . . . . . it ittt i e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 12-
48 121104 Throttle harness . . . . . . .. .ttt e et e et ettt et 1 LT 12-
49 121102 Under carriage harness . . . .. . ... v ittt ot vn i e mmoe sttt teene s 1 LT 12-
50 121101 Forward -reverse harness ... ... .. .. ..ttt it eneenneennnens 1 LT 12-
51 121097 Cruise control switch (fast/slowswitch) . . ... .. .. ..... ... .. ........... 1 LT 12-
52 121099 Switch, forward/reverse . . ... .. .. .t it i ittt e e e e 1 LT 12-
53 121100 Reverselight, red . .. .. ... ... . ittt it iiiinan. 1 LT 12-
54 121098 Cruise control light, Green . . ... ... ...ttt ittt e e 1 LT 12-
55 121105 Rail and switch assembly,lessharness . .. ... ... ... ... ... inenn. 1 LT 12-
120049 Start switch, 3 tabs, N.O,, N.C.,andcommon . . . . ... ... ... ... unnn. 1 LT 12-
120050 Switch, 1A, 2A, 3A, 2tabs, NNO.andcommon .................ccv.uun.. 1 LT 12-
120051 Switch, FW 1-4, 2 tabs, N.C.andcommon ... ... .... .. ... 00 'n'enn. ' 1 | LT12-
56 121138 Controlpanel -upper . . ... ...t vu e ennnn S ’
57 121189 Control panel - 1ower . . ... ... ..ttt ittt ettt
Not Shown_
120031 Tubing, insulation for switch terminal . ................. et AR
120457 Cable ties . . . . ... .. i i e e e e e e e AR
121120 Terminal kit . . . .. .. e e e




24

TRANSAXLE MODEL 1216
EGT 80 - 100

EGT 80-100 - LOT NO. LT 1—

AVCO NEW IDEA

R

i

\_J



TN

25

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 120353 Lever and housing assembly (2thru 7) ......... ... . ... 1 LT 1-
2 120244 ONAD FINE . . . ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
3 120245 QUad TINE . . . it i et e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-
4 120312 Dy 32T« 1+ S 1 LT 1-
5 120313 Shift lever housing . . . . . . . . . i it i it i i i i e e e et e e e i 1 LT1-
6 120248 Shift lever keeper . . . . . .. it ittt it it i e e e e 1 LT 1-
7 120354 S 0 = = 1 LT 1-
8 120355 ‘Shift rod assembly (9,10,11,12,55) ..... ... . e e e 1 LT 1-
9 120251 43 5 ¢ - 2 LT 1-

10 120252 Ball,steel . . . . oo e e e e e e e e e et e 2 LT 1-

11 120253 Fork,shifter . . ... ... ... i i it ittt e e e e i e e 2 LT 1-

12 120356 Rod, shifter . ... .. .. ittt ittt ittt et et ettt et ie e 1 LT 1-

13 120357 Rod asm., shift (incl. No. 9,10,11,14and55) . ... ... ... ... .. 1 LT 1-

14 120358 Rod, shifter . . ........ e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

15 120359 Axle, R.H. . ... i ittt e e e e e e e et e e e 1 LT 1-

15A 120360 Axle, LLH. . ... i i e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT1-

16 120258 Washer, thrust . . ... .. ... ... ittt et ittt e e s et o1 LT 1-

17 121164 Screw, hex hd. cap, 1/4-20x 2-1/4” . . .. . . i e e 1 LT 1-

18 011335 Lockwasher, 1/47 . . . . . . . i e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

19 120321 Gear,ring ......... e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e et e e e e 1 LT 1-

20 120260 Pin, drive . . . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

21 120261 BIOCK, QFIVE . . . ¢ i et e et i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

22 120322 Pinion, bevel ... ... i i et ettt et e e e i e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

23 120323 Pinion and bushing asm., idler . ... ... .. ... . it it e e 1 LT 1-

25 120325 Shaft and bearing asm., shifter (incl. No. 26) ... ....................... 1 LT 1-

26 120266 Bearing . . . . ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

27 120275 Gear,idler . .. .. .. . i e i e e e e e 1 LT 1-

28 120326 Shaft, idler . . . . ... . i e e i e e 1 LT 1-

29 120269 Stop, shifter . . . .. .. .. e e e 1 LT 1-

30 120327 Gasket, case & COVEY .. . i i it ittt it it e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

31 120328 Gasket, shiftleverhousing .. ... ... ... .. . . ... i e 1 LT 1-

32, 120272 Gear, shifting . .................. e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

33 120273 Gear,shifting . ... .. ... ... i iine e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

34 120329 Gear,spur (26 teeth) .. ....... ... .o e e e e e .. 1 LT 1-

35 120330 0 0 2 e 1 LT 1-

36 120331 Gear,spur (22teeth) ... ... ...t e e 1 LT 1-

37 120332 3] 072 V= 1 LT 1-

38 120333 Gear,spur (16teeth) . . ... ... . i e i e 1 LT 1-

39 120361 Shaft, inPut . . ... .. ittt et e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

40 120280 Spurgear,inputshaft . . . ... ... ... i e e e e 1 LT 1-

41 120298 BT =3 1 LT 1-

42 120335 L+ Y - 1 LT 1-

43 120283 Gear, outPUL . . . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e, 1 LT 1-

44 120336 Pinion,output . . ... ... .. e e e e 1 LT 1-

45 120285 Seal, 01l . . ..ttt e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

46 120362 Housing and bushing asm., axle (incl. No. 51) . . ... .. ... ... ... .. 1 LT 1-

46A 120363 Housing and bushing asm., axle (incl. No.51) .. ... ....... ... ... ... ... 1 LT 1-

47 120364 Cover asm., transaxle (incl. Nos. 57and 58) ....... .. .. ... ... .. ... 1 LT1-

48 120365 Case asm., transaxle (incl. Nos. 56 and 57) ... ... ..... ... .. ... . ... ... 1 LT 1-

49 014984 Screw, socket hd. cap, 1/4-20x 3/4” ... ... ... .. .. .. .. R 3 LT 1-

50 120289 Pin,dowel .. ... .. .. e e e e e 1 LT 1-

51 120366 Bushing . . .. .. . i i e e e e e e 4 LT 1-

52 120309 - Plug, PIPE . . it it e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-

53 120324 cGear, Bevel L . . L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-

54 120278 RiING, SNAD . . . o i it it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-

55 120264 RINg, SNap . . .. . ittt et i i et e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 1-

56 120343 Bearing . . ... .. i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

57 120341 Bearing ......... e e e i e e e e e e e e e e e e 4 LT 1-

58 120344 Bearing . . .. i i i it et e e e e e e e et e 1 LT 1-

60 120347 Seal, Ofl . . ot i e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

64 120369 Shaft, reverseidler . . . . . .. . . .. L e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

65 120370 Spacer, reverseidler . . . . .. ... L e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

66 120371 Idler, YeVerSe . . . . .. it e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

68 120372 Washer .. ... it e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT1-

69 120373 Carrier, differential ... .. ... ...ttt ittt ittt i et 1 LT 1-
70 120374 Carrier, differential . . .. ... ... ...t e e e 1 LT 1-
120145 Transaxle, complete . . . . . .. ittt e e e e e e e 1 LT 1-

AVCO NEW IDEA




26

|

|

‘f ' TRANSAXLE MODEL 1716
| EGT 120

{

}

EGT 120- LOT NO. LT 3—

AVCO NEW IDEA

e



TN

27

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 120311 Lever & housing assy., shift (incl. 2,3,4,5,6and 7) .................... 1 LT 3-
2 120244 Ring, snap . . .. i it ittt e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
3 120245 Ring, quad . . . . . . . e e e 1 LT 3-
4 120312 Pin, drive . . . . . . e e 1 LT 3-
5 120313 Housing, shift lever . . . . . . . ... . i et e e 1 LT 3-
6 120248 Keeper,shiftlever . . . ... ... ... . e e 1 LT 3-
7 120314 Lever,shift .............. ... ... ... e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
8 120255 Rod assy., shift (incl. Nos. 9thru 12 & 61) .............. ... .. ........ 1 LT 3-
9 120251 SDIINE . . o i it e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-

10 120252 Ball,steel . . . . .. .. e e 2 LT 3-

11 120253 Fork shifter . .. . . . i i i it e et e e e et e e e e e 2 LT 3-

12 120256 Rod, shifter . . ... .. . ... e e 1 LT 3-

13 120250 Rod assy., shift (incl. Nos. 9,10,11,14 & 61) ............ .. ... ... ... 1 LT 3-

14 120254 Rod, shifter . . ... .. ... e e 1 LT 3-

15 120319 7. 3 = 1 LT 3-

16 120320 Washer, thrust .. ............. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

17 121165 Screw, hex hd. cap 1/4-20 x 2-1/2” . . ... .. . . e e 3 LT 3-

18 011935 Lockwasher, 1/4% . . . . . e e e 3 LT 3-

19 120321 Gear, TINE . . . o vt it e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

20 120260 Pin, drive . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

21 120261 Block, drive . . . . . . . e e e e e 2 LT 3-

22 120322 Pinion, bevel . . . . ... . ... e e e 2 LT 3-

23 120323 Pinion & bushing assy.,idler ... ... ... .. .. ... .. i e e 1 LT 3-

24 120324 Gear, bevel . . . . . .. e e e e 2 LT 3-

25 120325 Shaft & bearing assy., shifter (incl. No.26) .......... ... .. ... ... .. 1 LT 3-

26 120266 Bearing .. .............0.0c... e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

27 120275 Gear,idler . . ... .. e e e 1 LT 3-

28 120326 Shaft, idler . . . . . . ... e e e 1 LT 3-

29 120269 Stop, shifter . . . . . ... L e e 1 LT 3-

30 120327 Gasket, Case & COVEY . . . . . . . .. ittt ittt it e 1 LT 3-

31 120328 Gasket, shiftleverhousing . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... . . . 1 LT 3-

32 120272 Gear, shifting (2nd & High) . . . .. .. ... .. . . e e 1 LT 3-

33 120273 Gear, shifting (Ist & Rev.) . ... .. .. . i i e 1 LT 3-

34 120329 Gear, spur (26 teeth) . . .. .. ... ... . e e 1 LT 3-

35 120330 S o7 V- O 1 LT 3-

36 120331 Gear, spur (22teeth) ... ... .. .. ... ... . e e 1 LT 3- .

37 120332 S 1) 1 LT 3-

38 120333 Gear,spur (16 teeth) . .. ... ... . . .. e e 1 LT 3-

39 120334 Shaft, INPUL . . . . . . i e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

40 120280 Spurgear,inputshaft . . .. ..... ... .. . . ..o 1 LT 3-

41 120298 Washer ........... e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

42 120335 0 7V 1 LT 3-

43 120283 Gear, oUPUL . . . . . . e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

44 120336 Pinion,output .. ............... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

45 120337 Seal, 06l . . . o i e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

46 120338 Housing assy., axle (inel. No. 58) . .. ... .. ... .. . . i 1 LT 3-

47 120339 Cover assy., transaxle (incl. Nos. 54,57 & 63) .. .......... ... ... ... .... 1 LT 3-

48 120340 Case assy., transaxle (incl. Nos. 54,56 & 63) .......................... 1 LT 3-

49 014984 Screw, socket hd. cap 1/4-20x 3/4™ . . . . .. . . ... i 3 LT 3-

50 120289 Pin, dowel (5/16 x 3/4) . . . . oo i i e e e e 1 LT 3-

51 013563 Screw,hex hd. cap 5/16-18 x 3/4” . . .. . . . o e e e 2 LT 3-

52 120309 Plug, PiPe . . . . oo i e e e e e 2 LT 3-

53 011936 Lockwasher, 57167 . . . . .. v ittt ittt it e e e e e e 2 LT 3-

54 120341 Bearing . . .o .ttt et e et et e e et e e e 4 LT 3-

55 120278 Ring, snap . . .. oo e e e 2 -LT 3-

56 120343 Bearing . .. .. i e e e e e e s 1 LT 3-

57 120344 Bearing B 1812-Torrington . . . . . . ... ot it i e e 1 LT 3-

58 120345 Bearing . . .. .o e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-

59 120285 Seal, 01l . . . . . e e e e 1 LT 3-

60 120347 Seal, Ofl . . . . i e e e e e e 1 LT 3-

61 120264 Ring,snap ................... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 3-

63 120345 Bearing . ... ... o it e e e 1 LT 3-

68 120350 Bearing, thrust . . . . ... .. ... i e e e e e 4 LT 3-

69 120351 Carrier, differential . .. ... ... ... e i e e e 1 LT 3-

70 120352 Carrier, differential .. .. ... ... .. ... e i e e, 1 LT 3-

120441 Transaxle,complete . . . . .. ... ... . e e 1 LT 3-

AVCO NEW IDEA




28 Revised 7-1-75

TRANSAXLE MODEL 2318
EGT 150 - 200

EGT 150 - LOT NO. LT 4—
EGT 200 - LOT NO. LT 12—

EGT-150-109B

AVCO NEW IDEA



£

N

29

Key Part No. Description Used
1 120243 Lever, housing assy., shift (incl. Nos. 2thru 7) .. ...... ... .. ... .. ...... 1 T 4-
2 120244 RiNg, snap .. ... it ittt it e e i e e e e e 1 LT 4-
3 120245 Ring,quad . . . .. . ... e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-
4 120246 Pin,roll . ... ... e e e e e 1 LT 4-
5 120247 Housing, shiftlever .. ... ... ... .. i ittt ieenen 1 LT 4-
6 120248 Keeper,shiftlever ... .. ... ... i e e it ie e 1 LT 4-
7 120249 Lever, shift ... . ... ittt it ittt sttt n e e 1 LT 4-
8 120250 Rod assy., shift (incl. Nos. 9thru 12 & 24) .. .. ... ... .. 1 LT 4-
9 120251 SPIINg . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

10 120252 Ball, steel . . ..o e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

11 120253 Fork shifter . ... ... . it ittt ittt et ittt e e s e 2 LT 4-

12 120254 Rod, shifter (Srdand 4th) . . . . . . . .. . i i i e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

13 120255 Rod assy., shift (incl. Nos. 9,10, 11and 14) .. .. ... .. ... ... ..., 1 LT 4-

14 120256 Rodshifter (Low) . ... o it it ittt it ettt et e et ettt e e et anas 1 LT 4-

15 120257 Axle . .. .. e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

16 120258 Washer, thrust . .. .. .. .. i it it it et e e it e e e e et i e e 10 LT 4-

17 121165 Screw, hex hd. cap, 1/4-20 x 2-1/2” . . . . . . it it i i et i e 3 LT 4-

18 011935 Lockwasher, 1/4” . .. . . i it e e e e e e, . 3 LT 4-

19 120259 Gear, TIg . & i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

20 120260 Pin, drive . .. o e e e e e e e et et et 1 LT 4-

21 120261 Block, Arive . . . . . ittt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

22 120262 Pinion, bevel . . .. .. e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

23 120263 Shaft and gear, brake . ........... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

24 120264 Ring,snap .. ... . i e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

25 120265 Shaft and bearing assy., piston (incl. No. 26) ... ....................... 1 LT 4-

26 120266 Bearing . ... ... e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

27 120267 Gear cluster assy. (incl. No. 28) .. ... .. ittt it e e 1 LT 4-

28 120268 Bushing . . ... e e e et e e e e e e 3 LT 4-

29 120269 Stop,shifter . . . ... ... ... ... . L, e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

30 120270 Gasket,caseand cover . ... .. .. .. it it e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

31 120271 Gasket, shift lever housing . ... ... .. ... .. it et 1 LT 4-

32 120272 Gear, shifting (3rdand 4th) . . . . ... .. . . i e e e 1 LT 4-

33 120273 Gear, shifting (1st, 2nd and reverse) .. .. ... ... i i i ittt eneuennnnnnas 1 LT 4-

34 120274 Gear, bevel . . . . .. . e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

35 120275 Gear,idler .. ... ... ittt it e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

36 120276 Gear cluster assy. (incl. No. 28) . . ... . .. .. i ittt et et ee s 1 LT 4-

37 120277 Spacer . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

38 120228 ST ¢ V-« 2 LT 4-

39 120279 Shaft, input . .. .. .. i e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

40 120280 Spur gear, input shaft . . ... ... ...... e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

41 120281 Washer, thrust . .. ... ... . i i i e e e e 2- LT 4-

42 120282 Seal and retainer assy., oil (incl. No. 45) ... ... ... . .. ... 2 LT 4-

43 120283 Gear, OutPUL . . . . L e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

44 120284 Pinion, output . .......... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

45 120285 Seal, 01l . . . .. i e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

46 120286 Housing, axle . ... ... ...ttt ittt it et et e e et et e e e e 2 LT 4-

47 120287 Cover, assy., transaxle (incl. Nos. 54,55,57,59and 63) .................. 1 LT 4-

48 120288 Case assy., transaxle (incl. Nos. 54,55,57and63).. .. .. ... .. ... ... ..... 1 LT 4-

49 014984 Screw, socket hd. cap, 1/4-20x 3/4™ .. ... ... ... e 3 LT 4-

50 120289 Pin,dowel . ... ... e e e e e e e et e 1 LT 4-

51 013564 Screw, hex. hd. 5/16-18 X 7/8” . . . . . i it it ittt i et ettt e e e 2 LT 4-

52 120290 Plug, magneticdrain . ... ... ... .. .. e et e 1 LT 4-

53 011936 Lockwasher, split 5/16% . . . . ... .. . i e e e 2 LT 4-

54 120291 Bearing, needle . . . ... ... .. ... e e e e 2 LT 4-

55 120292 Bearing, needle . . ... .. .. ... e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

56 120293 Bearing, ball . . . . ... . e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

57 120294 Bearing, needle . .. ... .. ... . e e s e 2 LT 4-

58 120295 Bearing, ball . . . .. .. ... e e e e et e e e e, 2 LT 4-

59 120296 Bearing, needle . ... ... ... i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

60 120297 Seal, Ol . . .o e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

61 120298 Washer . ... .. i e e e e e e e e 1 LT 4-

62 120299 Shaftand pinion . .. ... ... . .ttt it ittt e e e e 1 LT 4-

63 120300 Bearing, needle . . . ... ... i e e e e e 2 LT 4-

67 120301 Spurgear (22teeth) . . . . .. ... ... e e 1 LT 4-

68 120302 Bearing, thrust . .. . ... .. ... . i e e 4 LT 4-

69 120303 Carrier assy., differential (incl. No. 71) ..................... e e e 1 LT 4-

70 120304 Carrier assy., differential (incl. No. 71) .. ... .. it 1 LT 4-

71 120305 Bushing . .. ... .. i e e e e e e 2 LT 4-

72 120306 ORI - v v ittt it e e e e et e e e e 2 LT 4-

73 120307 Washer, thrust . ... ... ... .. i e e 1 LT 4-

74 120308 Washer, thrust . ............. e e et e e e e e e e e e, 1 LT 4-

75 120309 Plug, pipe ....... e e e e e e e e e e e e et e 1 LT 4-

76 120310 Race,thrust . . .. ... ... i i i i i et i e e 2 LT 4-

120440 Transaxle,complete . . . . . . ... ittt it et e e e e 1 LT 4-

AVCO NEW IDEA




30

LAWN SWEEPER

EGT 80-107B

AVCO NEW IDEA



31

S

Key Part No. Description Used
1 013563 Machine bolt, 5/16 X 8/4% . . . . ... i e e e e e e e e e e 10
2 013463 Nut, 57167 . e e e e e e e e e e e e 5
3 K 3037 Washer .............. e e e e e e e e e e e e .. 7
4 010491 Washer, 17/32 x 1 x 1/167 . . . . o e e it e e e e e e e 6
5 013565 Machine bolt, 5/16 X 177 . . . . i ittt e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e 1
6 013566 Machine bolt, 5/16 x 1-1/47 . L . i e e e e e e e e e 12
i 013567 Machine bolt, 5/16 x 1-1/27 . . . ... i it i it i e e e e e e e e i 2
8 120763 Retaining ring, 5/8 Efype . . . o o o i i it i it it e e e e e e 4
9 013561 Machine bolt, 5/16 X 1/2” . . . . i e e e e e 8

10 013613 Machine bolt, 1/2 x 1-1/47 . . . . .. i i i e e e e e e e e e 2

11 010161 Locknut, 1/47 i e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e 3

12 120764 Locknut, 3/8”7 special . ... ... it e e et e L. 2

13 120765 Pilot nut, 5/167 | ... e e e e e e e e e e e 1

14 013568 Machine bolt, 5/16 x 1-3/4 . . . i it it it i it ettt et et e e et e e i e 1

15 120766 Carriage bolt, 516 X 5/8™ . . . i i it it e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4

16 120767 Spring brush holder . . ... . ... i it i it e et e e e e e 12

17 012774 Locknut, 3/8% . . i i e e e e e et e e et e e e e e e e 2

18 120768 Eyebolt, 1/4x 1% ... .. ... . it P 1

19 120769 Eye bolt, 5/16 X 2-8/4% " i it et e e e e e . 1

20 120770 Stud Caster . . . i . e e e e e e e e e e e e et e 2

21 010165 Locknut, 1/2” ... .. e e e e et e ettt e ettt e e e 2

22 010162 Locknut, B/167 .. i e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e 53

23 120771 Tube bolt, 5/16 x 1-1/4% . . . . e e e e e e e e e 4

24 120772 Tube bolt, 5/16 X 17 ... ... i ittt i e e et e e e e e e e e e 8

25 013553 Machine bolt, 1/4x 1% ... . . ... it inennnnn. e e e i e 2

26 120773 Hub cap .. ... it it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

27 120774 Bearing . .. ..t e e e e e et e e e et e e 2

28 120775 Wheelassembly -cast . .. ... ..ot i e e e e e 2

29 120776 PINION BEar & . . . i it e e e e e e e et e e e e e S 2

30 120777 PINIon Pawl . . . L e e e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

31 120778 Bracket for caster . . ... ... .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e 2

32 120779 Stud,axlebrush ................... e e e e e e e e e e e 1

33 120780 Rollercaster . . .......... et et e e e e e et e e e e e e e 2

34 120781 Stripbrush . . . ............... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 3

35 120782 Tire, 10 X 2.2 . . L . i it i e e et e e e e e e et e e e 2

" 36 120783 Plate assembly, Caster . . . . . . . i i it ittt e e e e e e e e e e e 2

37 120784 Shield, wheel ..................... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

38 120785 Bracket, frame . . .. oo ittt it e e e e e e e e 4

39 120786 Bracketpivot ... ........... ..., e e e e e e e e et e e e e e 2

40 120787 Pin, Pivot . . . . . o i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 2

41 120788 Stud,wheel ............... . .. ..... e e e e e e e e e e e et e e 2

42 120789 Tube, pivot stand . . . . .. 0. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

43 120790 22 Y 1

44 120791 10 )17 2

45 120792 Bl S <7 1

46 120793 Spacer . . ............... e e e e et e e e e et e 4

47 120794 Adjustment SpPring . . ... it i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

48 120795 L Y o I o) o - 1

49 120796 Tongue - hitCh . ... . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

50 120797 Retainer tube . . . . .. . . i i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

51 120798 Adjustment tube . . . .. ... e e e e e e e e e 1

52 120799 2 3T - 2

53 120800 23 T 2

54 120801 Pivotstand tube, R.H. . . . . ... . i i e e 1

55 120802 Pivot stand tube, L.H. . . . . . ..ttt e e e e e 1

56 120803 Top hamper tube . . ... . . i it ittt it e e e e e e e 1

57 120804 Side hamper tube . . . .. .. . e e e e e e e e e e 2

58 120805 Hamper tube . . . .. . . i it e e e e e e e e e, 2

59 120806 Bottom tube . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

60 120807 Pivot support, L. . . oottt e e e e e e e e e 1

120808 Pivot support, R.H. . . . . . i e e e e e e e 1

61 120809 Stiffener . . . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e 1

62 120810 Rod,rear hamper . ... ... i ittt ittt it et ittt ettt et e et s 1

63 120811 Handle grip . . .. .. ittt it et e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

64 120812 Bumper assembly . . . ... ..t e e e e e e e e e e e 1

65 120813 Bracket assembly . .. .. ... .. e e e e e et e e 1

66 120814 Level assembly . . . .. .. i i ittt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

67 120815 Adjustment bracket .. . . . .ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

68 120816 Axle assembly, brush ....... e e e e e e e et et e e ettt e e 1

AVCO NEW IDEA




32

Key Part No. 4 Description Used
69 120817 Shield assembly . . .. . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e -1
120682 Decal (Aveo New Idea) . . o . . .. ot i ittt i et et et it et et e et aee e 1
70 120818 Hamper assembly .. ... . .. . e e e e e 1
71 120819 Latch hamper . . . . . . i ittt i e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
72 120820 Latch spring . . .. . . i i i ittt i i et e e e e et e e e e e e 1
73 120821 Rubber sleeve . . . . . ... i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
74 120822 Drive sprocket . ... .. o i e e e e e e e e e e 1
75 013466 NUt, 3/87 i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
76 011937 Lockwasher, 3/8% . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
77 120823 Hitch pin bracket . . .. ... . ... i i it i ettt e et e i e 1
~ SWEEPER MOTOR DRIVE I'
| . . b
"
%
—
-
EGT 80-1088
EGT 120-150- LOT - LT 3—
Key Part No. Description Used
1 011007 - Machine bolt, 5/16” x 3/4”,Grade 5 . . . . .. ...t e e e e 2
010162 Locknut, 5/16™ . ... i e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e 2
2 K 3037 Washer . ........ ..ttt et tneennan e e e e e et e e e e 2
3 011002 Machine bolt, 1/4 x 8/47 . . . . @i i e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
4 011590 Machine screw, #10 - 24 X 1/2% . . . . .. . e e e e e e PP 4
5 120988 Keeper nut, #10 - 24 . . ... it e et e e e e e e e 4
6 010161 LocKNut, 1/47 e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e 4
7 120989 Retaining ring, “E” type 3/4 . . . . . o o i e e i e e e e e e 1
8 011253 Woodruff Key, HO . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
9 013924 Carriage bolt, 5/16 X 5/87 . . . i i i i i i i i it e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e 4
10 121002 Motor ............... e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
121001 Circuit breaker Wire . . . . . . . v i ittt i it e e ettt ettt et e te s e e eeeeaeeeaas 1
11 010162 Locknut, 5/16” .. ... ... ... ...y e e et e e e e e e e e e 6
12 121000 Jackshaft assembly . . . .. .. .. . e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 120990 Cresent ring, B/47 . . . it i i e e e e e e e e e e 1
14 120991 Key, 5/32square x 1/27 . . ... i it it it it et et et e e e 1
15 120992 Pulley “A”,5”0.D. ....... e e e e e et e et e e et e e e e e 1
16 120993 Pulley “A”, 2-1 /27 O.D. . ittt et e e e et e e et e e et e e 1
17 120994 Belt, “A” section, 207 . . .. ...ttt e e e et e e e e e 1
18 120995 Wire Rarness . . . . .. ittt it et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
. 120620 Circuit breaker . ... .. ... ... ¢ttt it meennnneeennnnn e e e e e e e e 1
121001 Circuit breaker Wire . . . . . . . i it it it it it s et e ettt et e e et 1
19 120999 Belt guard . ... .. ... i e et e e e et e e e e e e e e . 1
20 121003 Chain, 0D . . . . ittt it e e e e et e e e e e et 1
21 120998 Jackshaft mounting assembly . . . .. . . ... L e e e e 1
22 120996 Jackshaft bushing . . ... ... .. it ittt ittt ittt it it st es e 1
23 120997 Mounting bracket assembly . . . . . . ... L L e e e e e e e 1

AVCO NEW IDEA

e

.



-

33

DUMP CART

Y ey EReE-w b 1

CoL b

;l
i

5
o

=d h-—--.-l.rJ
|
\
. - —
h
I
I
i |
|
1)
L]
- EGT 80-109B ¥
N !
N 1
(&) i
°
EGT 80- LOT NO. LT 1—
Key Part No. Description Used
1 120936 Cart body . . ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
L 2 120937 Rear gate . . .. . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
. ‘ 120682 Decal (Avco New Idea) . . . . . . ... i it e i e e e et ettt iee e 1
~ 3 120938 7N 1
4 120939 Wheel and tire . . .. ... .. i it it ittt e et e e e e e e 2
5 K 4587 Washer . ... i i e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
6 010217 Cotter pin, 1/8 x 1-1/47 . . . . . i e e e e e e e e e 2
7 120940 Hub cap .. .. ittt i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
8 120941 Drawbar . . . . . e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 1
120942 Latch,notshown . ... .. ... .. ... .. ittt ittt ie e 1
120943 Latch spring, not shown . . . . ... . . i it ittt ittt ittt ie e e 1
011002 Machine bolt, 1/4 X 8/47 . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e 1
010161 Locknut, 1/4% . e e e e e e e e e e e i e 1

AVCO NEW IDEA




34

36” MIDMOUNT MOWER
FOR EGT 80 AND 100

EGT 80 AND 100 - LOT NO. LM 1—-

Revised 7-1-75

EGT-100-1048B

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 120839 Motor shell and magnet assembly . ... .. ... ... ... .. . ..., 1 LM 1-
2 120837 Shaftend bell . . .. .. . ... . e e e e 1 LM 1-
3 120830 Armature (with bearing on commutatorend) . ................. ... .... 1 LM 1-
4 120666 Bearing for drive shaft end of armature .. ...................... .. .... 1 LM 1-
5 120667 Bearing for commutatorendof armature . . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ..., 1 LM 1-
6 120836 Commutator end bell assembly with brushes .. ........................ 1 LM 1-
7 120668 Brush assembly (set of twobrushes) ... .......... ... ..., .. ... ... ... ' 1 LM 1-
8 120832 External bearing shield . . . . ... . ... ... . . ... e 1 LM 1-
9 120833 Internal bearing shield . ... .. ... ... ... .. ... . i, 1 LM 1-
10 120824 Dust cover . .. ... . . e e e e 1 LM 1-
11 120835 Tie bolt . . . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LM 1-
12 120826 Lock nut, whiz type, 1/47 - 20 . . . ... . . i e e e e e 2 LM 1-
13 120575 Circuit breaker . . . . . . . . . . it it e e e e e e e e e 1 LM1-
121125 Circuit breaker Cover . . . . ... .. . ... ittt e e e e e 1 LM 1-
14 120831 Thrust washer . . . . .. .. .. . e e e e e e 1 LM 1-
15 120827 1S 07 Y- 2 LM 1-
16 120517 Ky e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LM 1-
17 120564 Mower motor, complefe . . . . ... ... .. e e e 1
011001 Bolt, hex, 1/4” X 5/8”, Grade 5 . . o o o v v vttt e e 4
18 120565 Wiring harness . . .. . . . . . i e e e e e e e 1 LM 1 only
121010 Wiring harness . ... . . . i i ittt it it e e e e e e e e 1 LM 5-
121364 T Terminal Kit . . . . . . . i i i e e e e e 1 LM 1
19 120683 Mowermotor brace . . . ... . .. .. .. . ittt e e e e 2 LM1-LM5
011002 Bolt, hex, 1/4” x 3/4”, Grade 5 . . . . . . . . . it e e e 4 LM1-LM5
20 120571 ClamID . . . oot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 IM1-LM5
21 120570 Mower housing assembly . . . . . .. .. ... e e e e 1 LM1-
22 120553 Hanger arm assembly . . . .. ... .. ... i i e 4 LM 1-
23 120394 Hair pin cotter . ... ... . . .. ittt e e e e e e e e 6 LM 1-
24 120891 Washer . ... . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LM 1-
25 120572 Baffle . .. .. i i e e e et e e e e e 1 LM 1-
011001 Bolt,hex, 1/4” x 5/8”, Grade 5 . . . . . . .. .. it i e e 2 LM1-
26 120573 Footguard . . . . ... ... . i e e e e e e e e e 1 IM1-
011001 Bolt,hex, 1/4” x 5/8”, Grade 5 . .. .. ... .. . e 2 LM 1-

AVCO NEW IDEA

. S



35

Key Part No. ) Description . Used | Lot No.
27 120568 Wheel assembly (order 121070) . . ... ... ..ttt . 2 LM 4-
N 121066 Bushing . . . .. . e e e 2 LM1-LM4
121070 Wheel assembly (includes bushing) .......... T 2 LM 9-
N 012781 Bolt, hex, 3/8” x 2-3/4”, Grade 5 . . . . ... ... . e e 2 LM 1-
010163 Locknut, 3/8” . . . . . e e e e e, 2 IM1-
28 120561 Clutch body (order 120560) . . . . . . . it ittt s e e e e e e 1 LM 1-
29 120519 Fiber washer . ... . . . .. i i e e e e e e e e ’ 2 LM 1-
30 120520 Clutch washer . . . . . .. . . . i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LM 1-
31 120562 Locking bolt . . .. .. . e e e e e e e e 1 LM 1-
32 120560 Clutch assembly - includes all washers, clutch body and locking bolt . . ... ... . 1 LM 1-
33 120567 Mower blade - 30 degree withinsert . ........... ... ... ... . ... ... .... 1 ILM1-
34 120852 Insert for blade . . . . . . . . L . e e e e e e e e 1 LM 1-
35 120853 Decal Caution . . . . . . . o i it e e e e e e e e e e 1 LM 1-
36 120854 Decal Height Adjustment . . ... . ... 0.t ittt et e e 1 LM 1-
37 121069 Stiffener . .. .. .. ... e e e e e e e e 1 ‘LM 9-
s ) 9’
42 MIDMOUNT MOWER
\. -
FOR EGT 120 - 150 AND 200
-~ <3
e |7
/ I/” 0 k
/_\\‘
j
REAR DISCHARGE
N

EGT -120-1028B

EGT 120-150-200 - LOT NO. LM 2—

AVCO NEW IDEA




36
Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 120838 Motor shell and magnet assembly . . . .. .. .. ... ... .. e 1 LM 2-
! 2 120837 Shaftend bell . . . .. ... .. ... i it i e e e e 1 LM 2-
‘ 3 120829 Armature with bearing on commutatorend ............... .. ... ... ..., 1 LM 2-
i 4 120666 Bearing for drive shaftend of armature .. ................. e e 1 LM 2-
| 5 120667 Bearing for commutator end of armature ... .. e e et e et e e 1 LM 2-
| 6 120836 Commutator end bell assembly with brushes .......................... 1 LM 2-
‘ 7 120668 Brush assembly (set of two brushes) ............. e e e et e e 1 LM 2-
5 8 120832 External bearing shield . . . .. . o ittt i ittt ettt i e e 1 LM 2-
| 9 120833 Internal bearing shield ... ... .. ... ... it 1 LM 2-
; 10 120824 Dustcover .............. e e e e e e e e e e 1 LM 2-
H 11 120834 15 T £ 7o Y 2 LM 2-
| 12 120826 Lock nut, whiz type, 1/47 - 20 . . . . . . . @i it it e e e e 2 LM 2-
; 13 120620 Circuit breaker . .. .. .. ... .. .ttt ittt ittt 1 LM 2-
! 121125 Circuit breaker cover . . . ... . . ..ttt i i e e e 1 LM 2-
: 14 120831 Thrust Washer . . . . . o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LM 2-
15 120827 Y= 2 LM 2-
16 120517 - 2 1 LM 2-
17 - 120552 Mower Motor, complete . . . ... .. it ittt ittt 3 LM 2-
011001 Bolt, hex, 1/4” x5/8”, Grade 5 . . .. ... .. it it i e 4 LM 2-
18 120556 Wiring harness . . ... .. i it i i it i ittt e et e e e e e e e 1 LM 2-
19 120557 Wirebox ................. e e e e e e et 1 LM 2-
20 120512 Mower houSIng . . ... .. . i it ittt it e e e et et e e e e 1 LM 2-
21 120489 Wire COVEY . . . .t it it i i e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LM 2-
120925 Washer .. ... . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4 LM 2-
22 120560 Clutch assembly includes clutch body, all washers and locking bolt . .......... 1 LM 2-
23 120561 Clutch body (order 120560) . . . . ..ot vttt ittt e e et et e e aeeaes 1 LM 2-
24 120519 Fiber washer . ... ... .. . . ittt it ittt ettt e 2 LM 2-
25 120520 Clutch washer . . . . ... .. ittt ittt ittt s o aanaesn 1 LM 2-
26 120562 Bolt, locking tyPe . . & o v it i e e e e et e e 1 LM 2-
27 120515 Mower blade - 30 degree . . . ... . ... i e e e e 3 LM 2-
28 120852 Insert forblade . . . . ... . i i e e 1 LM 2 only
29 120485 RoOller . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5 LM 2-
30 010390 Washer, 11/16” 1.D.,x 1-3/4” O.D.,,x 1/8” .. .. .. ... ... . i 6 LM 2-
31 120509 Rollershaft . ... ... . ... ..ttt e e et et e e e iie e 1 LM 2-
32 120510 Adjustment bracket righthand .. ... ....... ... ... . . . . . .. 1 LM 2-
33 120511 Adjustment bracket lefthand ................... e e e e e 1 LM 2-
34 120516 UM DS e W . . v o vt et e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LM 2-
35 K 3004 Washer 13/32” 1.D.x 13/16” O0.D.x 1/16” thick ...... ... ... ............ 2 LM 2-
36 010163 Locknut, 3/87 - 16 . .. ... . it e e e e e e e e 2 LM 2-
37 120553 Hanger arm assembly . . . .. .. ... .. it ittt ittt et et teennes 4 LM 2-
38 120394 Hair pin cotter . ... .. . . . @it i it ittt et et e 4 LM 2-
39 120554 Chainassembly . . . .. . .. i i i it i it ittt it et e it ettt a e 2 LM 2-
40 121132 R 7 - 2 LM 2-
41 120858 L8703 72/7-5 35 3 1« W 2 LM 2-
42 120563 Decal Caution . . .. . .. .. i ittt ittt et e e e e e e 1 LM 2-
43 120558 Decal Caution . . . . v i v it it i c et it et bt e e e e e 2 LM 2-
44 120857 Decal Height Adjustment . . . . . ... .. ...ttt it i eneennan 1 LM 2-
45 120527 Baffle assembly (side dischargeonly) .. ... ... ...ttt ineennnnn 1 LM 2-
011001 Bolt,hex, 1/4” x5/8”, Grade 5 .. ... ... .ttt 7 LM 2-
46 120528 Chute assembly (side dischargeonly) ......... e e 1 LM 2-
011001 Bolt,hex, 1/4” x5/8”, Grade 5 . . . .. . ... i e e e 3 LM 2-
011002 Bolt,hex, 1/47 x 3/4”, Grade 5 . . . . . . .. i it ittt i e e 1 LM 2-
47 120513 Baffle assembly, rear dischargeonly .......... e e e e 1 LM 2-
121126 Baffle-center . . .. ... .. it e e e e e e 1 LM 2-
121127 Baffle -right . . . .. . .. e e e e e 1 LM 2-
121128 Baffle-left . . ... ... it it e e e e e e e e e 1 LM 2-
011001 Bolt hex. 1/4 X 5/87 . . i i i i i it et e e e e e e 9 LM 2-
48 120514 Cover assembly (rear dischargeonly) . . . . . . . ... i it it e 1 LM 2-
011001 Bolt, hex, 1/4” x 5/8”, Grade 5 . ......... @ e e e e e e e e e e e 3 LM 2-
011002 Bolt,hex,1/4” x3/4”,Grade 5 . ... ... ... . .. e e e e 1 LM 2- .
49 120507 Mower flap (rear dischargeonly) ...... ... ... . . . i 1 LM 2-
50 120508 Strip for mower flap (rear dischargeonly) ........ ... ... .. .. 1 LM 2-
120859 Machine screw #10-32 x T/167 . . . . . . . i it e e e e e e e e 7 LM 2-
51 121062 Wireharness clip . . . . ... . i it it i i e e e e e e e 1 LM 2-
Not Shown
121084 Reinforcement ring -mower motor . . . . .. . . .. ... L e e e 3

AVCO NEW IDEA

J



Revised 7=1-75 37

42 MOWER FRONT MOUNT
FOR EGT 120-150

67 et
) EGT 200

N\ 69 7‘;}2%%67 ~7
\6465\«'/’ 66

EGT 200-101B

EGT 120-150-200 - LOT NO. LM 13—

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 120840 Motor shell and magnet assembly . . ............... .00t enrennnnn. 1 LM 13-
2 120837 Shaftandbell . . .. ... ... .. it i s i e e e, 1 LM 13-
3 120841 Armature with bearing on commutatorend .................. ... .. ..., 1 LM 13-
4 120666 Bearing for drive shaftend ofarmature . ..................... .. ..... 1 LM 13-
5 120667 Bearing for commutatorendofarmature . . .. ......... ... ... o ., 1 LM 13-
6 120836 Commutator end bell assembly withbrushes ... ... ... ................. 1 LM 13-
7 120668 Brush assembly - (setof twobrushes) ............................... 1 LM 13-
8 120832 External bearingshield . . ... ... ... ... ... .. . . . . . i, 1 LM 13-
9 120833 Internal bearingshield . ............... . i iinionn. 1 LM 13-
10 120506 Coverassembly . .. ... ... ... ... ittt tetnntensonnnennnn 1 LM 13-
11 120842 TR+ T IR 2 LM 13-
12 120826 Locknut, 1/4-20 . . . ..ottt ittt it ittt i et er ittt 2 LM 13-
13 120843 Circuithreaker ... ............ ... ...ttt 1 LM 13-
14 120831 Thrust washer . . . .. .. ..ottt ittt ettt eonnennennas 1 LM 13-
15 120827 SPACEY . . . i i e e et e e e e e 2 LM 13-
16 1205617 Key,8QUare . ... ......ouuieeneeenceoseensnnssessnssnnanenennes 1 LM 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA




38 Revised 7=1-75

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
17 120487 Mower motor,complete . . ... ... ...ttt e 3 LM 13-
18 120488 Wiring harness . . ... ...t ittt ittt e e e e e e e e 1 LM 13-
19 120490 Wre BOX . . .. ittt e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LM 13-
20 120524 Mowerhousing . . ... ... . ...ttt tett it ennns 1 LM 13-
21 120489 Wire COVer . . .. ottt it e e e e e i e e e e 1 LM 13-
22 120522 Clutch assembly . ... ... ... ...t e i 1 LM 13-
23 120518 Clutch body (order 120522) .. .. .. .. .. ittt ittt e 1 LM 13-
24 120519 Fiberwasher . .. ... ... . ...ttt it 2 LM 13-
25 120520 Clutch washer . . . .. .. .. ittt i i sttt 1 LM 13-
26 120521 Self locking serew . . . .. .. . ... e e e e e 1 LM 13-
27 121131 Mower blade - 30° . . . . ... i e e e 1 LM 13-
28 121062 1073 s I ' Y 1 LM 13-
29 120485 Roller, rear, rubber ................ P 5 LM 13-
30 010390 Washer, 11/16” 1.D. x 1-3/4” 0.D.x 1/8”thick .................... ... 6 LM 13-
31 120509 Rollershaft,rear . . . .. .. .. .. i i i i i ittt i 1 LM 13-
32 120510 Adjustment bracket, righthand .. ............ ... ... ... . . L 1 LM 13-
33 120511 Adjustment bracket,lefthand .. ... ... ... ... .. ... .. . i, 1 LM 13-
34 120516 Thumb screw . . . . . .. . it et e e e e e e e 2 LM 13-
35 K 3004 Washer, 13/32” 1.D. x 13/16” 0.D.x 1/16” thick . ... ............. ... ... 2 LM 13-
36 010163 Locknut, 3/8” - 16 . . . ... .. e e e e 2 LM 13-
37 120491 Mower arm assembly, complete . . . ... .... .. ...ttt 2 LM 13-
120495 . N ¢ 2 LM 13-
120496 Ball, rodend . ..... ... .ttt e e e e 2 LM 13-
120497 ) 0331 1 2 LM 13-
120498 ROl Pin . . ... e e e e e e s 2 LM 13-
38 120477 Caster wheel includingbushing .. ....... ... ... ... .. ... .. .. 2 LM 13-
K 4554 Bolt, 1/27”x 3-1/2” (Grade 5) .. . . .. i ittt et e e e 2 LM 13-
010165 Nut, 1/2” x 13,locking type . .. ... .. ... . . i e e, 2 IM 13-
39 120482 Caster YOKe . . . .. i i it e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LM 13-
40 120478 3 T T 10 LM 13-
41 120483 Caster SUPPOrt . . . . .o it e e e e 2 LM 13-
42 120484 Casterbearing . . . . .. .. ... . i e e e e 4 LM 13-
43 010513 Washer, 25/32” 1.D. x 1-1/2” O0.D.x 3/16” thick ....................... 2 LM 13-
44 120479 OPring Pin . . . ... e e e e e e e 2 LM 13-
45 120527 Baffle assembly (side dischargeonly) .............. ... ... L. 1 LM 13-
011001 Bolt, hex, 1/47 x 5/8 . . . . e e e e 6 LM 13-
46 120528 Chute assembly (side dischargeonly) ............. ... .. L, 1 LM 13-
011001 Bolt, hex, 1/4% x 5/8 . . .. .. e e e e s 3 LM 13-
011002 Bolt, hex, 1/4 x 3/47 . . . .. et e e e 1 LM 13-
47 120513 Baffle assembly (rear discharge only) . « « ¢ v v v v v v v b s o0 e e e e e 1 LM 13-
121126 Baffle CENLEL & & v o v =« o o o o o o o s o s s o s s e s a s o s o s o oos e 1 LM 13-
121127 Baffleright . . v e v v v o e v o v ot s o s oo o s osoessoounonan i LM 13-
121128 Baffle left T T I T T I T R P 1 LM 13-
011001 Bolt, hexX, 1/4" X 5/8" 4 v o v o vt o oo oo s o v e oo onos s on 1 LM 13-
48 120514 Cover assembly (rear dischargeonly) . . . . ... ... . . oo 1 LM 13-
011001 Bolt, hex, 1/47 X 5/8% . . .. i it e e e 1 LM 13-
011002 Bolt,hex, 1747 x 8/4% . . . . e e e e e 1 LM 13-
49 120507 Mower flap (rear dischargeonly) ................. e e e e e 1 LM 13-
50 120508 Strip for mower flap (rear dischargeonly) ... ........... ... ........... 1 LM 13-
120859 Machine screw, #10-32 x 7/16™ . . . . .. . e e e 7 LM 13-
51 010215 Cotter pin, 1/8” X 17 | . .. i i e e e 2 LM 13-
52 120486 Roller shaft, front . . ... ... .. ittt e e e 1 LM 13-
53 121119 Roller, front, wood . .. . .. . i ittt ittt i e e e e 1 LM 13-
54 121117 Plate, reinforcement . ... . ... .. ... . ... e e e e 2 LM 13-
55 121116 Mounting bracket, mowerarm . . .. .. ... ... . e e 2 LM 13-
56 120480 Lift Clevis . . . . i v i it it e et e e i i e e e e e e 1 LM 13-
57 120481 Clevis PIN . . . . v ittt et e e e e e e e 1 LM 13-
58 120394 Hairpinecotter ... .. .. ... ittt ittt 3 LM 13-
59 121118 -2 1Y 2 LM 13-
60 120500 Retainer . . ... ... ittt ittt ittt it e e 2 LM 13-
61 120499 Wearsleeve . ... .. vt ittt ittt it it i e e e e e 2 LM 13-
62 120493 Frontguideassembly . ... .. ... ... ... ... .. i, 1 LM 13-
63 120494 BleeVe . . . i e e e e e e e i e 1 LM 13-
64 120492 Helperspring ................ e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LM 13-
65 120153 RS o Y Y < . 2 LM 13-
66 120502 Chainassembly . ... ... .. ..ttt ittt it rtan e ainenaneens 2 LM 13-
67 010503 Washer, 17/32” 1.D. 1-3/8” 0.D.x1/87¢thick ......................... 4 LM 13-
68 010211 Cotter pin, 8/32” X 17 .. .. . ittt it it e s e e e e e e 2 LM 13-
69 120957 BP0l . . e e e e e 1 LM 13-
70 120981 1S 1Y 2 1 LM 13-
71 120980 Derrick assembly . . . . . 0 v v vt ittt e e e e e e e 1 LM 13-
72 120558 Decal - Caution . . ... i vt ittt ittt i it et et e e e e 2 LM 13-
73 120563 Decal -Caubion , o« « v v oo vttt ettt et e e 1 LM 13-
74 120525 Decal - Caution . .. .o v v i ittt ittt ittt st e et e e e 1 LM 13-
Not Shown
121084 Reinforcement ring, mower motor . . ... .. ... ...ttt itionnnannann 3 LM 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA



EGT-100-1078

LOT NO. ST 1—

AVCO NEW IDEA

39




40
Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 120685 S Y o1 1 ST 1-
013801 Carriage bolt, 1/4” x 5/8 . . . . .. i ittt et i et e e 6 ST 1-
2 120684 Housing assembly . . .o v ittt ittt et ittt e ettt e 1 ST 1-
3 120687 Skidshoe . . ...... e e e e e e 2 ST 1-
013811 Carriage bolt, 5/16™ x 8/47 . . . . . .. i ittt e e e e e 10 ST 1-
4 120707 Jackshaft and sprocket assembly . ... .... ... .. ...t e 1 ST 1-
5 011253 Woodruff key, #9 . . i i ittt e e e e 1 ST 1-
6 120704 Jackshaft housing with bushings . . . ... .. ... ... ... i 1 ST 1-
7 120705 Jackshaft bushings . . . . . . ..o ittt i ittt it ittt ittt enanan 2 ST 1-
8 K 3686 dam nut, 1/27 - 18 L e e e e e 6 ST 1-
9 K 4324 Washer, 1-1/4” O0.D., x 17/32” 1L.D.,x 1/167 thick. . ... ... ... ... .. ....... 4 ST 1-
10 011974 Grease ZerK . ... it it it et e et e e et 1 ST 1-
11 120709 20 2 ST 1-
12 010513 T 4 = 2 ST 1-
13 010422 Washer ... ittt it ittt it e et et e e 2 ST 1-
14 014787 Set SCrEW & . vttt it e e e e e 1 ST 1-
15 120708 Pulley . .. i e e e e e e et e e e 1 ST 1-
16 120725 T+ - 1 ST 1-
17 120712 Channel bracket . .. .. ... .¢ .ot ittt oo eeeeenensoennsenensesnan 2 ST 1-
18 120713 Chainanchorbracket . . . .. ...t it ittt ittt it et nstonceansenennn 2 ST 1-
19 120695 U-boltbottom plate . . . . . . ... ittt it i it ettt e e e e esneaneonsan 1 ST 1-
20 010161 Locknut, 8/87 - 16 . .. ittt s ittt it ittt e e 2 ST 1-
21 120694 L o L 1 ST 1-
22 K 3913 BT + V= 1 ST 1-
23 120692 Eye bolt ... ...ttt it i et e e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
24 120691 Cable andtubeassembly . . . ... ... ... ittt ereneoeneenoenas 1 ST 1-
25 120693 Spring Washer . ... ..ttt ittt it e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
26 014206 Washer .......... ... ... e et 1 ST 1-
27 010163 Lock nut, 8/87 - 168 . .. ittt it e et et e et 1 ST 1-
28 120689 Spout directional control assembly, complete . . ................. e e e e 1 ST 1-
29 120729 Deflectorassembly . ...........ccvitenueeansn ettt et e e 1 ST 1-
013550 Bolt, hex, 1/47 % 127 . . i ittt e e e e e e e e 2 ST 1-
30 K 2877 BT ¢ Y= 6 ST 1-
31 120730 Deflector €lboW . .. it i ittt ittt e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
013552 Bolt, hex, 1/47 X 3/4% . . it i it i i et e e e e e e 3 ST 1-
32 120732 Decal “Be Careful”™ . . ... ...ttt itenteeneeenenesesonastonneeenns 1 ST 1-
33 120727 MoOIdIng & o v ittt ittt e ettt e et e 1 . ST 1-
34 120731 Guard, Wire . .. ... . ittt it e e s e e 1 ST 1-
35 120686 AUuger assembly . . . . . i ittt e e e i ettt e e e e e 1 ST 1-
36 120688 Auger shaft . .. .. .. .. ittt i et s e e e 1 ST 1-
37 120700 Augermounting plate . ... ... ... .ttt ittt ittt 1 ST 1-
- 013613 Bolt, hex, 1/27 x 1-1/47 L . ittt ittt e ettt ettt e e e 2 ST 1-
38 120699 B 43 oY o)< 1 ST 1-
39 120697 Lockingeollar . ... ... ..ttt ittt eeeneeoeeeosamannennns 2 ST 1-
40 120696 Bearing . ... .. .. i e e e e e i e e i e, 2 ST 1-
41 120698 Bearingflange . . . .. ... ... i et e e e 1 ST 1-
42 120701 . Chain auger Arive . . . ... ... ittt i ittt et e e eecemenansesesaes s 1 ST 1-
43 120690 Bracket assembly .............. e e et ettt et 1 ST 1-
" 013824 Carriage bolt, 3/87 x 17 . . . . . i ittt i i st et et e e s 1 ST 1-
44 120702 Augerguard . ... ... ..ttt e et e s e 2 ST 1-
120703 Screw -self-tapPing . . . vt vttt i et e e et e e e e e 4 ST 1-
45 120746 Decal ““Caution - Moving Parts™ . . ... ... ittt iie et neroeneennn 1 ST 1-
46 120682 Decal, AvcoNew Idea ............ e e e e et e et e 1 ST 1-
47 120747 Decal “Caution - Diseconnect P.T.0.” . . ... ... ittt ieennennns 1 ST 1-
48 120967 Diverter wing, right and lefthand-optional .. ......................... 1 ST 1-
011007 Bolt, hex head, 5/16”x 3/4”-optional . .. ... ... ...ttt nennn 3 ST 1-
49 121039 Bushing -optional . .. .. .. ... ittt ittt ettt ettt 6 ST 1-
50 120706 Decal (Be Careful) . . ... ... ... ittt ittt el e eeeaeeen 1 ST 1-

AVCO NEW IDEA

R



41

SNOW THROWER
LIFT ASSEMBLY

a FOR EGT 80-100-120-150
200
s
N
-
N
N
EGT -100-108B
Key Part No. ‘Description Used | Lot No.
1 120738 R A oY BT 2 ST 1-
2 120736 Anchorbrackets . ... .... ..ttt nneneeroneneanneeens 2 ST 1-
3 120735 Hair pincotter .. ... ... . ittt i i ittt ie e ennennn 2 ST 1-
4 120737 Chainassembly . .. ... ..ttt ittt ittt ittt ittt ettt eeaneennnan 2 ST 1-
— 5 120734 '+ 2 ST 1-
6 120733 Mounting frame assembly . . ... .. ... i ittt e e et 1 ST 1-
7 120740 Lower mountingbracket ............... ... ... . i ... 1 ST 1-
8 120739 Crank SUDDOIt . . it it i e et e e ettt e e e 1 ST 1-
9 120724 Hair pincotler ... .. ...ttt ittt it it ittt e et ee e eaeeenn 2 ST 1-

AVCO NEW IDEA




42

Key Part No. Description Used |Lot No.
10 120723 2 Y 1 ST 1-
11 120741 Rodcrank ... .. .. .. i i e e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
12 120742 Handle grip . . . . o it i it it e i e i et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
13 120744 Crank extension assembly . . . . .. . . ... . e e 1 ST 1-
14 120710 Motor mounting bracket, righthand . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... ... 1 ST 1-
15 120711 Motor mounting bracket, lefthand .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... oL, 1 ST 1-
16 120728 PUlley COVEY . . . ittt e e e e e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
17 120727 Molding . . .. ... e e 2 ST 1-
18 120714 Motor plate . ........ e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
014167 -Bolt,hex, 83/8x 2-1/2”,Grade 5 ... ....... .. ... . ... i i 2 ST 1-
K2884 _[-damnut, 8/8”-16 . .. . ...ttt 2 ST 1-
19 120726 4 | "MOtorceover . ... ..ot it e 1 ST 1-
K 1332 WHHg nUE . .. e e e 5 ST 1-
20 120721 Clamp . . o ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
21 120722 Button plug . . ... .. .. e e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
22 120719 Circuit breaker .. ............ ... ..... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
120748 Circuit breakerdecal . ... ... .. ... ... it e e e 1 ST 1-
23 120720 Jumper Wire . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e PR 1 ST 1-
24 120717 Pulley and Hub assembly . . .. ... . ... .. ittt it ettt etaens 1 ST 1-
25 014787 et SCTEW . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 ST 1-
26 011321 Square key, 1-1/4710Ng . . . . . . it i e e e e e 1 ST 1-
27 120716 DL 0 o 1 ST 1-
013811 Carriage bolt, 5/16 X /47 . . . . . i i e e e e e e e 4 ST 1-
28 120718 Cord assembly . . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 ST 1-
29 120715 Lift bracket, EGT 80 -100only . ... ... .. ... ... ... ...... e e e e 1 ST 1-
013824 Carriage bolt, 3/8” x 1”7, EGT80-100o0nly . . . . . ... ... . .. 3 ST 1-
30 K 3038 Washer, EGT 80 -100 0nly . . . ...t ittt ittt it st et et et es 3 ST 1-
31 120724 Hair pin cotter, EGT 80-1000nly . ... ... .. ittt ittt 2 ST 1-
32 120745 Lift bar, EGT 80 -1000nly . ... ...ttt it et i enaennans 2 ST 1-
013843 Carriage bolt, 1/2”x 1-1/4” EGT 80-1000nly . ... ... .. .. ... ... .. 2 ST 1-
K 3686 Jam nut, 1727 L . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 ST 1-
33 120743 Pin, EGT 80-1000nly .. ..... ... .0ttt et et ieaeen 1 ST 1-
POWER PACK MANUAL REAR LIFT
BOOSTER ) FOR EGT 120 - 150
FOR EGT 120 - 150 EGT 200
2 EGT 200
<

2

E-—J

[} o4

\/6
—3
N 2 . EGT-150-1078B

AVCO NEW IDEA



TN

TN

POWER PACK BOOSTER

43

Key Part No. Description Used
1 120969 Support -right hand -rearmounted . . ... .. ... ... .. i e 1
Support - left hand - front mounted .. ... .. ... . .. i i e e 1
2 120970 Support - lefthand -rearmounted .. .. .. .. ... ... ittt 1
Support - right hand - front mounted .. ... ... ... ...t 1
3 120971 Battery BoX . ..t i e e e e e e e et e e 1
010498 Carriage bolt, 8/87 X 8/47 . . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
K 3004 Washer, 13/16” 0.D., X 13/32” L.D.,x 1/16” thick ....... ... ... ........... PRV 4
011007 Bolt, hex, 5/167 x 8/47 o e e e e e e e R 2
4 120972 Rubber grommet . . . . . . it i e e e e e e e e e 2
5 120082 Batlery tray . . . v i i i e e e e e et e e e e e 1
6 120085 Battery protector . . ... .. i i e e e et et e e e e 2
7 120083 Battery lner . . . . o i e e e e ittt e e e 1
8 120973 Bablery COVEr . ... . it it ittt it ettt e e e e e e e e s 1
9 120974 Hold down, rear, rear mounted . ... ... ... ..ttt inm e nonsenserunsoeeenss 1
Hold down, front, front mounted . . . . ... . . ... i it i i e, 1
10 120975 Hold down, front, rear mounted . .. .. .. ... ittt i ittt ettt nnans 1
Hold down, rear, front mounted ............ e it e et et 1
11 120140 Hold down stud . ..o v ittt it it i ettt e et et ae s oot astessassseeannsenns 2
12 120976 Cover, battery Dox . . . . o it i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 120977 UM DSCIEW . v o vt it it e ettt et it et bt o et a e e e 2
14 120087 Interconnecting battery cable . . . .. ... .. .. . .. . e e e 2
15 120978 Outlet Cable . . . . v i ittt i ittt e it et e et et e e e e 1
16 120979 Tractorcable . . .. .. . it i it et e e e e e e e 1
MANUAL REAR LIFT
1 120961 Frameandleverassembly . .. . .. .. . i ittt ittt e et 1
011009 Bolt, 5/167 X 1-1/47 e e e e et e et e e e 1
2 121130 Chain assembly . . . . . o0 it it it it i et e e e e e et e et e e e 2
3 120963 Latch rod . .. .. i i i i i i et e et et e e et et e et e e 1
4 014797 Washer, 9/16° 0.D.,x 1/4”ID.,x 3/64” thick . . . . . . ... ittt et iei e 2
5 120964 ] 4 1< O 1
6 010203 Cotter pin, 1/167 X B/47 L i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
7 120965 S 03 4 oV Rt 1
8 120966 Eye bolt . i e e e e e e et e e e e e e 1
9 120548 Handle grip . . ot it ittt et e it e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
a FRONT LIFT ’ HITCH ADAPTOR FRONT IMPL.
R /B DERRICK EGT 120 - 150 . MT.BRACKET
%) B s FOR EGT 120 - 150 . EGT 200 ’\R/ EGT 120 - 150
& EGT 200 ® EGT 200
EGT-150-1058
. EGT-120-106B EGT-120-1058B
FRONT LIFT DERRICK
1 120980 Derrick assembly . . . . o ittt e et e e e e e e e et 1
2 120957 3] T Yo 3 1
3 120981 2 1
4 120394 Halrpin, cotter . . ... . ittt it i i e sttt it ittt i et e e 4
5 120982 3 1
6 120544 Hair pin, cotter . . . . .0 i it i i i it i et e et it ettt ie et te e annennan 1
HITCH ADAPTOR
1 120636 Hitch adaptor . . . v vt ettt it et et et e e e e e e e 1
FRONT IMPLEMENT MOUNTING BRACKET
1 120949 Bracket assembly . . .. it ittt e e e e et e 1
2 120950 3 2
3 K-3206 Washer, 1-1/2 0.D., x 21/32” L.D.,x 3/32”thick .......... .0 nuen.. 2
4 120394 Hairpin, cotter . . . . .o i i i it it et it it et et ettt e et e e 2




44

) SLEEVE HITCH
FOR EGT 120 - 150
EGT 200

&

S
<
A -

9

EGT-150-1088B

EGT-100-1068B

FRONT IMPL. MT. BRACKET
EGT 80 - 100

SLEEVE HITCH

Key Part No. Description Used
1 120951 Hitch assembly . . .. .. .. ... i i i ittt ittt e it ee e st 1
2 010491 Washer, 1”7 0.D,,x 17/32” LD.,x 1/16” thick .. .. ... ...ttt ittt ienennnenennnn 4
3 120952 Plate ...... e e e ettt e et et ettt et et e et 1
4 011032 Bolt, hex, 5/87 % 2-1/27 10ng . & i i ittt ettt et e e, 2
5 013474 NUt, 5/87 - L8 Lttt i et e et e et e e e 3
6 K-3206 Washer, 1-1/2” 0.D., x 21/32” LD, x 3/32”thick ....... ... v v eteeenannnn 2
7 010215 Cotter Pin, 1/8” & 17 . . it ittt it e e e e e e e e 2
8 120953 Pin, electric lift only . .. ... i it ittt e e e e e e e e e e 1
9 120481 Clevis pin, electricliftonly .. ... .. ... ... . ittt 1

10 121129 Cotter pin, electricliftonly . . . . . .. ... . .. e e e 1

11 010165 Locknut, 1/2”-13 . ... ........... Ne o et e et e e e 2

FRONT IMPLEMENT MOUNTING BRACKET
1 120928 Bracket . ........0imiiiiennnnnn. e e e et et et e e e 1
2 120930 10 ) o Yo' 2
K-1877 Bolt, hex, 1/27 % 17 it e i e ettt et e e e 2
3 120931 o 1
4 120394 Hair pin, Cotter . o . .ttt et e e it e e e e e e i e 2

ACCESSORY OUTLET

EGT 80
002
002

RADIO BRACKET
" EGT120- 150
EGT 200

U
.

ELECTRIC HORN
EGT 120 - 150
EGT 140 - 160

LENGTH 20" )

LENGTH 367

R,

GTH 18~

~150-| EGT-120-1048
EGT-150-1068 EGT-80-1058 ,
RADIO BRACKET
1 120640 Radio bracket . . . . i . it i ittt et it e e e et e e et e et e 1
| ACCESSORY OUTLET
1 120625 Accessory outlet, complete . .. .. .. .. ... i e ettt e e 1
ELECTRIC HORN KIT .
1 120623 Horn complete . ... ... it i i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
AVCO NEW IDEA

N

J/

\



Vs

45

REAR TAIL LIGHT P.T.O. OUTLET FUEL GAUGE
KIT FOR EGT 80 - 100 FOR EGT 80
FOR EGT 120 - 150

EGT 200

EGT-80-1038
EGT-150-1048B
SPEED REDUCTION HEAD LIGHT KIT
FOR EGT 80- 100 FOR EGT 80 - 100

EGT-80-106B
) EGT-100-1058
REAR TAIL LIGHT KIT
Key Part No. Description Used
1 120624 Rear tail light, complete . . . .. ..o ittt ittt it ettt s et aae e eee e ee ey 1
P.T.O. OUTLET
1 120474 0 0 TR 1 7 U 1
2 120844 Template . . ....... e e e s e e s e ettt e sttt e e e et e et 1
3 120848 Cap,shorting ... ... ..ottt it ittt e 1
4 120850 WHEE (B0 - 21) &« o o vt e e e et e e e e 1
5 120849 Wire (80 - 20) . . ot ittt ittt ittt e et e et et et e e e e e 1
6 120851 WHre (80 - 22) . i ittt ittt et e et ettt et ettt e et 1
_ FUEL GAUGE KIT
1 120626 Fuel Gauge complete . . . . . v vt ittt it ittt ettt et ittt e et ons s et neereennns 1
SPEED REDUCTION KIT
1 120933 Transaxlesheave . . .. .. .. ... it ittt it it i e ettt iniennnn e 1
2 120934 Motorsheave .. ... ..t ittt ittt ittt ittt et et e e e e e 1
3 120935 T 5 7 1
HEAD LIGHT KiIT

1 120627 Head light kit, complete . . . ... ...ttt it e i ettt ettt e e 1

121155 [Head lightlamp ............ .. .. ... . e -1




46

DOZER BLADE - 427
FOR EGT 80-100

EGT-100-~109B

His
LOT NO. LT 1-

Key Part No. Description Used
1 011015 Bolt,hex, 3/8” x1-1/2”, Grade 5 . . . . . . . .. i e e e e 4
2 120535 . Nutcoupler ... ... ... ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 2
3 013465 NUE, /87 - 16 . ittt et et et e e e e e 2
4 120533 174 T 2
5 120577 Blade, 427 10ng . . . . vt i e e e e e e e e e et e e e 1
6 120578 =72 0 ¢ 1

K 4931 Carriage bolt, 3/87 x 1”7, Grade 5 . . . . . .. . i i it ittt i e e e e 4
K 3004 B 71 Y- 4
i 120534 Pivot assembly . .. .. ... i e e i et e e e e e 1
8 120579 2282 7 oY 1
010223 Cotter pin, 5/827 x 1-1/47 . . . . .t i i e e e e e e 1
9 120583 Anglingrod ....... e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e 1
010513 Washer, 25/327 x 1-1/2 .. it ittt it i e ittt e s ettt e 1
120394 Hair pin cotter . . ... .. ittt it it it it i it i it e e ts s e tae e nanananasans 1

10 120536 Tubeassembly . .. .. .. .. ittt ittt it as s e a et 1

11 120541 3 472 Y- 1

12 120542 2T - <Y 1

13 013475 B A e 4 1

14 011039 Bolt,hex, 8/4” x4-1/2”, Grade 5 . . . . . . . .. i it i e 1

15 120581 Handle . ... ittt it ittt ittt et e et et e e e e e 1

16 120538 Pivot bar1ock . . . . L i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

17 120539 223 Y e 1

18 120537 Pin,drilled . ... .. ...ttt ettt e ettt e e 2

19 120394 Hair pin cotter . .. .. .. .. ittt it ittt tae e aas et ennnnss 2

20 120586 Lift bracket assembly . . . . . o0 it it it it e e e e et e et e e e e e 1

014168 Bolt,hex, 8/87 x 3-1/47,Grade 5 . . . . . .. . .t i e e e e 2

21 120540 L3038 ¢ V- 1

22 1205685 Support bracket . . ... ...ttt i i e e i e e e 1

23 120582 LT ¢ + Yo« 1

011009 Bolt,hex, 5/167 x 1-1/47,Grade 5 . . . . . . .. i ittt it i e e e e 2

24 K 4888 Washer . ... ittt it ittt et s e s et e 4

25 120584 Release cableand handle assembly . . .. .. .. . . ittt it tetneennsoeeensnnn 1

26 120387 L0 123 o7 1 + Y 1

27 K 4324 2T - 2

28 120394 Hair pin cotter . ... ... .ottt it ittt it ittt an st annaneeenanees 2

29 120587 I Y S P 1

AVCO NEW IDEA



!

EGT-120-108B

47

DOZER BLADE - 48”
FOR EGT 120-150
200

LOTNO. LT 3-

Key Part No. Description ] Used
1 011015 Bolt,hex, 3/8”x1-1/2” .. .. ... ... ... . .. e e e e e e et e 4
2 120535 Nut coupler . ... .. e e e et e e e s 2
3 013465 Nut, /87 - 16 . .. it ittt e e e e e e e et e e e 2
4 120530 Blade, 487 . . v ot e e e e e e 1
5 120531 B2 ¢ 1

K 4931 Bolt, carriage, /87 X 17 .. . i it it e e e e e e e i e i e e 4
K 3004 Washer, 13/32” 1.D.x 13/16” 0.D.x1/16 thick ... ... ... ... . i, 4
6 120533 L0 7 - 2
7 120534 Pivot assemblY . . v v v i i et e e e e e e e et e e e e e 1
8 120532 Pivotrod ..........0covoevn. e e e e e e 1
010223 Cotter pin, 5/327 x 1-1/4% . o oottt e e 2
9 013475 NUb, 3747 - 10 it e e e e et e s 1

10 120542 Washer . . . i ittt et e e et et e e e e e e et e et e e e e e et e e 1

11 120541 ] oY 1

12 120540 3751V 1

13 120545 Handle . ... . i ittt it it e et et ot et s aee et e e e e 1

14 120538 PIvot Dar . . it i e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

15 120539 2+ Y 1

16 120536 Tube assembly . . . . . ittt e e e S, 1

17 011039 Bolt, hex, 3/47 x 4-1 /2% . . . e e e e 1

18 120537 Pindrilled . ...ttt it e et e e et e e e ettt 2

19 120394 Hair pin cotter . . ... ... ittt it it e ittt i et st i eeeeanesan 2

20 12054 7% Rodassembly ............. @t e e e e e et e e et e e e e et 1

120927* Washer ........... e e e e e e e e e e P 3
120394 % Hairpincotter .................. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3
21 120549% Hand 1ever . . . vt vt ittt et e ettt et e et e ettt e et e e 1
120550% 200 |+ R 1
011002% Bolt,hex, 1/47 x 3/47, Grade 5 . . . . . oottt e e e et e e
22 120546% Handle assembly . . .. . i it it ittt it ittt it ittt it e 1
120548% Handle grip - . o v vt ittt it it e e e et e e e e e e e 1

23 120551 % Cable assembly . . . . . .ttt e et e et e e e e e e e 1

24 120543 23 Y 1

25 120544 Hair pin cotber . .. ... ittt it i et et i et it e e 1

*Qptional

AVCO NEW IDEA




48

ELECTRIC DRIVE MOTOR

" FOR EGT 80-100

Key

Part No.

Description

Used

Lot No.

(=2 Ol Wb =

(=R~ SR

Note
Note

121050
121051
121044
121048
121040
121052
121041
121053
120666
120667
120831
121045
121046
120826

120122
120121

Shield bearing external . . ..............
Shield bearing internal .. . ... ...........
Shield driveend ....................
Tiebolts . .......... 0 ¢c.cuieieueno..
Shell and magnet assembly, EGT 80 .......
Shell and magnet assembly, EGT 100 ... ...
Armature and bearings, EGT 80 ..........
Armature and bearings, EGT 100 ... ......
Bearing driveend . ............ ... ...
Bearing, commutatorend ..............
Thrustwasher . . .. ..................

Shield assembly - commutator end

Brushassembly ... ..................

Drive motor, EGT 80 .................
Drive motor, EGT 100 .. ..............

.

DO DD B b e et b e DD bl e

[y

LT 1-
LT 1-
LT 1-
LT 1-
LT 1-
LT 2-
LT 1-
LT 2-
LT 1-
LT 1-
LT 1-
LT 1-
LT 1-
LT 1-

LT 1-
LT 2-

AVCO NEW IDEA

J



A
e

ELECTRIC

49

DRIVE MOTOR
FOR EGT 120

Part No.

Description

Used | Lot No.

QWU W

[y

[ el
s W

Note

121050
121051
121057
121058
1210569
121054
121055
120666
121056
120667
120831
121046
121045
121061
121060

120448

Shield bearing, external . .
Shield bearing, internal . . .
Shield driveend . ... ...
Switch assembly .......
Tiebolt . ............
Shell and magnet assembly
Armature and bearings . . .
Bearing driveend ... ...
Actuator switch .. .....
Bearing commutator end .
Thrust washer . . . . .....

Brush assembly .. .........

Shield assembly, commutator end

Cover .....ecoeuunnn
Locknut ............

Drive motor, EGT 120-140 .. ...

LT 3-
LT 3
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-
LT 3-

DO b bk DO b b b b e DD R R e

=

LT 3-

AVCO NEW IDEA




50

PLATFORM LIFT
FOR EGT 120-150

EGT 200
EGT~120-1078
Key Part No. Description Used
1 120955 Mounting frame . .. ... i i i it ittt it it e it e et e e e e 1
2 120956 Bucket ... . i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
K-4511 Bolt, hex, 3/8% X 17 L i it e e et e et e ettt e e e e 6
3 K-3558 Washer, 1-11/32” 0.D., x 13/32”1.D,,x 3/32”thick . .. ... ... 000t inennnnn.. 6
4 120957 1 o o T ) L 1
5 120958 13+ 14 U | L= 1
6 120544 Hair pin, cotter . . . . . i . i i i i i i it e s e et e e e e e 3
7 120734 '+ 2
ELECTRIC LIFT - REAR
Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
121015 LY o 7 1 LT 3-
121016 L 1 LT 3-
121017 ] ¥ i 1 LT 3-
121018 Key woodruff . ....... et et e e e e et e et et e e e e 1 LT 3-
120597 Bearimg . . i . ittt e e e e e e et ettt et et e 2 LT 3-
120598 Bearing . ... .. i e et et e e et et e e e e e 1 LT 3-
121019 L0077 R 1 LT 3-
121020 RT3+ =3 2 LT 3-
120600 1 1 o1t , 1 LT 3-
120599 L1+ 1 LT 3-
121021 Spacer . ... ... e e e e e e e e e ettt e 3 LT 3-
011003 Bolt, 1/4-20x 7/8,hex hd. ... .. ... i ittt ittt i ittt 3 LT 3-
011935 Lockwasher, 1/4 . . ... . i ittt i it i ettt e e e e e e, 3 LT 3-
121022 L0 1234 T35 ) 1« Y 2 LT 3-
120394 Hair pincotter . .« . oo it i it i it i it ettt ittt e s 2
121024 ] =T 1 LT 3-
121025 Screw self tapPINg . . . . i i i e e e e et e e e e e e e 10 LT 8-
120023 Lt switeh . .o i i e e e e e et et e e e e e 1 LT 3-
121026 Power cord . ... it et e e et et e e e e e e 1 LT 3-
121027 L ) o T T - 1 LT 3-
121028 Jumperwire .. ... ...ttt e et et et e et 2 LT 3-
121029 Bushing strainrelief . . . ... . . i il i e e e e e e 1 LT 8-
K-4914 Bolt,1/4-20x1-3/4hex. hd. . ... ... it e i et e e 1 LT 3-
013461 Nut,hex, 1/4 X 20 2InC . ...ttt ittt ittt ittt eteeeeaseeaeeeaeesnaannns 1 LT 3-
121030 3¢ V- R 1 LT 3-
120481 07 13 T3 ¢ 5 1
121032 Power Cord . ... i i e e e et ettt e e e e 1 LT 3-
121033 Frame assembly . . .. ... i i e e e e e e e et ettt 1 LT 3-
121034 L0 ¢ Yo7 o 1 LT 3-
121035 COVer gear . . ... ittt ittt et e e e e e et e e 1 LT 3-
121036 Decal ...t i e e i et e e e e et e e 1 LT 3-
121037 Stop bracket . ... ... it i i ettt e e e et e e 1 LT 8-
121038 Chain bracket . .. ... ... it ittt ittt e ittt e teeeeesenonaaaens 1 LT 3-

AVCO NEW IDEA

(

-



51

R-36 RIDER
WITH 36" MOWER

LOT NO. YEAR
LT 13- 1975
INDEX
DESCRIPTION PAGE
Brakeand Drive . . . . . . . . . i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 54-55
Differential . . . . . . . . . i . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 57
Electrical System . . . . . . . . o i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 60-61
Frame & Cover . . . . . . i i i i e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 52-53
Front Axle and Steering . . . . v v v v v v v v vt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 56-57
Mower Assembly . . . . . . . . . i et e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 62-63
Transmission . . . . . & . . & i ittt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 58-59
ATTACHMENTS

080-0010 Trailing Lawn Sweeper
080-0011 Dump Cart

AVCO NEW IDEA




52

FRAME AND COVER

R-36-103B

R-36 RIDER LOT NO. LT 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA



-

e

TN

53

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1. 121292 Monogram (Aveo New Idea) .......... ... ittt irennnnnn 1 LT 13-
121302 Poprivet . .. .. e e e e e e e e 2 LT 13-

2 121076 Cowl,steering . . ... .. i it i ittt i et ittt tn s e e 1 LT 13-
3 1121276 Machine screw, #10-82 X 1/2% .« .. @ittt ittt ittt et e 6 LT 13-
4 121171 Frameassembly ... .. ... .ttt ittitnestnteneesanonennes 1 LT 13-
5 013509 B 4T R I N 17 LT 13-
6 011917 Lockwasher, 1/4” .. ... ... .. i i e et 13 LT 13-
7 K 3436 Machine bolt, 3/8 x 3/4” . . ... ... . . . e e e 2 LT 13-
8 011919 Lockwasher, 8/8% . . . .. .. it e ittt e e e e e e 2 LT 13-
9 121289 Pinelip ......... b e e m e e et e e e et et 2 LT 13-
10 120889 Washer, 5/87 LD, .. ..ttt ittt ittt ettt i tetesotnnesonaneenens 2 LT 13-
11 121204 7 o & 1 LT 13-
12 121203 L] 7« T 1 LT 13-
13 K 2878 Washer, 1/47 LD, . ...ttt ittt eennnn e e, 2 LT 13-
14 121205 L] 7 ¥ o T 1 LT 13-
15 011006 Machine bolt, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2” . . .. ... . it it i i et 2 LT 13-
16 121206 Chainassembly . .. ...ttt it ittt ittt et et eneananns 2 LT 13-
121130 Lap link . .. i i e e et e e e e 4 LT 13-

17 013513 Nut, B/87 it it i i e e e e e e e e et e e e 2 LT 13-
18 121201 Hand grip, lift lever . ..« .. .. ... i i it iii e 1 LT 13-
19 121202 i (= O 1 LT 13-
20 120858 Cotter pin, 7/64 x B/4™ . .. . i i i i e e i e 1 LT 13-
21 121209 Control Panel . .. . .. i v ittt ittt et nn s ettt et e 1 LT 13-
22 121252 Decal - control panel . ..... @ttt e ettt et e e e 1 LT 13-
23 121362 Machine serew, 1/4-20 x 1 /2% . . . .. i it ittt it e e e 2 LT 13-
24 121210 Footpan .............. e et e e e e e e e e e e e .. 1 LT 13-
25 121211 Floormat .................. f e e et e e et e e e 1 LT 13-
26 013553 Machineserew, 1/4 X 17 .o it ittt it i it s 4 LT 13-
27 121172 Bodyhousing . ....... ...ttt it neenenatennnenenen 1 LT 13-
28 121212 Shift gate . . .. vttt i e e et i ettt et et 1 LT 13-
29 121297 3 2 LT 13-
30 121149 Decal (Avco New Idea)right .. ........... e et e e e e, 1 LT 13-
31 121152 Decalshiftpattern . . . . .. ..o ittt it ittt it i et s e et ananneans 1 LT 13-
32 K 4888 Washer, 5/16”ID. .......c0iiitiennnns S 6 LT 13-
33 121249 Seat ......... .. e e e et e e st et e e, 1 LT 13-
34 121173 Cover (Battery Box) . ................ et i e e ettt 1 LT 13-
35 121174 Latchassembly . .. .. .0 it ittt ittt it it et e en st snanssontnnnnns 1 LT 13-
36 121213 ' '+ Y 1 LT 13-
37 121293 Reflector . . . v v it ittt ittt it et e e sttt e e e 2 LT 13-
38 013681 Machine bolt, 1/4 x 3/4% .. .. i i e e e e, 12 LT 13-
39 121150 Decal (AvcoNew Idea)left . ... ... ...ttt ittt ittt ienennseannns 1 LT 13-
40 121229 Batteryclamp holddown . ... . ... ittt it ittt i et e 1 LT 13-
411 121207 160 -3 1 LT 13-
42 121208 22 <) o 1y . 1 LT 13-
43 121230 “J” bolt, batteryhold down . . . . .. ... i e e 2 LT 13-
44 121299 Pushnut ............. ... e e s e e s et et et e 2 LT 13-
45 013511 B 5 0 2 LT 13-
46 121250 £ 718 T 2 LT 13-
47 121283 S 07 Y= N 2 LT 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA




54

BRAKE AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Y

g4201-9¢€-4

R-36 RIDER - LOT NO. LT 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA



RN

55

Key Part No. Description . Used | Lot No.
1 121194 Pad, brakepedal . ... ... ... ... e e e e e 1 LT 13-
2 121195 Brakepedal . ........ ...ttt e e e 1 LT 13-
3 120886 Washer, 1/27 L. .. ... it i ittt ittt et ettt et e e e 3 LT 13-
4 121272 Retaining ring, 1/27 I.D. . . . . .. it i it i i e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 13-
5 - 121196 Pedalshaft . . .. .. .. . .. e e e 1 LT 13-
6 121284 Pad - parking brake ................... e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
7 121197 Lever,parkingbrake . ... ... .. ... ittt e 1 LT 13-
8 121273 Machine screw #10-32 x 8/4 . . . .. ... e e e e e 1 LT 13-
9 K 801 11 V=) 2 LT 13-
10 121198 Curved washer . . .. .. .. . ... ittt it ittt e e 1 LT 13-
11 121274 Lockwasher #10-32 . ... ... ... .. .. ... . .., e 1 LT 13-
12 120414 CleviSPin . . o oo oo eee e N 1 LT 13-
13 010210 Cotter pin, 3/82 x B/47 . . . .. e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
14 121275 L] = T ' 1 LT 13-
15 121286 Clutch rod . ... . i i e it e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
16 K 2878 Washer, 1/4” ... ...... e e et ettt et e e e e, 1 LT 13-
17 120754 Push nut .. e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
18 121285 Brake rod . ... .. e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
19 120143 [07 T= T 1 LT 13-
20 120414 Clevis Pin & o o s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
21 010210 Cotter pin, 3/32x 3/4” . .. .. . ... ., e e e e e 1 LT 13-
22 013517 Nut, 1/2”-13 . .............. e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
23 011921 Lockwasher, 1727 |, . .. ittt ittt e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
24 120886 - Washer, 1727 LD, .. i it it ittt it et ettt e ettt ettt 1 LT 13-
25 120171 Bearing . . .o et e e e e e et e e e et e e e e e 1 LT 13-
26 010476 Machine bolt, 1/2 x 1-1/4% . . . . i it e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
27 K 2878 Washer, 1/47 LD, . ... .ttt ittt i et et iinann e e et e e 1 LT 13-
28 120754 Pushnut ... ... . . e e e e e 1 LT 13-
29 121199 Clutch spring . ... . ... it it i it it e et et e e et e ieii 1 LT 13-
30 010163 Locknut, 3/87 . i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 13-
31 121288 ] 47 V= 1 LT 13-
32 012781 Machine bolt, 3/8 x 2-3/4> . . . . . i i i e e e e e 1 LT 13-
33 121200 Motorplate . .. .. ... it it i ittt et e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
34 120066 Shift knob . . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
35 121219 Shlftrod 1 LT 13-
36 120222 437§ T 1 LT 13-
37 120436 Washer . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
38 010889 dJam nut, 3/87-24 . .. e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
39 121218 L0 =) T 1 LT 13-
40 010214 Cotter Pin, 1/8 X 8/4% o i i ittt e e 1 LT 13-
41 121287 (8] T T35 5 '+ Y 1 LT 13-
42 120871 Washer, fiber . ... .. ... ittt et it e e e e e e 3 LT 13-
43 121217 Shift bracket . ...... ... ittt ittt ann e e et 1 LT 13-
44 121278 Machine bolt, 1/4 x 3/47 . . .. i it i i e e e e e 1 ‘LT 18-
45 011917 Lockwasher, 1/47 . . . i i it it it it i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
46 011918 Lockwasher, 5/167 . . . ... . i e e e e e 4 LT 13-
47 121177 Drive MOtOr . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
013684 Machine bolt, 5/16 x 5/87 . . .. i i e e e e 4 LT 13-

010162 Locknut, 5/167 ... . . e e e e e e e e 4 LT 13-

48 121216 Pulley, transmission . . . . .. .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
49 121214 Pulley, MOtOr . . .. Lt e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
50 121279 Drive belt . ... . e e e e 1 LT 13-
51 011008 Machine bolt, 5/16 x1 . ... ....... e e e e e 2 ‘LT 13-
52 120888 Washer, 5/161.D. .. ... ....... ... .. e e e e e e e e, 2 LT 13-
53 121220 Bearing assembly . . . ... ... e e e e e e e e 2 LT 13-
54 011918 Lockwasher, 5/16 . .. .. ... ittt ittt e e e 4 JLT 13-
55 013511 Nut, 5/16 . ... ittt it i i et e e e e e e e e 4 LT 13-
56 121221 Differential and sprocketassembly . ........... ... ... .. .. ... . ..., e 1 LT 13-
57 121215 Transmission . .. ..o v v in v v e nrenenenr e e e 1 |LT13-
58 121222 Drive chain assembly . . . .. .. ... . . e e e 1 LT 13-
K 2036A Connecting link assembly . . .. ... ... ittt it e e 1 LT 13-

59 011254 Woodruff key, 8/16 x 8/47 . . . o v i i it it e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
60 121277 Retainingring . . . .. .. ...ttt ionan. e e e, 1 LT 13-
61 121175 Rear wheel assembly . ... ... .. it it ittt i e s nennnens 1 LT 13-
121248 Rear (I . o ittt ittt i e e e e e e e e e 1 . |LT13-

62 121182 Retainingring . . . . . . .. . .0 it ittt it e et e e 2 LT 13-
63 120424 Washer, 3/4”1.D. ... ......¢cciiuieen... e e e e e e e e et 2 LT 13-
64 121246 B I 2 LT 18-

AVCO NEW IDEA




56

FRONT AXLE AND STEERING

R-36-101B

R-36 RIDER - LOT NO. LT 13-

Key Part No. Description Used Lot No.
1 121167 Front axle . . ... ittt ittt e e e e e et e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
2 121168 Right frontspindle . .. ... .. ... .ttt i ittt itn e eeee e 1 LT 13-
3 121169 Left frontspindle . .. .. ... ..ttt ittt et i eanessnnas 1 LT 13-
4 121182 74T 0 3 ¢ - 2 LT 13-
5 121170 B TSI o Y o 1 LT 13-
6 120424 Washer, 8/47 LD, ... i it it ittt it ittt e te e eeeseneennaeneenn 2 LT 13-
7 121183 Sleeve bearing . . .. . ... ittt it i it e e e et e e e e 1 LT 13-
8 010889 Nut, 8/8-24 . . i i i i e e e e e e e e e 2 LT 13-
9 120484 Bearing . . . .. i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 4 LT 13-

10 | 011919 Lockwasher, 3/8 . .. ... . ittt i i e e e e e e 2 LT 13-

11 014203 Washer . ... ittt it ittt ittt ittt et sttt et nnaaees 2 LT 13-

12 121186 Drag link . ... .. it it ittt e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

13 013466 Nut, 3/8-24 . . e et e e et et e et e e e e 2 LT 13-

14 010497 Bolt,1/2-13x1-1/2 .. ........... e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

15 120886 Washer, 1/2LD. ...........0iuuunie...s e e e e e e e 2 LT 13-

16 013517 A A 1 1 LT 13-

17 121187 Arm & gear SegmMeNnt . . .. ...t et e e et e et e 1 LT 13-

18 121188 Shim washers . ... ...ttt ittt it it et tteseennseaneneneen 2 LT 13-

19 121189 Bearing ......... e e e e e e e e e et e e e e 1 LT 13-

20 011921 Lockwasher, 1/27 | . ... . . i ittt it ittt et et et e, 1 LT 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA



ey

57

Key Part No. Description Used| Lot No.
21 121190 Shaft & gear assembly . . . ... . ... i i e e e e 1 LT 13-
22 120436 Washer ... .. ittt ittt it ittt ettt e 2 LT 13-
23 121191 Bearing .. ... i it i et e e e e e e e e 2 LT 13-
24 120901 Poprivet ... e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4 LT 13-
25 K 3028 ROl pin, 1/4 X 17 i e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
26 121271 Roll pin, 1/4 x 2-1 /4% | . e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
27 121192 Steering shaft extension . ... .. e e e e e et et e e e et 1 LT 13-
28 121193 Steering wheel . ... .. e e e e et e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
29 121300 (7 137 T3 + 31 ¢ W 1 LT 13-
30 010217 Cotter pin, 1/8 X 1-1/47 . . .o i e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
31 121245 Fronttire .............. TS . 2 LT 13-
121243 Front wheel assembly . .. ... .0ttt ittt ittt e e e e e "2 LT 13-
32 121182 Retalning ring . . .. .. . i it ittt ettt e e e e e 2 LT 13-
33 . 120424 Washer, 3/47 L. .. ... . ittt it et ittt ittt et e eteaans 6 LT 13-
34 121247 Bearing . . .. i e e e e it et e e et e e e e e et 4 LT 13-
35 121244 Rim,frontwheel . . .............. e e e e e e ettt 1 LT 13-
36 121246 Valve, tire . ... i ittt i et e e e e e e e et e e 2 LT 13-

DIFFERENTIAL

R-36-106B
Y
@/\y ]
R-36 RIDER - LOT NO. LT 13-

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 121356 Machine screw, 5/16 x 3-3/4” . ... ... ... .. .. e e e e e e 4 LT 13-
2 121360 ) V= 4 LT13-
3 121358 Housing with bushing 121859 . . ... ... ... ittt innnneersennn 1 LT 13-
4 121359 2T T 3oV 2 LT 13-
5 121353 Washer . ... ittt e e e e e e i e e e 2 LT 13-
6 121348 AxXIe, lOnE . .ottt e e e e et e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
7 121349 Bevelgear ... ... ... ¢ ittt ittt e e e es e 2 LT 13-
8 121352 T L= 2 LT 13-

9 121355 L33 o T V- 2 LT 13-
10 121351 D = o5 1 LT 13-
11 121350 Pinion gear . . ... ittt i e e e e e et e e e 2 LT 13-
12 121347 Axle,short . ....... e e e e e b eea ettt e e 1 LT 13-
13 121361 Housing with bushing 121359 . . ... .. .. ittt it i iniereinnennnns 1 LT 13-
14 121354 Drive SProcket . . .. i ittt it e e e e e e e e et e e 1 LT 13-
15 121357 B 4 LT 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA




58

R-36-107B

R-36 RIDER - LOT NO. LT 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA



59

Key Part No. Description Used Lot No.
1 121334 Snap ring . . . . e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-
2 121331 Race,thrust . .. .. ... ... e e e e 5 LT 13-
3 121320 Inputshaft . . .. ... . .. e e e e e, 1 LT 13-
4 121332 Needlebearing . . .. ... ... ...ttt ittt et teesee e, 2 LT 13-
5 121184 Case . . e e e e e e e e e e e e, 1 LT 13-
6 121326 Pad,brake . ... ... ... e e e 2 LT 13-
7 121327 Plate,brakepad ............. 000, e 1 LT 13-
8 121325 Holder,brake pad . . ... ... .. ittt ittt ittt e, 1 LT 13-
9 121328 Dowel pin . . ..o e e e e e e e 2 LT 13-

10 121324 Brakelever .. .......... et et e et et e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

11 121341 Washer, 5/16”1D. .......... e e et et e et et et et 1 LT 13-

12 121340 Nut, 5/167-24 . . ... i e e e e e 1 LT 13-

13 121321 Pinion gear, input . .. . .. ... L e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

14 121336 BN FINg & .ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

15 121329 Bushing, flange . . ..o v v vt it i r et e e e 4 LT 13-

16 121313 Sprocket, 10tooth . . .. . ... e e e 1 LT 13-

17 121314 Countershaft .................. e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

18 121315 Bevel gear,double 42 & 45tooth .. ... ... .. ... . ... .. i it 1 LT 13-

19 121316 Spur gear, 20tooth ........ S 1 LT 13-

20 121317 Spurgear,25tooth . ... ... .. ... .. e e, e e e 1 LT 13-

21 121318 Spurgear, 28 tooth . .. .. ... .. e e e e -1 LT 13-

22 121319 Spurgear, 30 tooth . ... .. ... ... e e 1 LT 13-

23 121333 Snapring . ............. e e e h et e e e e et 1 LT 13-

24 121322 Sprocket,8tooth . ... .... ... ... . e .. 1 LT 13-

25 121306 Spur gear, 20tooth . .. . ... ... e e e e 1 LT 13-

26 121307 Spurgear,22tooth ............ ... ... .. ... .. e 1 LT 13-

27 121345 Spacer . ............. e e e e e e ettt e ettt 5 LT 13-

28 121308 Spurgear, 26tooth . ... ...... . . e 1 LT 13-

29 121309 Spurgear,30tooth ............... .. ... ... . ...... e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

30 121310 Spurgear,3btooth . ......... ... .. ... e e 1 LT 13-

31 121305 Outputshaft ................ e e e e et e e e e 1 LT 13-

32 121339 Key ....... R 2 LT 13-

33 121311 L0 ) 1 1 LT 13-

34 121312 Sprocket, 14 tooth . . ... ... .. e e e e 1 LT 13-

35 121335 Washer ... ... ittt i et et e e e e 1 LT 13-

36 121323 Brake, dise . . .. ..t it i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

37 121330 Roller chain, No. 41 chain-221link . ............... ..., 1 LT 13-

38 121337 Rod & Fork assembly, shift . . .. ....... ... ... ... ... .. . ... .. ... 1 LT 13-

39 121304 Cover assembBly . ... i ittt i i i e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

40 121342 Ball, 5/167 dia. . . ... .ot e i e e e e e e e e e 1 jLT13-

41 121344 SPHNg . . vt e S 1 LT 13-

42 121343 Setscrew, 3/8 X 3/8” .. it e e e e e 1 LT 13-

43 121338 Machine bolt, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4” . . .. ... ot e . 6 LT 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA




60

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.

R-36 RIDER LOT NO. LT 13-

R-36-104B

C8508>

; 3% b (8108
N\ e

AVCO NEW IDEA

-

S~



4

/»\M

61

Key Part No. Description Used | Lot No.
1 121239 Transmission switch . . . . . . ... .ot it ittt i it it et e e e e e 1 LT 13-
2 121177 Drive motor . . ... i i i e et e e et e et et 1 LT 13-
3 121176 - Battery . ... ..ttt s e e e e e e et e e 3 LT 13-

120681 Battery Cap . .. .. .. i ittt e e e e e e et e AR LT 13-
4 120039 Fuse- 20 amp. . ... ittt ittt it i et e e et e e e 1 LT 18-
121270 Fuse-40amp. slow blow .. .. ... .. . it ittt it titteneenens 2 LT 13-
5 121301 Fuseblock .............. T, 1 LT 13-
121269 Fusedecal ...............v.. et et e et r e et e e 1 LT 13-
121294 Serew, 6-32 x 1/2 . .. . e e e et e e 2 LT 13-
6 120131 Seatswitch ............ e h e e it e s e e st e et e e e 1 LT 13-
7 120192 Plug,maleend .. .. ... ...ttt ittt ieneneeensoeennennaasns 1 LT 13-
8 120201 Charger Dase . . . . v v ittt et et i et ettt e ettt et e e e 1 LT 13-
121282 Machine screw #10-32 X 7/8 . . . .t i it ittt it ittt it i e e e e 4 LT 13-
9 120198 Heatsinkwithdiodes . . . . ... .. it it it il ittt et et i ettt vt eennn 1 LT 13-

10 120196 L0 o T 7 7 1 LT 13-

11 120197 Capacitor clamp . . .. ... ittt it it e e e i et et e 1 LT 13-

12 120200 Transformer . ............... e e e et et et et e e 1 LT 13-

121223 Charger assembly, complete .. .. .. ... .. ittt iteeenennnnnenn 1 LT 13-

13 120024 B A TR 7 o 1 LT 13-

14 121231 Keyswitch . ... . i i i i i i ittt ittt i it ittt e et neaeneanens 1 LT 13-

15 121232 -7 1 LT 13-

16 120116 Line contactor . . .. ... .0 ittt e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 18-

17 120110 B 575’ V=7 4 o o)« JE 1 LT 13-

18 120109 B3 ¢ - 1 LT 13-

121281 Timer assembly, complete . . . . . ...t ittt it it s e e e e e v 1 LT 13-

19 120092 Charger cOord . . ... . i it it it ettt e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

20 120044 PT.O.contactor . ... ... ittt i ittt tmnetneeenntoeneeenennennnns 1 LT 13-

21 121241 Wiring harness . . ... .. ittt ittt ittt ittt et s e e e eeneenanean 1 LT 13-

22 121235 Battery cablepositive . . . . . .. . L i e e e 1 LT 13-

121225 Battery clamp . . . . .. i e i it e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

23 121224 Battery connectingecable . ... .. .. ... ... i e e i e 2 LT 13-

24 121227 Battery cablenegative . ... ... ... .. i i it et e e e 1 LT 13-

25 121226 Batterycover,black . . . . ..t i vt ittt it e e e e e e e 1 LT 13-

121228 Battery cover, white . .. ... ... . .. e e 1 LT 13-

26 121233 Facenut for Key . ... i i i ittt it ittt it it et et e e e e e, 1 LT 13-

27 120117 INsulator . . .o it it i it et st it e i e st e et e 1 LT 13-

011006 Machine bolt, 1/4 x 1-1/27 . . .. i it it it it e st ettt e e e 1 LT 13-

28 120129 1171 1 LT 13-

29 121234 Fusiblelink ... .. .. ..ttt eennennnens e e 1 LT 13-

30 121236 Wire assembly toheat sink . . ... ... ... ittt 1 LT 13-

31 121238 Wire assembly, P.T.O. switch to linecontactor ................c..vcn... 1 LT 13-

32 121237 Wire assembly, P.T.O. switch to P.T.O.contactor ....................... 1 LT 13-

33 121242 Diode assembly with attaching wire . ...... ... ... ..ttt neeeenn 1 LT 13-

34 121280 Wire assembly No. 7 from line contactor to P.T. O.contactor. . . .. ........... 1 LT 13-

35 120193 SoCKEE DOUSINE . . . v it ittt sttt s ittt ettt ettt e e 1 LT 13-

36 121240 Wire assembly, 300130 tofuseblock ........... ...t nnnnn 1 LT 13-

37 121180 MoWwermotor . ..o v v ittt it ittt et st seae s taees e 2 LT 13-

38 121254 Mower motor, wire assembly . . . . . . .ttt e e . 2 LT 13-

39 014727 Battery decal . ... ... . .. i e e e e e e e 3 LT 13-

"Not shown :
120900 Cableties, Jarge . . . . . .. o it ittt e i e i et e e e AR
121298 Cable ties, small ...... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e AR
121120 Terminal Kit . . . . 0. . . it it i i e i ittt it i e e e e e

AVCO NEW IDEA




62

MOWER ASSEMBLY

R-36-105B

5

R-36 RIDER - LOT NO. LT 13-

AVCO NEW IDEA



63

Key Part No. Description Used
1 121260 Cap screw, 3/8-24 x 1-1/4 . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
2 121259 Washer, clutch . . .. ... . e e e e e e 1
3 121258 Fiber washer ............ S 2
4 121257 Blade . ..... ... ... ittt e e e e e e e e 2
5 121256 Woodruff Key . . . i vttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
6 121255 Clutch hub . . . .. . it it it ittt i ettt e et et et ettt e e 1
7 121069 Stiffener plate . . . .. .. i i et et e e e e e e e e e 1
8 010215 Cotter pin, 178 X 17 L . i it it e it e et e et e e e e e e . 4
9 120886 Washer, 1727 LD, . . it it it it ettt e et ettt ettt et et e e e 4

10 011917 Lockwasher, 1 /47 LD, . . .. .. i it ittt ettt ettt aeee e e 16

11 013509 Nut, 1/47-20 . it ittt it e e e e e e e e e e e 16

12 121263 Mowerarm, front . .. ... .0ttt it it ittt ettt ettt e 4

013864 Carriage bolt, 5/16 X 1 ... . ... i i it ittt i e it et e e e e e 4
011918 Lockwasher, 5/16™ . . . .. i ittt it e e e e e e e 4
013511 T AR B I 4

13 121264 Spring,MOWer arm . . . . . . .. it ittt ittt e e e e e e e e 2

14 121179 Housing assembly . .. ... ... .. i i e i e e e 1

15 121268 Decal, “Bdge of Cut™ . . . .o i vttt it it et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

16 120572 Baffle . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

17 120573 Chute exXtension . ... ... .t ittt it ittt etoeneeeeeeeenneenennneenn. 1

18 121267 Decal “Caution™ . . . . . .. i it et e e e e e e e e e, 1

19 121181 Decal “Caution - Stand Clear™ . .. . ... . ... ittt ittt esennanas 1

20 011001 Machine bolt, 1/4-20 X 5/8 . . .. i ittt i it e e e e e e e 16

21 121254 Motor wire harness .. ... e e e e e e et e e e et e e e e e 2

22 121180 MoWer MOBOT . . . o i it i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

121253 Mower motor & wWire harness . . . . . .. v it i it ittt e e e e e e e e 2

23 121265 MOWEE AXM, YEAT . & v v vt e e v o et a et oot e e a s mne o st te et 2

24 121266 Stabilizer bar . . .. .. . i ittt e e e e e e e e 1

25 121199 Liftspring . ... ... ov it eenennens. e e e e e e et e e e e e e e 1

26 013513 NUt, B/87 ittt it e e e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e 2

27 011919 Lockwasher, 3/8” 1D, .......... e e e e e e e e et e e e 2

28 120891 Washer, 8/87 LD, . . v v ittt ettt et e e e e 4

29 121295 Wheel bushing . .. .. . it t it i e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

30 121261 R+ -T= L 2

31 012781 Machine bolt, 3/8 X 2-3/47 . . . .. i it i i e i e e e e e e e e 2

32 120854 Decal “Mower Height™ . . . . .. ... .. @i i it sttt et e e ettt eeaan 1

AVCO NEW IDEA




64

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No,
010 013474 ......... 44 | 120086 ......... 13 19-21-23 19-21-23-61

013475 ...... 46-47 | 120087 ...... 19-21 | 120112 .17-19-21-23 | 120193 . 19-21-23-61

010032 .......... 6 | 018550 ......... 40 | 120039 .19-21-23-61 | 120115 ....14-16-17 | 120194 ......... 17
010058 ....19-21-23 | 013552 ......... 40 | 120040 ...14-15-17- | 120116 .14-15-17-61 | 120195 ...... 14-16
010161 ...13-31-32- | 013553 ......... 31 19-21-23 | 120117 .14-15-17-61 | 120196 ....14-16-61
33-40 | 018561 ......... 31 | 120041 ....19-21-23 | 120118 ....14-15-17 | 120197 . 14-16-17-61

010162 ...... 31-32 | 013563 ...... 27-31 | 120042 ... ... 21-23 | 120119 ....14-15-17 | 120198 ... 14-16-17-
010163 . 35-36-38-40 | 013564 ......... 29 | 120043 ....19-21-23 | 120120 ....14-15-17 19-21-23-61
010165 ....31-38-44 | 0138565 ......... 31 | 120044 ...14-15-17- | 120121 ...... 17-48 | 120199 ......... 17
010203 ......... 43 | 013566 ......... 31 19-21-23-61 | 120122 ....14-16-48 | 120200 ....14-16-61
010211 ...... 8-9-38 | 013567 ......... 31 | 120045 ...... 19-21 | 120123 .......... 6 | 120201 .14-16-17-61
010214 ....... 5-12 | 013568 ......... 31 120046 ......... 21 120124 .......... 6 | 120202 ....14-16-17
010215 ...... 38-44 | 013569 .......... 8 | 120047 ...... 21-23 | 120125 ....14-15-17 | 120203 ....14-16-17
010217 ......... 33 | 013613 ...... 31-40 | 120048 ......... 21 120126 ....14-15-17 | 120204 ....14-16-17
010223 . ..... 46-47 | 013614 .......... 6 120049 ....19-21-23 120127 ......... 17 | 120205 .......... 6
010390 ...... 36-38 | 013801 ......... 40 | 120050 ....19-21-23 | 120128 ...... 14-15 | 120206 .......... 6
010397 .......... 9 | 013811 ...... 40-42 | 120051 ...... 21-23 | 120129 .14-15-17-61 | 120207 .......... 6
010422 ......... 40 | 013812 ....... 9-12 | 120053 ......... 21 | 120130 ....14-15-17 | 120208 .......... 6
010476 ......... 12 | 013824 ...... 40-42 | 120054 ...... 19-21 | 120131 ...14-16-17- | 120209 .......... 6
010491 ...... 31-44 | 013843 ......... 42 | 120055 ......... 12 19-91-23-61 | 120210 .......... 6
010498 ......... 43 | 013924 ......... 32 | 120056 ......... 12 | 120132 ....... 612 | 120211 .......... 6
010501 .......... 9 120057 ......... 19 | 120133 ....... 6-12 | 120212 ....... 5-13
010503 ......... 38 014 120058 ......... 19 | 120134 .......... 6 | 120213 .......... 6
010513 . ...38-40-46 120059 ......... 19 | 120185 .......... 6 | 120214 .......... 6
010889 ......... 55 | 014082 .......... 9 | 120060 ...... 19-21 120136 .......... 5 | 120215 .......... 6
014167 ......... 42 | 120061 ......... 19 120137 .......... 5 120216 .......... 9

011 014168 ......... 46 | 120062 .......... 5 | 120188 .......... 5 gggi; .......... g

014190 .......... 6 | 120063 .......... 5 | 120139 ........ .. 5 | 120219 ..........

011001 ....5:14-16- | 14906 ... ...... 40 | 120064 .......... 6 | 120140 ....... 643 | 120221 .......... 9
17-34-36-38 | 414038 .. .. ...... 6 | 120085 ........ 56 | 120141 .......... 5 | 120222 ....... 9-55

011002 ....5-6-8-32- | 14787 . .. .. 40-42 | 120066 ....... 7-55 | 120142 ....... 816 | 120223 .........:9
38-34-36-38-47 | 014797 ......... 43 | 120067 .......... 5 | 120143 ... ... 8-9-55 | 120224 .......... 9
011003 ......... 50 | 014813 .......... 7 | 120068 .......... 5 | 120145 ....... 8-25 | 120225 .......... 9
011007 ....32-40-43 { (14984 ..,.25-27-29 | 120070 .......... 6 | 120146 .......... 6 | 120228 ......... 29
011008 .......... 7 120071 .......... 6 | 120147 .......... 6 | 120232 .......... 9
011009 . 12-13-43-46 120 120072 .......... 5 | 120148 .......... 8 | 120233 .......... 9
011010 .......... 9 120073 .......... 5 | 120149 .......... 7 | 120285 .......... 9
011012 .......... 71 120000 ......... 12 | 120074 .......... 8 | 120150 .......... 7 | 120236 .......... 9
011015 ...... 46-47 1 120001 ......... 12 | 120075 ........ 7-9 | 120151 .......... 7 | 120237 ..... e 9
011032 ......... 44 1 120002 ......... 12 ] 120077 .......... 6 | 120152 .......... 7 | 120238 ..9-19-21-23
011039 ...... 46-47 | 120003 ......... 12 | 120078 .......... 8 | 120153 ....... 7-38 | 1202389 .......... 9
011042 ......... 121 120004 ......... 12 | 120079 .......... 8 120154 .......... 7 | 120240 .......... 7
011043 ....... 9-12 | 320005 ......... 12 | 120080 ........ 59 | 120157 .......... 6 | 120241 .......... 7
011253 ...7-9-32-40 | 120006 ......... 12 | 120081 .......... 5 | 120160 .......... 5 | 120242 .......... 7
011258 .......... 9 | 120007 ....19-21-23 | 120082 ....... 6-43 120161 .......... 5 120243 ....... 9-29
011321 ......... 42 | 120008 ....19-21-23 | 120083 ....... 6-43 | 120162 .......... 5 | 120244 ....25-27-29
011335 ......... 25 1 120009 ..... 9-19-21 | 120084 .......... 6 | 120163 ....... 5-12 | 120245 ....25-27-29
011572 ......... 1271 120010 ......... 12 | 120085 ....... 6-43 | 120164 ....... 6-12 | 120246 ......... 29
011590 ......... 32 1 120011 ......... 12 | 120086 ....14-16-23 | 120166 .......... 6 | 120247 ......... 29
011933 .......... 5] 120012 ......... 12 | 120087 ....14-1543 | 120167 .......... 6 | 120248 ....25-27-29
011935 ....5-6-8-14- | 190013 ....19-21-23 | 120088 .14-15-17-23 | 120168 .......... 5 | 120249 ......... 29
16-17-27-29-60 | 1920014 ....19-21-23 | 120089 .......... 6 | 120169 .......... 5 | 120250 ...... 27-29
011936 ..... 6-27-29 | 120015 ....19-21-23 | 120090 .......... 6 | 120170 .......... 5 | 120251 ....25-27-29
011937 ....... 5-32 | 120016 ......... 13 | 120001 .......... 6 | 120171 ....... 6-55 | 120252 ....25-27-29
011939 ........ 56 1 120017 ......... 13 | 120092 ...14-15-17- | 120172 ..814-16-17 | 120253 ....25-27-29
011974 ......... 40 | 120018 ......... 12 19-21-23-61 | 120173 .......... g | 120254 ...... 27-29
011976 ....... 512 | 120019 ......... 12 | 120098 ....... 512 | 120174 .......... 8 | 120255 ...... 27-29
: 120021 ......... 12 | 120094 ...... 14-15 ) 120175 .......... 7 | 120256 ...... 27-29
012 120022 ......... 13 | 120095 ......... 17 | 120176 .......... 7 | 120257 ......... 29
120023 .19-21-23-50 | 120096 .17-19-21-23 120178 .......... 7 | 120258 ...... 25-29
012774 ......... 81 1 190024 ...14-15-17- | 120099 ...... 19-21 | 120179 ... ... .. 7 | 120259 ......... 29
012781 ......... 35 . 19-21-23-61 | 120100 ...... 17-23 | 120180 .......... 7 | 120260 ... .25-27-29
120025 ....19-21-23 | 120101 .......... 5 { 120181 .......... 7 | 120261 ....25-27-29
013 120026 ....19-21-23 | 120102 .......... 6 | 120182 ......... 12 | 120262 ......... 29
120027 ...14-15-17- | 120103 .......... 6 | 120183 ........,12 | 120263 ......... 29
013458 .......... 5 19-21-23 | 120104 .17-19-21-23 | 120184 ......... 12 | 120264 ....25-27-29
013461 ....6-7-8-14- | 4190098 ., ..19-21-23 | 120106 .......... 5 | 120185 ......... 12 | 120265 ......... 29
16-17-50 | 7190029 ....19-21-23 | 120107 .......... 5 | 120186 ....19-21-23 | 120266 ....25-27-29
013463 ....... 6-31 | 190030 ....19-21-23 | 120109 ...14-17-19- | 120187 .17-19-21-23 | 120267 ......... 29
013465 ..... 5-46-47 | 190081 ...... 21-23 21-23-61 | 120188 ....19-21-23 | 120268 ......... 29
013466 ......... 32 | 120032 .17-19-21-23 | 120110 ...14-15-17- | 120190 .17-19-21-23 | 120269 ....25-27-29
013469 .......... 6 1 120033 ....19-21-23 19-21-23-61 | 120191 ....19-21-23 | 120270 ......... 29
013470 ......... 12 1 120035 ......... 13 | 120111 ...14-15-17- | 120192 ...14-16-17- } 120271 ...... 8-9-29

AVCO NEW IDEA

)



65

NUMERICAL INDEX (Cont.)

= Part No. . Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No.
. 120272 ....25-27-29 120353 ....... 825 | 120456 ......... 19 120545 ......... 47 | 120630 .......... 3
e 120273 ....25-27-29 120854 ......... 25 | 120457 ....19-21-23 120546 ......... 47 | 120632 .......... 3
120274 ......... 29 120355 ......... 25 | 120464 ....19-21-23 120547 ......... 47 | 120633 .......... 3

120275 ....25-27-29 120356 ......... 25 | 120465 ......... 12 120548 ...... 43-47 | 120634 .......... 3

120276 ......... 29 120857 ......... 25 | 120466 ......... 13 120549 ......... 47 | 120635 ..... e 3

, 120277 ....v.... 29 120358 ......... 25 | 120467 ......... 13 120550 ......... 47 | 120636 ....... 3-43
120278 ...... 25-27 120359 ......... 25 | 120468 ......... 12 120551 ......... 47 | 120637 .......... 3

120279 ......... 29 120360 ......... 25 | 120469 ....19-21-23 120552 . ........ 36 | 120638 .......... 3

120280 .. ..25-27-29 1203861 ......... 25 | 120470 ....19-21-23 120553 ...... 34-36 | 120639 .......... 3

, 120281 .........29 120862 ......... 25 | 120473 ....19-21-23 120554 . ........ 36 | 120640 ....... 3-44
120282 ......... 29 120863 ......... 25 | 120474 .19-21-23-45 120556 ......... 36 | 120641 .......... 3

120283 ....25-27-29 | 120864 ......... 25 | 120475 ...... 19-21 120557 ......... 36 | 120642 .......... 3

120284 ......... 29 120865 ......... 25 [ 120477 ......... 38 120558 ...... 36-38 | 120643 .......... 3

120285 . ...25-27-29 120366 ......... 25 | 120478 ......... 38 120560 ...... 35-36 | 120644 .......... 3

Ve 120286 ..... ....29 120369 ......... 25 | 120479 ......... 38 120561 ...... 35-36 | 120645 .......... 3
120287 ......... 29 120370 ......... 25 | 120480 ......... 38 120562 ...... 35-36 | 120646 .......... 3

v 120288 ......... 29 120371 ......... 25 | 120481 ....38-44-50 120563 ...... 36-38 | 120647 .......... 3
) 120289 ....25-27-29 120872 ......... 25 | 120482 ......... 38 120564 ......... 34 | 120648 .......... 3
120290 ......... 29 120873 ......... 25 | 120483 ......... 38 120565 ......... 34 | 120649 .......... 3

120291 ......... 29 1203874 . ........ 25 120484 ...... 38-56 | 120567 ......... 35 | 120650 .......... 3

120292 ......... 29 120375 ......... 12 | 120485 ...... 36-38 120568 ......... 35 | 120651 .......... 3

120293 ......... 29 120376 ....... 512 | 120486 ......... 38 120570 ......... 34 | 120653 .......... 3

120294 ......... 29 120382 ......... 12 | 120487 ......... 38 120571 ......... 34 | 120657 .......... 3

120295 ......... 29 120383 .......... 8 | 120488 ......... 38 120572 ...... 34-63 | 120658 .......... 3

120296 ......... 29 120385 ......... 12 | 120489 ...... 36-38 120573 ...... 3463 | 120659 .......... 3

120297 ......... 29 120386 ......... 19 | 120490 ......... 38 120575 ......... 34 | 120660 .......... 3

120298 ....25-27-29 120387 ......... 46 | 120491 ......... 38 120577 ......... 46 | 120663 .......... 3

120299 ......... 29 120388 ......... 13 | 120492 ......... 38 120578 ......... 46 | 120666 ...34-36-37-

1203800 ........: 29 120893 .......... 9 | 120493 ......... 38 120579 ......... 46 48-49

.120301 ......... 29 120394 ..9-34-36-38- | 120494 ......... 38 120581 ......... 46 | 120667 34-36-37-

120302 ......... 29 . 43-44-46-47-50 | 120495 ......... 38 120582 ......... 46 48-49

120303 ......... 29 120413 ....... 5-12 | 120496 ......... 38 120583 ......... 46 | 120668 ....34-36-37

- 120804 ......... 29 | 120414 ....... 8-55 | 120497 ......... 38 120584 ......... 46 | 120670 .......... 5
4 120805 ......... 29 120417 ...... 14-17 | 120498 ......... 38 120585 ......... 46 | 120671 .......... 8
N 120306 ......... 29 .| 120418 ....... 5-13 | 120499 ......... 38 120586 .........46 [ 120672 .......... 5
120807 ......... 29 120419 ......... 13 [ 120500 ......... 38 120587 ......... 46 | 120674 .......... 6

120308 ......... 29 120420 ....... 5-13 | 120502 ......... 38 120588 .......... 9 | 120676 .17-19-21-23

120309 ....25-27-29 120421 ......... 12 | 120506 ......... 37 120589 ......... 12 | 120677 .......... 7

120310 ......... 29 120422 ......... 12 | 120507 ...... 36-38 120590 .......... 9 | 120678 .......... 7

120311 ....... 9-27 120423 ......... 12 | 120508 ...... 36-38 120591 .......... 9 [ 120879 .......... 5

120312 ...... 25-27 120424 ....5-12-55- | 120509 ...... 36-38 120592 .......... 9 | 120681 ....14-16-61

120313 ...... 25-27 56-57 | 120510 ...... 36-38 120593 .......... 9 | 120682 ....32-33-40

120314 ......... 27 120425 ......... 12 | 120511 ...... 36-38 120594 .......... 9 | 120683 ......... 34

120319 ......... 27 120426 ......... 12 | 120512 ......... 36 120595 .......... 9 | 120684 ......... 40

120320 ......... 27 120427 ......... 12 | 120513 ...... 36-38 120596 .......... 9 | 120685 ......... 40

120321 ...... 25-27 120428 ......... 12 | 120514 ...... 36-38 120597 ....... 9-50 | 120686 ......... 40

120822 ...... 25-27 120429 ......... 12 | 120515 ......... 36 120598 ....... 9-50 | 120687 ......... 40

120823 ......25-27 120430 ......... 12 | 120516 ...... 36-38 120599 ....... 9-50 | 120688 ......... 40

120324 ..... 25-27 120431 ......... 12 | 120517 ....34-36-37 120600 ....... 9-50 | 120689 ......... 40

1203825 ...... 25-27 120432 .......... 5 | 120518 ......... 38 120601 .......... 9 | 120690 ........ 40

120326 ...... 95-27 | 120433 .......... 5 | 120519 ....35-36-38 120603 .......... 9 | 120691 ......... 40

RSN 120827 ...... 25-27 120434 .......... 5 1 120520 ....35-36-38 120605 .......... 5 1 120692 ......... 40
. 120328 ...... 25-27 120435 .......... 5 | 120521 ......... 38 120606 .......... 5 | 120693 ......... 40
120829 ...... 25-27 120436 ....... 5-55 120522 ......... 38 120607 .......... 5 120694 ......... 40

120330 ...... 25-97 120437 .......... 5 120524 ......... 38 120608 .......... 5 120695 ......... 40

120331 ...... 25-27 120438 .......... 6 120525 ......... 38 120609 .......... 5 120696 ......... 40

120332 . ... .. 95.97 120439 .......... 6 | 120527 ...... 36-38 120610 ......... 12 | 120697 ......... 40

120333 . . .... 2597 120440 ....... 9-29 | 120528 ...... 36-38 120612 ....... 5-12 | 120698 ......... 40

120334 ......... 27 120441 ....... 9-27 120530 ......... 47 120614 .......... 5 120699 ......... 40

120835 ...... 25-27 120442 ......... 12 | 120531 ......... 47 120615 ......... 13 120700 ......... 40

120336 ...... 25-27 120443 ......... 12 | 120532 ......... 47 120616 ......... 12 | 120701 ......... 40

120387 ......... 27 120444 ......... 12 | 120533 ...... 46-47 120617 ......... 12 | 120702 ......... 40

120838 ......... 27 120445 ......... 12 | 120534 ...... 46-47 120618 ......... 13 | 120703 ......... 40

120839 ......... 27 120446 ......... 12 | 120535 ...... 46-47 120619 ......... 13 | 120704 ......... 40

120340 ......... 27 120447 ......... 21 120536 ...... 46-47 120620 ...... 32-36 120705 ......... 40

120341 ...... 25-27 120448 ...... 19-49 | 120537 ...... 46-47 120621 .......... 3 | 120706 ......... 40

120343 ...... 25-27 120449 ......... 21 120538 ...... 46-47 120622 .......... 3 120707 ......... 40

- 120344 ...... 25-27 120450 .......... 9 | 120539 ...... 4647 120623 ....... 3-44 | 120708 ......... 40
120845 ......... 27 120451 .......... 9 | 120540 ...... 46-47 | 120624 ....... 345 | 120709 ......... 40

120347 ...... 25-27 120452 .......... 9 1 120541 ...... 46-47 120625 ....... 344 | 120710 ......... 42

1203850 ......... 27 120453 .......... 9 | 120542 ...... 46-47 | 120626 ....... 3-45 | 120711 ......... 42

120351 ......... 27 | 120454 .......... 9 | 120543 ......... 47 | 120627 ....... 345 | 120712 ......... 40

120352 ......... 27 120455 .,.......21 | 120544 ....43-47-50 120628 .......... 3 | 120713 ......... 40

AVCO NEW IDEA




66

NUMERICAL INDEX (Cont.)

Part No. Page No Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No.
120714 ......... 42 | 120792 ......... 31 | 120871 ......... 55 [1120965 ......... 43 | 121048 ......... 48
120715 ......... 42 | 120793 ......... 31 | 120873 .......... 9 | 120966 ......... 43 | 121050 ...... 48-49
120716 ......... 42 | 120794 ......... 31 | 120874 .......... 9 | 120967 ......... 40 | 121051 ...... 48-49
120717 ......... 42 | 120795 ......... 31 | 120875 .......... 9 | 120969 ......... 43 | 121052 ......... 48
120718 ......... 42 | 120796 ......... 31 | 120876 .......... 6 | 120970 ......... 43 | 121053 ......... 48
120719 ......... 42 [ 120797 ......... 31 | 120877 .......... 6 | 120071 ......... 43 | 121054 ......... 49
120720 ......... 42 ] 120798 ......... 31 | 120878 .......... 8 |120072 ......... 43 | 121055 ......... 49
120721 ......... 42 | 120799 ......... 31 | 120880 .......... 5 | 120973 ......... 43 | 121056 ......... 49
120722 ......... 42 | 120800 ......... 31 | 120881 .......... 5 | 120974 ......... 43 | 121057 ......... 49
120723 ..nn..... a2 | 120801 ......... 31 | 120883 .......... 7 | 120975 ......... 43 | 121058 ......... 49
120724 ...... 41-42 120802 ......... 31 120884 .......... 8 120976 ......... 43 121059 ......... 49
120725 ......... 40 | 120803 ......... 31 | 120885 .......... 7 | 120977 ......... 43 | 121060 ......... 49
120726 ......... 42 | 120804 ......... 31 | 120886 ....... 8-55 | 120978 ......... 43 | 121061 ......... 49
120727 ...... 40-42 | 120805 ......... 31 | 120887 .......... 7 1120979 ......... 43 | 121062 ....13-36-38
120728 ....... ..42 | 120806 ......... 31 | 120888 ...... 5-8-55 | 120980 ...... 3843 | 121066 ......... 35
120729 ......... 40 | 120807 ......:.. 31 | 120889 ....... 6-53 | 120981 ...... 38-43 | 121068 .......... 8
120730 ......... 20 | 120808 ......... 31 | 120890 .......... 6 | 120982 ......... 43 | 121069 ...... 35-63
120731 ...n... .. 40 | 120809 ......... 31 | 120891 ...5-6-34-63 | 120986 ...... 55-63 | 121070 ......... 35
120732 ......... 40 | 120810 ......... 31 | 120892 .......... 6 | 120988 ........: 32 1121076 ......... 53
120733 ......... 41 | 120811 ......... 31 | 120893 .......... 6 | 120989 ......... 32 | 121084 ...... 36-38
120734 ...... 41-50 | 120812 .:....... 31 | 120894 .......... 6 | 120000 ......... 32 | 121085 ......... 12
120735 ......... 41 | 120813 ......... 31 | 120895 .......... 6 | 120991 ......... 32 | 121086 ......... 12
120736 ......... 41 | 120814 ......... 381 | 120896 .......... 6 | 120992 ......... 32 | 121087 ......... 23
120737 ......... 41 | 120815 ......... 31 | 120897 .......... 5 | 120993 ......... 32 | 121088 ......... 23
120738 ......... 41 | 120816 ......... 31 | 120900 ...... 14-17 | 120994 ......... 32 | 121000 ......... 13
120739 ......... 41 | 120817 ......... 32 | 120901 ......... 57 | 120995 ......... 32 | 121001 ......... 12
120740 ......... 41 | 120818 ......... 32 | 120902 ......... 12 | 120996 ......... 32 | 121092 .........13
120741 ......... 42 | 120819 ......... 32 | 120908 ......... 12 | 120997 ......... 32 | 121093 ......... 13
120742 ......... 42 | 120820 ......... 32 | 120904 ......... 12 | 120998 ......... 32 | 121095 ......... 12
120748 ......... 42 | 120821 ......... 32 | 120905 ......... 13 | 120999 ......... 32 | 121096 ......... 23
120744 ......... 42 | 120822 ......... 32 | 120906 ......... 13 121097 ......... 23
120745 ......... 42 | 120823 ......... 32 | 120907 .......... 9 121 121098 ......... 23
120746 ......... 40 | 120824 ...... 34-36 | 120909 .......... 9 121099 ......... 23
120747 ... ... 40 | 120826 . 34-36-37-48 | 120910 .......... 9 121000 ......... 32 121100 ......... 23
120748 ......... 42 | 120827 ....34-36-37 | 120911 ......... 13 | 121001 ... ... .32 | 121101 ......... 23
120750 .......... 3 | 120828 ....... 5-12 | 120914 ......... 12 | 121002 ......... 32 | 121102 ......... 23
120754 ...... 8-9-55 | 120829 ........ .86 | 120915 ......... 12 | 121003 ......... 32 | 121103 ......... 23
120755 ...vnnn.n. 3 | 120830 ......... 34 | 120017 ......... 12 | 121007 .......... 6 | 121104 ......... 23
120756 .......... 3 | 120831 ...34-36-37- | 120918 ......... 13 1121008 .......... 5 | 121105 ......... 23
120757 .......... 3 48-49 120919 ......... 12 121009 14-15-17 121106 ......... 13
120758 .......... 3 | 120832 ....34-36-37 | 120920 ......... 12 1 121010 ......... 34 [ 121107 ......... 13
120759 .......... 8 | 120833 ....34-36-37 | 120922 .13-19-21-23 | 121011 ,...19-21-23 | 121108 ......... 13
120760 .......... 3 120834 ......... 36 120923 .......... 9 121012 ....19-21-23 121110 ......... 13
120761 .......... 3 | 120835 ......... 34 | 120024 .......... 9 | 121013 ... 19-21-23 | 121111 ......... 13
120763 ......... 81 | 120836 ....34-36-37 | 120925 ......... 36 | 121014 ....19-21-23 | 121112 ......... 13
120764 ......... 31 | 120837 ....34-36-37 | 120927 ......... 47 | 121015 ... 50 | 121113 ......... 13
120765 ......... 31 120838 ......... 36 | 120928 ......... 44 1 121016 ......... 50 | 121114 ......... 13
120766 ......... 31 | 120839 ......... 34 | 120930 ......... 44 1121017 ......... 50 | 1211156 ......... 13
120767 ......... 31 | 120840 ......... 37 | 120031 ......... 44 | 121018 ... .10 50 | 121116 ......... 38
120768 ......... 31 | 120841 ......... 37 | 1209382 ......... 15 | 121019 ... .. 50 | 121117 ......... 38
120769 ......... 31 | 120842 ......... 37 | 120933 ......... a5 | 121020 .. .. ... 50 | 121118 ......... 38
120770 ......... 31 | 120843 ......... 37 | 1209384 ......... 45 | 121021 .. ... 50 |°121119 ......... 38
120771 ..., .... 31 | 120844 ......... 45 | 120935 ......... 45 | 121022 ... ... ... 50 | 121120 ...... 14-17-
120772 ......... 31 120848 ......... 45 | 120936 ......... 33 | 121024 ... ... .. 50 19-21-23
120773 ......... 31 | 120849 ......... 45 | 120987 ......... 33 | 121025 ......... 50 | 121121 ......... 34
120774 ......... 31 | 120850 ......... 45 | 120938 ......... 33 | 121026 ......... 50 | 121122 ......... 34
120775 ......... 31 1120851 ......... 45 | 120939 ......... 33 | 121027 ......... 50 | 121123 ......... 34
120776 . ........ 31 1120852 ...... 35-36 | 120940 ......... 33 | 121028 ......... 50 | 121124 ......... 34
120777 ......... 31 120853 ......... 35 120941 ......... 33 | 121029 ......... 50 121125 ...... 34-36
120778 ........0 31 | 120854 ...... 3563 | 120942 ......... 33 | 121080 ......... 50 | 121126 ......... 36
120779 ... ..... 31 120857 ......... 36 120943 ......... 33 1210382 ......... 50 121127 ......... 36
120780 ......... 31 | 120858 ...... 36-53 | 120949 ......... 43 | 1210383 ......... 50 | 121128 ......... 36
120781 ......... 31 120859 ...... 36-38 120950 ......... 43 121034 ......... 50 121129 ......... 44
120782 ......... 31 | 120860 .......... 5 | 120951 ......... 44 | 121035 ......... 50 | 121130 ...... 43-53
120783 (........ 31 | 120861 .......... 5 | 120952 ......... 44 | 121036 ......... 50 | 121131 ......... 38
120784 ......... 31 120863 .......... 7 120953 ......... 44 121087 ......... 50 121132 ......... 36
120785 ......... 31 | 120684 .......... 7 | 120955 ......... 50 | 121038 ......... 50 | 121133 ...... 19-21
120786 ......... 31 | 120865 .......... 7 | 120956 ......... 50 | 121039 ......... 40 | 1211384 ...... 19-21
120787 v.vov.. .. 31 | 120866 .......... 7 120957 ....38-43-50 | 121040 ......... 48 121135 ......... 12
120788 ......... 31 | 120867 .......... 8 | 120958 ......... 50 | 121041 ......... 48 | 121136 .......... 9
120789 ......... 31 | 120868 .......... 7 | 120961 ......... 43 | 121044 ......... 48 | 121137 ......... 13
120790 ......... 31 | 120869 .......... 6 | 120063 ......... 43 | 121045 ... ... 1849 | 121138 ....19-21-23
120791 ......... 31 120870 .......... 8 120964 ......... 43 121046 ......48-49 121139 ...... 19-21

AVCO NEW IDEA



67

NUMERICAL INDEX (Cont.)

Part No. Page No. Part No Page No, Part No, Page No. Part No. Page No, Part No. Page No.

121140 .......... o | 121205 ......... 53 | 121252 ......... 53 | 121302 ......... 53 | 121349 ......... 57
121142 ... .. 1417 | 121206 ........53 | 121253 ......... 63 | 121304 ...l ... 59 | 121350 ......... 57
121149 ......... 53 | 121207 ......... 53 | 121254 ...... 61-63 | 121305 ......... 59 | 121851 ......... 57
121150 .. ..., 53 | 121208 ..... ... 53 | 121255 ... . ... 63 | 121306 ... .... 59 | 121352 ... ... 57
121152 o oo, 53 | 121209 ......... 53 | 121256 ......... 63 | 121307 ... l.0. 59 | 121353 ......... 57
121154 o onoennns. 3 | 121210 ...iL00Ln 53 | 121257 ... ... 63 | 121308 ......... 59 | 121354 ......... 51
121155 oo ool 45 | 121211 L.o0. L. 53 | 121258 ... . ... 63 | 121300 ......... 59 | 121355 ......... 55
121164 «onoovott 95 | 121212 1111 iLl00 53 | 121259 ...l ll] 63 | 121310 .. 11l00] 59 | 121356 ......... 57
121165 ...... o729 | 121213 ....... .. 53 | 121260 ... ... ... 63 | 121311 ... ..... 59 | 121357 ...l ... 57
121167 oo 56 | 121214 ......... 55 | 121261 ... ... 63 | 121312 .. ...l 0. 59 | 121358 ... . ... 57
121168 «oonooons 56 | 121215 ........] 55 | 121263 ......... 63 | 121313 [...l.1] 59 | 121359 ...llll.. 57
121169 ......... 56 | 121216 ......... 55 | 121264 ......... 63 | 121314 ... ...." 59 | 121360 ......... 57
121170 ... .. .o) 56 | 121217 ......... 55 | 121265 ......... 63 | 121315 ... . .. 59 | 121361 .. ... ... 57
121171 ..o, 53 | 121219 [l il00 55 | 121266 ......... 63 | 121316 ......... 59 | 121362 ... ... .. 53
121172 ... Lol 53 | 121220 .. ....o) 55 | 121267 ......... 63 | 121317 ... ..... 59

121173 oonnins 53 | 121221 ......... 55 | 121268 ......... 63 | 121318 ... ... .59 707

121174 ...l 53 | 121222 ......... 55 | 121269 ......... 61 | 121310 ... . .. 59 _

121175 .« oo 55 | 121223 ......... 61 | 121270 .. .... ... 61 | 121320 ... ... .. 59 P
121176 .o 61 | 121224 ... ...... 61 | 121271 ......... 57 | 121321 ... ..o so | 70707 ... 1AL
121177 oo ..., 55-61 | 121225 ......... 61 | 121272 ......... 55 | 121322 ... . 59

121179 ... .ol 63 | 121226 ......... 61 | 121273 (.1l .. ... 55 | 121323 ... ... 59 K

121180 ...... 61-63 | 121227 ... ...... 61 | 121274 1111 ll100 55 | 121324 .11l 59

121181 ooonnnn.. 63 | 121228 ......... 61 | 121275 ...... ... 55 | 121395 .. .0 2o | K1332 ..... ... A2
121182 ... .55-56-57 | 121229 ......... 53 | 121276 ......... 53 | 121326 . 110 50 | K1758 LLLLl.ll 6
121183 +vnn...ns 56 | 121230 ......... 53 | 121277 ......... 55 | 121327 .. ll0" 59 | K1877 | ...l 44
121184 «o . ool 59 | 121231 ......] 61 | 121278 ... ..., 55 | 121398 (. 1 0] 59 | K2s77 ...l .. 40
121186 - oo 56 | 121232 ......... 61 | 121279 .. ... ... 55 | 121329 .. ... ... 59 | o884 ........ 42
121187 ooooo . 56 | 121233 ......... 61 | 121280 ... ..., 61 | 121330 (.. .. 0] 59 | K2902 ....... 712
121188 ...\, 56 | 121234 ...... .. 61 | 121281 ......... 61 [ 121331 .. 00" 59 | K 3004 ...12:36-38-
121189 ... ... 2356 | 121235 ......... 61 | 121282 ... ... 61 | 121332 110" 59 43-46-47
121190 ......... 57 121236 ......... 61 121283 ......... 53 1213838 ......... 59 K3037 ...... 31-32
121191 ... ...l 57 | 121237 ......... 61 | 121284 ..... ... 55 | 121334 ... 50 | K3038 ......... 42
121192 .. ...l 57 | 121238 ........] 61 | 121285 ......... 55 | 121335 ... ... 50 | K3206 ... .. 4344
121193 ..ol 57 | 121239 ......... 61 | 121286 ......... 55 | 121336 ... .. .. 59 | K3558 ......... 50
121194 - ..o, 55 | 121240 ...... ... 61 | 121287 ......... 55 | 121337 ... ... 59 | K3686 ...... 10442
121195 ... oo, 55 | 121241 ......... 61 | 121288 |....... 55 | 121338 ... ... 50 | Kao13 (.1l 40
121196 ... voos 55 | 121242 .. ... ... 61 | 121280 ... ...... 53 | 121330 .00 l.l0] 50 | Ka324 ... 1046
121197 «ooniins 55 | 121243 ......... 57 | 121203 [1.lll0l. 53 | 121340 .. .... 0. 59 | Kaa42 (110 56
121198 ......... 55 | 121244 ... ... 57 | 121204 ...... ... 61 | 121341 ... .. .. 59 | K4511 ....... 5-50
121199 ... ... 5563 | 121245 ......... 57 | 121295 ....... .. 63 | 121342 .00l .l0] 59 | Ka4554 ......... 38
121200 .. .. ..... 55 | 121246 ...... 5557 | 121297 ...... ... 53 | 121343 .00 1000] 59 | K4587 ... .. 33
121201 ... 53 | 121247 (1110000 57 | 121208 [..lill0. 61 | 121344 ... 0" 59 | Ka4873 ...l 1.1 6
121202 ..l 53 | 121248 ....... 55 | 121209 .....ll0. 53 | 121345 .. 11l ... 59 | K4888 ......... 46
121203 ..o 53 | 121249 ....l..0. 53 | 121300 ......... 57 | 121347 .10 1 1000 57 | K414 L..... 0. 50

121204 ......... 53 121250 ......... 53 121301 ......... 61 121348 ......... 57 K4931 ...... 46-47

AVCO NEW IDEA

N




pr T

p—



	cover.pdf
	L & G 2001 Inside Cover.pdf
	New Idea Parts Manuabl.pdf

